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	 Median	   Farm				                Other	
	 Level Of	 Homesite 			       	     Land
	 Assess-    	     &				                    &
	 ment	 Dwelling	 Residential	 Commercial	 Industrial	     Improvements 
Durham	 32.46%	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	           1.0268
La Harpe	 32.46%	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	           1.0268
Pilot Grove	 32.46%	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	          1.0268
Fountain 
Green	 32.46%	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	 1.0268	          1.0268

–––––––––––––––DURHAM TOWNSHIP–––––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL

NOTICE TO DURHAM, LA HARPE, PILOT GROVE & FOUNTAIN 
GREEN TOWNSHIP TAXPAYERS:  ASSESSED VALUES FOR 2025

General Assessment Year for the following townships:
DURHAM, LA HARPE, PILOT GROVE & FOUNTAIN GREEN 

Valuation date (35 ILCS 200/9-95):	 January 1, 2025
Required level of assessment (35 ILCS 200/9-145):	 33.33%
Valuation based on sales from (35 ILCS 200/1-155):	 2022, 2023, 2024

Publication is hereby made for equalized assessed valuations for real property 
in this County in accordance with 35 ILCS 200/12-10.  As required by 35 ILCS 
200/9-210 and 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the following equalization factors have 
been applied to bring the assessments to the statutorily required three-year 
median level of 33.33%:

–––––––––––––––DURHAM TOWNSHIP–––––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   05-01-000-001       19,969  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   05-01-000-002       26,510  
Grisham, Shane & Ginger         				    05-01-000-007        4,023  
Burt, William & Burt, Roger     				    05-01-000-008       12,783  
Hitz, H Eugene & Arlynn R       				    05-01-000-010       11,020  
Hitz, H Eugene & Arlynn R       				    05-01-000-358       19,083  
Hitz, Eugene & Arlynn           				    05-01-000-359       14,119  
Hitz, H Euegene & Arlynn R      				    05-01-000-360          613  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   05-01-100-001       53,353  
Blythe Livestock Farms Ltd      				    05-01-100-002       82,684  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   05-01-100-003        2,063  
Mutton, Mark J & Tanya J       				    05-01-300-007       47,811  
Durham Town Property            				    05-01-300-008            0  
Mutton, Mark & Tanya            				    05-01-300-009        7,785  
Durham Town Property            				    05-01-300-010            0  
Burg, Max & Jan                 				    05-01-451-002      132,150  
Blythe, Robert C                				    05-02-000-011       90,921  
Mason, Monte J & Hunt, Jacob E  			   05-02-000-013       64,346  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-02-000-014      248,225  
Edmonds, Pauline  S Trust       				    05-02-000-015       40,291  
Gettings Mound Cemetery Truste  			   05-02-000-017            0  
Blythe, Michael L Trustee       				    05-02-100-003       23,059  
Blythe, Philip B & Teresa S     				    05-02-100-004       40,614  
Pence, Shannon W & Tanner, Amy  			   05-02-400-004       31,546  

Pence, Shannon & Andrew & Eric  			   05-02-400-005       23,210  
Tucker, Timmy & Matthew         				    05-03-000-017        1,284  
Carroll Limited Partnership, D  				    05-03-000-019        2,123  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-03-000-020       72,641  
McDowell, Darren A              				    05-03-000-021       42,974  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-03-200-004      111,176  
Tucker, Timmy & Matthew         				    05-03-200-005        4,958  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-03-200-006       42,019  
Tucker, Timmy L & Manning Barb  			   05-03-200-018       20,674  
Carroll Limited Partnership     				    05-03-300-019      281,943  
McDowell Land Trust  C/o McDow  			   05-03-300-020       61,528  
McDowell, Michael & Darren      				   05-03-400-006        8,389  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-03-400-007       35,481  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-03-400-008       33,554  
Bollin, Edward J & Dixie L Tru  				    05-04-000-023       10,744  
Bollin, Edward J & Dixie L Tru  				    05-04-000-024       13,631  
Bollin, Edward J & Dixie L Tru  				    05-04-000-025       22,385  
McDowell Land Trust  C/o McDow  			   05-04-000-028       66,090  
Carroll Family Limited Family   				    05-04-000-030       57,937  
Carroll Limited Partnership     				    05-04-000-031       35,021  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-04-000-032       14,827  
Huss, Raymond W & Carol S       			   05-04-000-033       30,337  
Hoemmen, Frederick & Katharina  			   05-04-000-037       61,486  
Hoemmen, Frederick & Kathrina   			   05-04-100-006       18,988  
McDowell Land Trust             				    05-04-100-007       50,452  
Ryan, Robert & Monika           				    05-04-100-037       62,197  
Brown, Kenneth W & Bonny J      			   05-04-400-030       29,120  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-04-400-031       20,560  
Leaverton, Leigh                				    05-05-000-031       33,625  
Markey, Anthony                 				    05-05-000-032       99,655  
Duncan, David L                				    05-05-000-036       35,314  
Gittings, John                  				    05-05-100-006        9,402  
DG Logan Farms LLLP,            				    05-05-100-007       17,428  
Gittings, John S & Carman L     				    05-05-100-008       30,483  
Hewitt, Sandra                  				    05-05-100-009        4,428  
Hopper, Shawn M & Tricia S      				   05-05-300-007        3,042  
Hebert, Donald  III             				    05-05-300-008        8,627  
Postle, Randy                   				    05-05-300-010        4,007  
Eland, Jason B                  				    05-05-300-012          394  
Brower, Mark A & Tammy J        				   05-05-300-013        2,857  
KF Holdings Incorporated        				    05-05-300-015       17,320  
Eckhardt, Ronnie & Delores  Tr  				   05-05-300-016        9,304  
Markey, John Matthew            				    05-05-300-017        2,316  
McDowell, Michael A             				    05-05-300-018        3,993  
Brower, Mark A & Tammy J        				   05-05-300-019          689  
Eland, Jason B & Young, Tracey  			   05-05-400-003       25,534  
Eland, Jason B                  				    05-05-400-004       11,723  
Markey, John Matthew            				    05-06-000-048       12,188  
Markey , John & Pam             				    05-06-000-049       31,054  
Markey, John & Pam              				    05-06-000-050        4,808  
Nixon James & Timothy,          				    05-06-000-051       10,853  
Markey, John & Pam              				    05-06-000-052        2,974  
Markey, John & Pam              				    05-06-000-053        3,872  
Weinreich, Jamey                				    05-06-000-055       58,449  
City of La Harpe                				    05-06-000-057        3,472  
Nixon James & Timothy,          				    05-06-000-059       47,611  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-06-000-061       17,297  
Nixon James & Timothy,          				    05-06-000-063        4,951  
Hopper, Shawn & Trisha          				    05-06-000-064       83,604  
Thomes, Tara L                  				    05-06-000-071       86,904  
May, Diana L                    				    05-06-000-073       41,640  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-06-000-074        1,168  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-06-000-075       24,320  
Smith, Darren D & Smith, Randa  			   05-06-100-005       30,142  
Russell, Daniel                 				    05-06-300-074       21,794  
Hopper, Shawn M & Tricia S      				   05-06-400-011          315  
Shipman, Joshua T & Lacey M     			   05-06-400-012       39,770  
Todd, Jeremy & Tina             				    05-06-400-013        8,874  
Markey, John Matthew            				    05-06-400-014       29,197  
Markey, Paul A                  				    05-06-400-064       24,839  
Krow, James R                   				    05-07-000-070       13,535  
McDowell, Michael A             				    05-07-000-071       10,807  
McDowell, Michael A             				    05-07-000-072       29,288  
McDowell, Michael A             				    05-07-000-073      175,242  
Markey, Anthony D               				    05-07-000-076       30,247  
Tutwiler, Ronald E & Bowman, C  			   05-07-000-078        2,584  
McDowell, Drew                  				    05-07-300-001       53,166  
Branson, Chad & Micah           				    05-07-300-002        6,037  
Tutwiler, Ronald E & Bowman, C  			   05-07-300-004        8,172  
Tutwiler, Ronald E & Bowman, C  			   05-07-300-005       88,829  
Johnson, David  W               				    05-07-400-001       33,474  
Johnson, David  W               				    05-07-400-002        7,255  
Johnson, David  W               				    05-07-400-003          728  
Johnson, David  W               				    05-07-400-004       11,705  
Johnson, David  W               				    05-07-400-005       17,785  
Hitz, H. Eugene & Arlynn        				    05-07-400-006        7,302  
Markey, Gail P & Judith A  Tru  				    05-08-000-079      155,549  
McDowell, Michael A             				    05-08-000-080       20,853  
Northup, Harold E Sr & Judith   				    05-08-000-081        5,300  
Northup, Harold E Sr & Judith   				    05-08-000-082       28,364  
Ferrill, Ronald W               				    05-08-000-083       25,509  
Ferrill, Gregory A & Deana M   				    05-08-000-084       30,630  
Hitz, Eugene & Arlynn R         				    05-08-000-086       41,789  
Gilpin, Charles H               				    05-08-000-088       53,765  
DG Logan Farms LLLP,            				    05-08-000-089       53,694  
Markey, Julie Ann              				    05-08-300-003       61,019  
Krow, James  R                  				    05-08-300-004       20,038  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-08-400-088       60,335  
Carroll Limited Pertnership     				    05-09-000-090      143,433  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-09-000-091      141,284  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-09-000-092       65,392  
Eckardt, Emily R & Dale J       				    05-09-000-093       53,484  

Hancock County Assessment List 

Pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the Farm Land assessments for the 2025 assessment year 
will increase by 10% of the preceding year’s median cropped soil productivity index as cer-
tified by the Illinois Department of Revenue with data provided by the Farmland Assessment 
Technical Advisory Board resulting in a $51.56 per acre increase for each soil productivity 
index.

Questions about these valuations should be directed to:
	 Hancock County Supervisor of Assessments
	 500 Main St
	 Carthage, IL  62321	  
	 (217) 357-2615
	 https://hancockcounty-il.gov/supervisor-of-assessments/
	 Office Hours: 8:00 AM – 4:00 PM Monday through Friday   

Property in this County, other than farmland and coal, is to be assessed at a 33.33% median level 
of assessments, based on the fair cash value of the property.  You may check the accuracy of 
your assessment by dividing your assessment by the median level of assessment. The resulting 
value should equal the estimated fair cash value of your property. If the resulting value is greater 
than the estimated fair cash value of your property, you may be over-assessed. If the resulting 
value is less than the fair cash value of your property, you may be under-assessed. You may 
appeal your assessment to the Board of Review.

If you believe your property’s fair cash value is incorrect or that the equalized assessed 
valuation is not uniform with other comparable properties in the same neighborhood, the 
following steps should be taken:

1.	 Contact the Supervisor of Assessment’s Office to review the assessment.  
2.	 If not satisfied with the assessor review, taxpayers may file an appeal with the Han-

cock County Board of Review under 35 ILCS 200/16-55. For appeal forms and the 
Rules and Procedures of the Board of Review, visit the Hancock County Supervisor 
of Assessment’s Office for more information.

3.	 The filing deadline is 30 days from this publication date.  After this date, the Board 
of Review is prohibited by law from accepting assessment appeals for properties 
in this county.  For more information on appeal deadlines, call (217) 357-2615 or 
visit the Hancock County Supervisor of Assessment’s Office. 

Your property may be eligible for homestead exemptions, which can reduce your property’s 
taxable assessment.  For more information on homestead exemptions, call (217) 357-2615 
or visit the Hancock County Supervisor of Assessment’s Office.  

Your property tax bill will be calculated as follows: 
Final Equalized Assessed Value – Exemptions = Taxable Assessment;

Taxable Assessment x Current Tax Rate = Total Tax Bill.
All equalized assessed valuations are subject to further equalization and revision by the 

Hancock County Board of Review as well as equalization by the Illinois Department of Revenue. 
A complete list of assessments for this County for the general assessment year is as 

follows:
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Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-09-000-094       37,554  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-09-000-095       37,131  
Eckhardt, Emily                 				    05-09-000-096      106,077  
Carroll Limited Partnership     				    05-10-000-098      134,827  
Balmer, Rick L & Dianne H Trus  			   05-10-000-099       52,408  
The Reva M Anderson Testamenta  			   05-10-000-100       29,402  
The Reva M Anderson Testamenta  			   05-10-000-101       75,693  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-10-000-102       57,046  
Sellers, Carolee LE & Dobey, P  			   05-10-000-103       50,945  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-10-200-002       54,079  
McDowell, Michael A             				    05-10-200-004       11,347  
Johnson, Rashele L Gordon, Jos  			   05-10-200-005       27,173  
Rodeffer, Michael E & Dessa L   			   05-10-200-006       60,751  
Pence, Troy A                   				    05-10-400-102       31,064  
Burford, James                  				    05-11-000-107       31,825  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-11-000-108       40,111  
Jones Shirlene R & Jones Terry  			   05-11-000-109        1,195  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-11-000-114       63,871  
Butler Cattle LLC,             				    05-11-100-003       98,098  
Mixell, Melvin C III & Deanna   				    05-11-100-004       46,801  
Edmonds, Pauline S Trust Marin  			   05-11-200-005       37,493  
Durham Town Property            				    05-11-200-006            0  
Pence, Shannon W & Felecia L    			   05-11-200-007       29,181  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-11-300-107       39,890  
Hitz, Mark E & Michelle L       				    05-11-400-003       14,369  
Hitz, Benjamin D & Elizabeth M  			   05-11-400-004       15,883  
Trout Family Trust, c/o Roger   				    05-12-000-114        1,764  
Pence, Shannon W & Felecia L    			   05-12-000-116        4,178  
Trout, Roger & Carolyn          				    05-12-000-349       10,254  
Trout, Roger N & Courtney M     				   05-12-000-350       33,116  
Trout Family Trust, c/o Roger   				    05-12-000-351       18,004  
Trout Family Trust, c/o Roger   				    05-12-000-352        1,067  
Trout Family Trust, c/o Roger   				    05-12-000-353          800  
Trout Family Trust, c/o Roger   				    05-12-000-354        3,245  
Trout Family Trust, c/o Roger   				    05-12-000-355          561  
Trout Family Trust, c/o Roger   				    05-12-000-357        1,039  
Gayl LLP,                       					    05-12-100-005      108,174  
Durham Town Property            				    05-12-100-006            0  
BLYTHE LAND CO, INC             			   05-12-200-001       70,232  
Gayl LLP,                       					    05-12-201-004       48,782  
Deitrich, Jamie W & Leandra M   			   05-12-276-003        2,982  
Carroll, David Andrew           				    05-12-300-003       17,149  
Dan Landco LLC, c/o Daniel P C  			   05-12-300-004      170,526  
Carroll, David Andrew           				    05-12-300-005       31,957  
Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann     			   05-12-400-003       42,109  
Carroll, Aaron Eugene           				    05-12-400-004       61,030  
Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann     			   05-12-400-005        7,889  
Vandruff Cememtery              				    05-13-000-120            0  
Lord, Loren L & Kimberly K      				    05-13-000-121       45,533  
Foster, Lee Edward              				    05-13-000-124       40,503  
LaHarpe Park District           				    05-13-000-125       16,879  
Foster, Lee Edward              				    05-13-000-126       33,826  
Foster, Lee Edward              				    05-13-000-127       40,190  
LaHarpe Park District           				    05-13-000-128      102,591  
Greg Blythe Family Farm LLC,    			   05-13-100-005       21,469  
Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann     			   05-13-100-006        2,547  
Foster, Kenneth R & Carron S    			   05-13-100-007       96,078  
Geissler, Theodore R            				    05-13-100-008       43,186  
Greg Blythe Family Farm LLC,    			   05-13-200-004      115,190  
Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann     			   05-13-200-005        3,910  
Anderson, Mary Joann            				    05-14-000-127       48,255  
The Reva M Anderson Testamenta  			   05-14-000-128       58,212  
Foster, Lee Edward              				    05-14-000-129        4,726  
Beals, Mason                    				    05-14-000-132       70,215  
Reische, Gittings, Mary Kristi  				    05-14-000-135       11,469  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-14-000-136       56,507  
The Reva M Anderson Testamenta  			   05-14-000-137        1,938  
Foster, Lee Edward              				    05-14-000-138       60,045  
Rodeffer, Michael E & Dessa L   			   05-14-100-003       55,860  
Beals, Mason                    				    05-14-100-004        3,734  
Rodeffer, Michael E & Dessa L   			   05-14-100-005       48,175  
Eppley, Michael L & Gloria Y    				    05-15-000-137       49,172  
Eppley, Michael Leigh           				    05-15-000-138       63,342  
Marine Trust Co of Carthage,    				    05-15-000-140       25,370  
The Reva M Anderson Testamenta  			   05-15-000-141       64,613  
Marine Trust Co of Carthage,    				    05-15-000-142       80,243  
Bollin, Edward J & Dixie L Tru  				    05-15-000-145       92,059  
Guthrie, Dustin Thomas          				    05-15-000-148       43,147  
Butler, Wayne N & Nancy N Decl  			   05-15-300-001       60,493  
Guthrie, Dustin Thomas          				    05-15-300-002        2,624  
Watson, Floyd E                 				    05-16-000-142       23,491  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-16-000-143       59,091  
Bollin, Edward J & Dixie L Tru  				    05-16-000-144       48,127  
Hallowell, Scott R              				    05-16-000-145       32,234  
T.J.S Farms, LLC                				    05-16-000-146       28,410  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-16-000-148       29,272  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-16-000-149       75,601  
Bollin, Edward J & Dixie L Tru  				    05-16-000-150      104,411  
Durham Town Property            				    05-16-000-152            0  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-16-000-153       42,315  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-16-000-154      331,948  
Bartlett, Jack R                				    05-16-000-155        2,394  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-16-000-156        1,059  
Durham Cemetery                 				    05-16-000-157            0  
Durham Methodist Church         				   05-16-000-158            0  
Durham Cemetery Assn            				    05-16-300-157            0  
Owen, Edward J Trustee          				    05-17-000-157       86,882  
Owen, Edward J Trustee          				    05-17-000-158       17,059  
Krow, James R                   				    05-17-000-159       24,466  
Eckhardt, Emily Ruth            				    05-17-000-161       27,169  
Sutherland, Billy & Mary Ella   				    05-17-000-162       29,501  
Willdrick, Gene A & Bonnie J    				    05-17-000-163       42,009  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-17-000-165       34,786  
Mohr, Lewis I                   				    05-17-100-159       72,499  

Eckhardt, Emily Ruth            				    05-17-300-005       28,013  
Eckhardt, Jeffery               				    05-17-300-006        6,018  
Eckhardt, Randel L & Kristen L  				   05-17-300-161        3,908  
Hull, William Lee & Marilyn C   				    05-17-400-162       25,950  
Krow, Richard W                 				    05-18-000-162       17,713  
Krow, Andrew W                  				    05-18-000-163       63,054  
DG Logan Farms LLLP,            				    05-18-000-164       58,807  
Markey, Anthony D               				    05-18-000-165       19,324  
Western Illinois University %   				    05-18-000-166            0  
Fischer, Lindsey                				    05-18-000-169       25,654  
Wyatt, Douglas A & Lois E       				    05-18-200-164       76,215  
Krow, Kenneth J & Tena L        				    05-18-400-003       44,480  
Bollin, William J & Diana J     				    05-19-000-168       80,286  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-19-000-169       17,537  
Krow ETAL                       				    05-19-000-171       56,509  
Johnson, Lonnie Wayne           				    05-19-000-172       39,903  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-19-000-173       26,132  
Carroll Limited Partnership, D  				    05-19-000-177       55,053  
Gronewold, Ashton M et al       				    05-19-200-004       49,171  
Gronewold, Merlin K & Jolene A  			   05-19-200-005       31,480  
Vass Ada L & Ault Norene B,     				    05-19-300-006       18,163  
Vass, J Clay & Janet B          				    05-19-300-007        6,235  
David Carroll Limited Partners  				    05-19-300-008       48,867  
Illini West School District #   				    05-19-300-009       48,330  
Corzatt, Wayne M & Deborah S    			   05-19-400-003       47,040  
Moss, Wesley T & Hannah G       			   05-19-400-004       35,260  
Sutherland, Mary Ella           				    05-20-000-179       62,129  
Douglas, Lois J  LE             				    05-20-000-180       72,277  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-20-000-181       73,083  
Hull, William Lee & Marilyn C   				    05-20-000-183       32,733  
Frey, John D & Roxanne C        				   05-20-000-184       29,546  
Gronewold, Ashton M & Madalyn   			   05-20-100-002       54,527  
Gronewold Max L & Ruth E, Gron  			   05-20-100-003       30,767  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-20-400-003      222,658  
Douglas, Richard L & Melanie J  			   05-20-400-004       87,426  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-21-000-188       65,202  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-21-000-190      122,141  
Balmer, Rick L & Dianne H Trus  			   05-21-000-191       69,900  
Gronewold Max L & Ruth E , Gro  			   05-21-000-192       70,145  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-21-100-002      145,432  
Palmer, Larry & Brenda          				    05-21-100-003       40,693  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-21-200-003       73,436  
Jones, Bobby L & Sara B         				    05-21-200-004       62,438  
Reische, Gittings, Mary Kristi  				    05-22-000-193       25,708  
Hebron LLLP                     				    05-22-000-194       69,871  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-22-000-195       11,639  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-22-000-197          580  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-22-000-200      193,829  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-22-000-203      100,845  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-22-000-204       45,154  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-22-200-010       49,593  
Corzatt, Wayne M & Deborah S    			   05-22-200-011       57,021  
Van Fleet, David C Jr & Joann   				   05-22-200-195       36,067  
Ferguson, Sherry                				    05-22-300-002       52,242  
Ferguson, Sherry                				    05-22-300-003       42,136  
Wild Farm LLC                   				    05-22-300-005       67,365  
Ferguson, Larry J Trustee & Fe  			   05-22-300-006        1,958  
Ferguson, Sherry                				    05-22-300-007        5,366  
Wear, Ross E & Phoebe H         				   05-23-000-200       39,575  
Wear, Ross E & Phoebe H         				   05-23-000-201       41,999  
Corzatt, Wayne M & Deborah S    			   05-23-000-205       16,502  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    				    05-23-000-206      146,192  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    				    05-23-000-207        4,675  
Hebron LLLP                     				    05-23-000-210       38,326  
Segullah Land LLLP,             				    05-23-000-211       22,968  
Reische, Gittings, Mary Kristi  				    05-23-000-212       23,195  
Segullah Land LLLP,             				    05-23-000-213       41,243  
Corzatt, Wayne M & Deborah S    			   05-23-000-216       33,312  
Corzatt, Wayne M & Deborah S    			   05-23-000-217       42,411  
Thomas, James R & Glenda J      			   05-23-000-220       76,884  
Reische, Gittings, Mary Kristi  				    05-23-000-221        4,057  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         				    05-23-200-001       58,688  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-23-400-001       53,867  
Corzatt, Jensen & Mackenzie     			   05-23-400-002       33,544  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    				    05-23-400-003        1,906  
Hocker, R S & Gerhardt Virgini  				   05-24-000-212       80,227  
Gutting, Joseph L & Janice L    				    05-24-000-213      143,981  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-24-000-216       30,920  
Hocker, Robert Scott & Sharon   			   05-24-000-220        1,464  
Hocker, Robert L                				    05-24-000-223       36,040  
Hocker, Robert Scott & Sharon   			   05-24-000-224        1,168  
Johnson, Catherine J LE         				    05-24-000-225          695  
Western Creek Farms LLC         				   05-24-000-226        1,343  
Hocker, Robert S & Sharon K     			   05-24-000-229       31,868  
Corzatt, Wayne M & Deborah S    			   05-24-100-001        5,295  
Schaefer, Matthew L & Kelly An  			   05-24-100-002       44,963  
Ferguson, Jesse  R              				    05-24-100-003       53,813  
Hermes, Matthew J               				    05-24-100-010        9,159  
Smith, Justin                   				    05-24-100-011       11,684  
Johnson, Andrew & Melissa       				   05-24-300-012        4,218  
Johnson, Andrew & Melissa       				   05-24-300-013       15,601  
Western Creek Farms LLC         				   05-24-300-014      225,627  
Smith, Justin R                 				    05-24-300-224          536  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-24-400-003        1,953  
Wild Farm, LLC                  				    05-24-400-004       44,153  
Painter, R E Jr & Patricia W C  				    05-25-000-231       35,824  
Purdy Revocable Trust, Connie   			   05-25-000-232       18,373  
Purdy , Timothy L & Theresa M   			   05-25-000-233       44,146  
Van Fleet, Pamela K LE          				    05-25-000-237       17,663  
Van Fleet, Pamela K LE          				    05-25-000-238       40,022  
The Everhart Family Trust,      				    05-25-000-239       19,594  
Johnson, Andrew J & Melissa J   			   05-25-100-004       37,432  
Timberview Cattle LLC, % Johns  			   05-25-100-005       25,323  
Wild Farm, LLC                  				    05-25-100-234        8,078  

–––––––––––––––DURHAM TOWNSHIP–––––––––––––
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Trout, Roger J. & Carolyn S.    				    05-25-300-009        7,196  
McDowell, Michael A             				    05-25-300-010       17,078  
Trout, Roger J. & Carolyn S.    				    05-25-300-011        1,921  
Durham Township                				    05-25-300-012            0  
Van Fleet, David M             				    05-25-300-237       53,294  
The Everhart Family Trust,      				    05-25-400-003       19,280  
The Everhart Family Trust,      				    05-25-400-004       15,801  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-26-000-239       69,659  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-26-000-240       92,832  
Johnson, Andrew J & Melissa J   			   05-26-000-241          445  
Wild Farm LLC,                  				    05-26-000-242       50,446  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-26-000-247       38,197  
Butler Family Corp              				    05-26-000-248       33,852  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-26-000-249       32,526  
Tri-HEM LLC, c/o Travis R. Hie  				   05-26-000-250        7,452  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-26-000-251       34,650  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-26-000-257       34,994  
Burr, George D & Clare E Livin  				   05-26-100-008       71,859  
Burr, George D & Clare E Livin  				   05-26-100-009       22,148  
Burr, George D & Clare E Livin  				   05-26-100-244       46,054  
Johnson, Andrew J & Melissa J   			   05-26-200-007          604  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   05-26-400-246       19,230  
Johnson, Andrew & Melissa       				   05-26-400-248       22,050  
Tri-HEM LLC, c/o Travis R. Hie  				   05-27-000-249      112,269  
Tri-HEM LLC, c/o Travis R. Hie  				   05-27-000-250       23,919  
T.J.S. Farms, LLC               				    05-27-000-251      109,101  
Johnson, Larry A & Janet S      				    05-27-000-253        4,140  
Johnson, Larry A & Janet S     				    05-27-000-254        9,214  
Johnson, Larry A & Janet S      				    05-27-000-255       52,210  
Johnson, Larry & Janet          				    05-27-000-256       11,154  
Butler, Nathan M & Dana J       				    05-27-300-003      128,036  
Butler, Nathan M & Dana J       				    05-27-300-004      206,015  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-27-400-254       25,018  
Warden-Michl Michael Lee &, Ha  			   05-28-000-257       49,571  
Mahoney, Bollin, Betty Revocab  			   05-28-000-258       27,650  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-28-000-259        7,000  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-28-000-260       31,115  
Mahoney, Bollin, Betty Revocab  			   05-28-000-261       18,592  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-28-000-262       28,221  
Durham Cemetery Assn            				    05-28-000-263       36,531  
Warden-Michl Michael Lee &, Ha  			   05-28-000-265       43,024  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-28-000-266       54,842  
Warden-Michl Michael Lee &, Ha  			   05-28-300-003       47,755  
Wildcat Farms LLC               				    05-28-300-004    1,001,310  
Butler, Nathan M & Dana J       				    05-28-400-002       54,011  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-29-000-268       43,857  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-29-000-269       56,891  
Douglas, Lois J LE & Douglas,   				   05-29-000-271       86,386  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-29-000-272       70,645  
Douglas, Lois J  LE             				    05-29-000-273       61,648  
Carlisle, Daniel S & Janet K    				    05-29-100-004       33,569  
Douglas, Richard L & Melanie J  			   05-29-100-006       77,518  
Byler Cemetery                  				    05-30-000-273            0  
Corzatt, Wayne M & Deborah S    			   05-30-000-274       20,390  
Corzatt & Corzatt               				    05-30-000-275       68,325  
Horan John J & Eva D Trust      				   05-30-000-276      149,629  
Horan John J & Eva D Trust      				   05-30-000-278       32,525  
Bross James H, Bross David R,				    05-30-000-279       17,986  
Sullivan Matthew J & Karla L,   				    05-30-000-280       16,009  
Day, Jill & Stimpson, Joyce &   				    05-30-000-283      121,268  
Douglas, Lois J LE & LMD Farms  			   05-30-000-284       47,120  
Segullah Land LLLP,             				    05-30-000-286       45,997  
Woolverton, Donald R & Rhonda   			   05-30-000-290       64,031  
Carlisle, Daniel S & Janet K    				    05-30-200-274          628  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    				    05-31-000-283      122,716  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    				    05-31-000-284       44,829  
Pollock, Virginia & Larson, Da  				    05-31-000-285       39,218  
Pollock, Virginia & Larson, Da  				    05-31-000-286       10,999  
Pollock, Virginia & Larson, Da  				    05-31-000-287       64,820  
Shanden Land LLLP,              				    05-31-000-288       53,594  
Herdrich, Harold A & Lana J     				    05-31-000-289       53,308  
Hunter, Robert W & Debra L Cha  			   05-31-000-291       91,615  
Hubbard, Joyce Ann & Kelly B    			   05-31-000-292       30,604  
Hubbard, Joyce Ann & Kelly B    			   05-31-300-201       43,149  
Edmunds, Richard E II & Amanda  			   05-31-300-401       73,108  
Warden-Michl Michael Lee &, Ha  			   05-32-000-293       93,407  
Warden-Michl Michael Lee &, Ha  			   05-32-000-294       54,531  
Haines, Wendelle                				    05-32-000-295       63,952  
Bross James H, Bross David R,,  			   05-32-000-296       70,012  
Pettit, David Limited Partners  				    05-32-000-298       38,262  
Kendi Farms LLLP                				    05-32-000-300       76,028  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        				    05-32-300-005      106,802  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       				    05-32-300-006      242,327  
Kendi Farms LLLP                				    05-32-400-001       36,574  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       				    05-32-400-002       30,110  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-33-000-298       73,231  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-33-000-304      189,904  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-33-000-305        9,815  
Hubbard, A Irene & Richard D    				   05-33-000-307       74,437  
Segullah Land LLLP,             				    05-33-000-309      114,361  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    05-33-200-298       69,431  
Hubbard, Raymond E & Ada M      			   05-33-300-003       61,721  
McCoy, Brian & Betty            				    05-33-300-004       13,154  
Hunerdosse, Ken Whitaker, Lind  			   05-34-000-308       24,602  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-34-000-309       28,940  
La Harpe Park Dist              				    05-34-000-311       64,700  
Butler, Nathan M & Dana J       				    05-34-000-312          126  
La Harpe Park Dist              				    05-34-000-313       37,201  
LA Harpe Park Dist              				    05-34-000-315       34,747  
Fleming, Roxane L Trustee       				    05-34-000-316       15,301  
David, Janice Anne  Trustee     				    05-34-000-317        1,024  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-34-000-318       16,054  
Scanlan, V Eugene & Mary Jo     			   05-34-000-319        8,066  
Defenbaugh, Nathaniel           				    05-34-000-320        5,780  

Defenbaugh, Nathaniel           				    05-34-000-322        3,410  
Hibbard, Christopher W          				    05-34-200-002        9,690  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-34-200-003       17,156  
Butler Family Corp              				    05-35-000-323       37,954  
Butler Family Corp              				    05-35-000-324       81,949  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-35-000-325       38,034  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-35-000-326       18,693  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-35-000-327        6,319  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-35-000-328       12,393  
Bollin, Loren J                 				    05-35-000-329       19,494  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-35-000-330       15,444  
Johnson, Larry A & Janet S      				    05-35-000-331       11,720  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-35-000-332       15,734  
Tamarak LLLP                    				    05-35-000-333       16,009  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-35-000-334        3,796  
McDowell, Ronald W              				    05-35-000-335        5,825  
Burt,, Melissa Furrow, Lonnie   				    05-35-000-336       17,022  
Butler Family Corp              				    05-35-000-338       71,798  
Butler Family Corp              				    05-35-000-339       50,087  
McCoy, Brian & Betty            				    05-35-000-340       11,544  
Tamarak LLLP                    				    05-35-300-006       96,332  
Woods, Jacob W                  				    05-35-300-007       55,493  
Stevens, D Todd & Carol Ann     				   05-36-000-340       38,866  
Hensley, Randall L & Cathy L    				    05-36-000-341       22,999  
Stevens, D Todd & Carol Ann     				   05-36-000-342        7,124  
Hensley, Randall L & Cathy L    				    05-36-000-346        5,626  
McDowell, Ronald W   & McDowel 			   05-36-000-347       81,289  
McDowell Estate                 				    05-36-000-348       44,311  
Tranel, Timothy E               				    05-36-000-361          284  
Butler Cattle LLC,              				    05-36-100-006       53,029  
Butler Cattle LLC,              				    05-36-100-007       33,746  

–––––––––––––––DURHAM TOWNSHIP–––––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL–––––––––––––––DURHAM TOWNSHIP–––––––––––––
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NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
Hobby, Travis & Jennifer        				    06-01-000-001      106,403  
Hobby , David & Susan K         				    06-01-000-002      110,742  
Mutton, Mark J & Tanya J        				    06-01-000-003       50,557  
Mutton, Mark J & Tanya J        				    06-01-000-004        5,620  
Mutton, Mark & Tanya            				    06-01-000-005       85,942  
C & M Farms                     				    06-02-000-006       42,655  
Cox, Cecil R Trustee            				    06-02-000-007       31,880  
Cox , A Eugene & Barbara A      				   06-02-000-008       34,419  
Ziegler, Rowen G & Annetta J    				   06-02-000-009       30,917  
Moore, Larry L & Bowman, Jenni  			   06-02-000-010       33,798  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   06-02-000-011       71,402  
Cox , A Eugene & Barbara A      				   06-02-100-005       63,838  
Cox , A Eugene & Barbara A      				   06-02-100-006       73,264  
Mohr Trustees, James L & Joan   			   06-03-000-012       80,285  
Mohr Trustees, James L & Joan   			   06-03-000-013      116,527  
Apt Family Trust, Richard       				    06-03-000-014       53,800  
Moore, Larry L & Bowman, Jenni  			   06-03-000-017       26,618  
Mohr Trustees, James L & Joan   			   06-03-000-018       27,649  
Tamarak LLLP,                   				    06-03-300-002       20,363  
Western Creek Farms LLC         				   06-03-300-003      226,836  
The Mellinger Family Trust c/o  				    06-04-000-017       36,203  
Rodeffer, Michael E & Dessa L   			   06-04-000-018       73,682  
The Apt Family Trust          				    06-04-000-019       12,527  
Lori Schultz & Jaime Decrane    				   06-04-000-022       57,082  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-04-000-024       45,790  
Tamarak LLLP                    				    06-04-100-002       82,172  
Cox, Alfred E & Barbara A       				    06-04-100-003        9,930  
Mohr, Justin                    				    06-04-400-003       32,013  
Mohr, James L & Joan K  Truste  			   06-04-400-004       30,491  
Lori Schultz & Jaime Decrane    				   06-04-400-005       50,805  
Parsano, Russell  & Shirley M   				   06-04-400-006       12,209  
Irish Todd, Diana Trust, Irish  				    06-05-000-028      123,089  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-05-200-002      229,930  
Hancock Co Hwy Department       			   06-05-300-003            0  
Moore, Dustin                   				    06-05-300-004       37,962  
Beals, Mitchell K               				    06-05-300-005       13,238  
Beals, Mason                    				    06-05-300-006       18,483  
Roach & Todd Trust  Irish & To  				    06-06-000-032      114,377  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   06-06-000-033       74,374  
Carroll Farm Management Co.  &  			   06-06-000-034       97,913  
Roach & Todd Trust  Irish & To  				    06-06-000-036      139,227  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   06-06-301-002       56,771  
Pittman, Bethany A  & Swedlund  			   06-06-301-003       15,029  
Schenck, Joanna                 				    06-06-351-015        1,760  
McCoy, Brian & Betty            				    06-06-351-016       37,204  
Hitz, Eugene & Arlynn           				    06-06-505-001        4,899  
Sowers, , Robert M Trustee      				    06-07-000-037       45,601  
McDowell , Michael A & Molly A  			   06-07-000-038       45,994  
Irish Diana T Farms LLLP Irish  				   06-07-000-039       79,678  
Dan Carroll Limited Partnershi  				    06-07-000-040       48,834  
Hitz, Mark E & Benjamin D       				    06-07-000-041          575  
Wright, Mark C                  				    06-07-000-042       20,012  
Sowers, , Robert M Trustee      				    06-07-000-044        5,876  
Sowers, , Robert M Trustee      				    06-07-000-045       73,407  
Thame Street Illinois LLC,      				    06-07-000-047        1,123  
Bray, Wayne & Susan   Trust     				   06-07-000-048       20,219  
Taylor, Lynn Barbara            				    06-07-000-049       10,933  
Hitz, H Eugene & Arlynn R       				    06-07-000-151        2,292  
Hitz, H Eugene & Arlynn R       				    06-07-000-152          330  
Hitz, H Eugene & Arlynn         				    06-07-000-153        1,174  
Todd, Mark & Gayla              				    06-07-000-154       20,129  
Gordon, Dennis J                				    06-07-000-155       17,824  
Gordon, Dennis J                				    06-07-000-157          830  
Gordon, Dennis J                				    06-07-000-158        1,027  
Detherage, Larry & Deborah      				   06-07-000-159          797  
Detherage , Larry & Deborah     				   06-07-000-160        2,342  
Schenck, Joanna                 				    06-07-000-163          994  
Schenck, Joanna                 				    06-07-000-164        1,257  
Detherage , Larry & Deborah     				   06-07-000-165          830  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   06-07-000-167          932  
Trout, Roger & Carolyn          				    06-07-000-168       26,963  
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Trout, Roger & Carolyn          				    06-07-000-169        2,757  
Irish, Diana T Farms LLLP Iris  				    06-07-000-170          964  
Jones, Owen D                   				    06-07-000-180        1,923  
Walker, Melissa                 				    06-07-000-181        1,255  
Burt, Bradley & Brenda          				    06-07-000-185       12,662  
Thame Street Illinois LLC,      				    06-07-300-008       11,217  
Mitchell, Matthew               				    06-07-300-009       16,269  
Mitchell, Matthew               				    06-07-300-043       45,406  
Hitz, Mark E & Benjamin D       				    06-07-505-002        2,877  
Sowers, , Robert M Trustee      				    06-08-000-050       32,638  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-08-000-051       26,407  
Dan Landco, LLC                				    06-08-000-052       64,332  
Bray, Wayne                   				    06-08-000-053       55,788  
Hancock Co Hwy Department       			   06-08-100-003            0  
Moore, Dustin                   				    06-08-100-004        2,432  
Beals, Mitchell K               				    06-08-100-005        1,932  
Carroll, Dan LTD Partnership    				    06-08-100-006      231,522  
Greg Blythe Family Farm LLC,    			   06-08-200-001       52,374  
Greg Blythe Family Farm LLC,    			   06-08-200-002       78,519  
LABF, INC.                      				    06-08-200-003       31,236  
LABF, INC.                    					    06-08-400-001       30,345  
Gittings, Ricky L & Reiche, Ma  				    06-09-000-056       76,852  
Blythe Co-Trustees, Gregory K   			   06-09-000-057       39,295  
Butler Family Corp              				    06-09-000-058      108,299  
Butler Family Corp              				    06-09-000-059       43,601  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-09-000-060        3,854  
Cox, A Eugene & Barbara A      				    06-09-200-001       64,126  
Cox, Robert E              					     06-09-200-002        1,508  
Bray, Wayne                 					     06-10-000-061       74,398  
Bray, Wayne                 					     06-10-000-062       31,886  
Hermes, Matthew J         				    06-10-000-064       10,933  
Hermes, Matthew J               				    06-10-000-065        3,769  
Bray, Wayne                 					     06-10-000-071        9,202  
Bray, Wayne                					     06-10-000-072        8,885  
Mohr, James L & Joan K  Truste  			   06-10-100-002        7,396  
Ziegler, Rowen G & Annetta J    				   06-10-100-003       42,040  
Burg, Max & Jan                 				    06-10-400-005       22,894  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   06-11-000-075        3,088  
Geissler, Theodore R            				    06-11-000-076       14,023  
S and W Bray Trust              				    06-11-000-077       13,172  
Gittings, Ricky L & Reische, M  				    06-11-000-078       59,579  
Ellison Valley LLC,             				    06-11-000-079      118,252  
Acme Land Holdings, LLC         				   06-11-200-003       24,911  
Mutton, Mark J & Tanya J        				    06-12-000-080       12,171  
Rathjen, Daniel                 				    06-12-000-081       33,316  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       				    06-12-000-082       21,256  
James, Mary Ann Revocable Livi  			   06-12-000-083          462  
James, Mary Ann Revocable Livi  			   06-12-000-084          863  
James, Mary Ann Revocable Livi  			   06-12-000-087          806  
Shutwell, Ted W & Rosann        				   06-12-000-090       21,579  
Shutwell, Ted                   				    06-12-000-091       49,834  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       				    06-12-000-092       34,337  
Brown , Larry  G                				    06-12-000-093       77,457  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       				    06-12-000-094       60,325  
Alden, Joshua                   				    06-12-000-096       24,498  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       				    06-12-100-008       18,294  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       				    06-12-400-004        3,055  
Covert, Alan D Trustee          				    06-12-400-005       53,065  
Humphrey, Janet L               				    06-13-000-094       29,057  
Swanson, Matthew K              				    06-13-000-105        9,079  
Huston, Alfred & Gladys         				    06-13-000-106        1,287  
Bennett, Paul & Hunt, Colby &   				   06-13-000-112        3,382  
Bennett, Paul & Hunt, Colby &   				   06-13-000-115        3,963  
Bennett, Paul & Hunt, Colby &   				   06-13-000-116        6,004  
Read, Ronald & Teresa           				    06-13-000-122       30,393  
DeJaynes, Royce                 				    06-13-200-006          927  
Huston, Alfred & Gladys         				    06-13-300-006        7,346  
DeJaynes, Cassandra             				    06-13-300-009       67,050  
DeJaynes, Cassandra             				    06-13-300-010        1,720  
Covert Revocable Living Trust,  				   06-13-300-011      185,319  
Shutwell, Ted                   				    06-14-000-116        1,029  
Mason, Monte J & Hunt, Jacob E  			   06-14-000-118       71,959  
Comstock, Max F & Linda L				    06-14-000-119       78,202  
Kalins, Bradley                 				    06-14-000-120          658  
Comstock, Max F & Linda L       				   06-14-000-121       20,112  
Shutwell, Ted                   				    06-14-000-122       17,691  
Shutwell, Ted                   				    06-14-000-123       29,700  
Genck, Jeffrey & Michelle       				    06-14-000-124       11,651  
Shutwell, Ted                   				    06-14-000-125       26,876  
Shoemaker, Lindsay S & Debra L  			   06-14-100-119       33,193  
Ralph Todd GSt Trust,           				    06-15-000-128       34,454  
Ralph Todd GST Trust,           				    06-15-000-131       26,096  
Ralph Todd GST Trust,           				    06-15-000-132       57,203  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-15-000-133        6,970  
Ralph Todd GST Trust,           				    06-15-000-135       49,157  
Illinois RSA #3 INC,            				    06-15-100-130      183,929  
Burg, Max I & Teresa Jan        				    06-15-200-004       78,309  
Irish, Irish & Irish            					    06-15-300-006        2,077  
Porter, Lisa E & Ryan T         				    06-15-300-007       37,895  
Wisslead, Gregory D & Debora L  			   06-15-300-133        1,328  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-16-000-136       15,716  
Butler Family Corp              				    06-16-000-138        3,646  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-16-000-139        6,924  
Irish, Mark D & Patricia C      				    06-16-000-140      171,681  
Butler Family Corp              				    06-16-000-141       17,234  
Bray, S & W Trust               				    06-16-000-145       14,999  
Humphrey, Wayne P & Rebecca A   			   06-16-000-146       25,882  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-16-000-147        3,590  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-16-000-150       30,803  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-16-000-152        4,714  
North Prairie Farm Inc          				    06-16-000-153       26,763  
Defenbaugh, Daniel R & Johanna  			   06-16-000-155        3,413  
Gittings, Ricky L & Reische, M  				    06-16-000-156       27,055  
Gittings, Ricky L & Reische, M  				    06-16-000-157       22,189  

–––––––––––––––LA HARPE TOWNSHIP –––––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL

–––––––––––––––LA HARPE TOWNSHIP –––––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
Bray, Wayne & Susan   Trust     				   06-16-100-004       48,604  
Irish , Irish & Irish           					    06-16-400-006          173  
Porter, Lisa E & Ryan T         				    06-16-400-007        3,693  
Bray, Wayne                     				    06-17-000-154       68,601  
Mutton, Mark J & Tanya J        				    06-17-000-157       44,615  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-17-000-158        9,409  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-17-000-160          661  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-17-000-161        2,056  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-17-000-162          315  
Butikofer Heritage Investments  				   06-17-000-164       21,452  
Butikofer Heritage Investments  				   06-17-000-165       28,279  
Butikofer Heritage Investments  				   06-17-000-166          747  
Butikofer Heritage Investments  				   06-17-000-167        1,011  
Markey, Robert   JR             				    06-17-000-168       11,679  
Markey , Robert   JR            				    06-17-000-169        4,845  
LaHarpe Park District,          				    06-17-100-003       35,564  
Wood, Richard D & Donna S       			   06-17-200-003       44,205  
LaHarpe Park District           				    06-18-000-170       22,321  
Setzler, Nancy J Farm Trust &   				   06-18-000-171       38,180  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-18-000-172       46,300  
Setzler, Nancy J Farm Trust &   				   06-18-000-173       53,552  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-18-000-174       44,912  
Setzler, Nancy J Farm Trust &   				   06-18-000-175        2,384  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-18-000-176       23,094  
Hartney Farms LLC Number 3,     			   06-18-000-177        5,724  
Setzler, Nancy J Farm Trust &   				   06-18-000-178        8,574  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-18-000-179          467  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-18-000-180        6,819  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-19-000-181       68,603  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-19-000-182       46,708  
Hartney Farms LLC Number 3,     			   06-19-000-184        3,290  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-19-000-185       22,656  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-19-000-186       21,557  
McCombs, Lawrence W & Denette   			   06-19-000-188       32,904  
Matern Farms LLC c/o Hertz Far  			   06-19-000-189       59,126  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-19-000-190        7,476  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-19-000-191       12,507  
Hebron LLLP                     				    06-19-000-192       35,757  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-19-000-193        7,309  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    06-19-000-195       45,754  
Pollock, Bruce A & Cindy J      				    06-19-000-196       55,136  
McDowell, Michael & Molly       				    06-19-300-006        9,296  
Wild Farm, LLC                  				    06-19-300-007       10,779  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-20-000-190        1,006  
Markey, Robert  JR              				    06-20-000-195        9,692  
Browning, Lois L                				    06-20-000-197       44,378  
Butikofer Heritage Investments  				   06-20-000-198          974  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-20-000-201       13,372  
Sullivan Matthew J & Karla L,   				    06-20-000-202        8,228  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    06-20-000-205       38,036  
Sullivan, Matthew J & Karla L   				    06-20-000-206       35,953  
Markey, Robert  Jr              				    06-20-000-211       13,219  
Blythe Enterprises LTD          				    06-20-000-214       68,846  
Blythe Enterprises LTD          				    06-20-000-216        2,823  
Jones, James R & Cynthia S      			   06-20-000-217       73,163  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-20-100-001          820  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-20-100-004       71,875  
Link, Thomas M                  				    06-20-100-005       17,028  
Blythe Co-Trustees, Gregory K   			   06-20-100-006       20,317  
Link, Jerry & Barbara J         				    06-20-200-007       27,464  
Blythe, Lance & Amanda          				    06-20-200-008       24,230  
Breckon, Steven D & Janet S     				   06-20-200-009       36,114  
McDowell, Michael A & Molly A   			   06-20-300-005       14,976  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  				    06-20-300-006       11,318  
Housewright, Adam               				    06-20-400-007       72,620  
Dooley, Anthony & Brittany      				    06-20-400-008       60,763  
Parsano, Tina M & Jimmy         				    06-21-000-001       29,252  
Wear, Janet  S                  				    06-21-000-002       21,724  
Bradford , Ronna  L             				    06-21-000-003       17,034  
Burt, Stefany                   				    06-21-000-006        2,231  
Gaylord, Dorothy                				    06-21-000-007        9,614  
Quigle, John C & Quigle Debra   			   06-21-000-008       19,872  
Lenix, James E & Sharia J       				    06-21-000-010        1,187  
Ayer, Daniel  K                 				    06-21-000-011       22,236  
Ayer, Daniel K                  				    06-21-000-012        7,829  
Bundy, Aaron H                  				    06-21-000-013        1,661  
Burt, Stefany                   				    06-21-000-014       22,710  
Dickson, Tammy & Finley Jordan  0			   6-21-000-015       21,243  
Garrett, Kenneth R              				    06-21-000-016        9,514  
Reed, Scott E                   				    06-21-000-018        1,321  
Coulter, Tyrell & Brenda        				    06-21-000-019       23,424  
Pflasterer, Robert R & Deborah  			   06-21-000-020       24,484  
Jones, Jared                    				    06-21-000-021       29,458  
Madel, Diane W                  				    06-21-000-022        1,870  
Madel, Diane W                  				    06-21-000-023       48,526  
Culp, Helen C                   				    06-21-000-024       21,167  
Madel, Diane W                  				    06-21-000-025        1,206  
Thomas, Heath B                 				    06-21-000-026       27,299  
Oliver, Ruth Ann                				    06-21-000-027       13,384  
Palmer, Joy  L                  				    06-21-000-029        5,491  
Schoeman, Bobbie & Stephanus    			   06-21-000-030       14,220  
Clear Vision LLC                				    06-21-000-031       38,033  
Palmer, Boyd L & Joy            				    06-21-000-032        1,781  
Palmer, Boyd L & Joy C          				    06-21-000-033       27,479  
Quivey, Rebecca L & Max E       				   06-21-000-034       27,295  
Palmer, Eric W & Cathy J        				    06-21-000-035       41,848  
Harrington, Linda L             				    06-21-000-036       13,036  
Brockman, Patricia              				    06-21-000-037        1,338  
Brockman, Patricia              				    06-21-000-039       22,661  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       			   06-21-000-040            0  
Gebhardt, Marvin                				    06-21-000-042          499  
Pence, Stacey L                 				    06-21-000-043       21,932  
Kiley, Joangela L               				    06-21-000-044       21,373  
Vollbracht, Melissa             				    06-21-000-045       12,169  
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Furrow , Lonnie J & Beverly Ge  			   06-21-000-046       18,618  
Foster, Kenneth W & Tiffany L   				   06-21-000-047       20,489  
Adcock, Ricky D & Rhonda        				   06-21-000-049       36,516  
Hitz, Benjamin D &  Elizabeth   				    06-21-000-050        2,698  
Frenier, Michelle               				    06-21-000-051       20,451  
Olin, Darrin R & Michelle P     				    06-21-000-053       31,410  
Miller, Harry M & June G        				    06-21-000-054          247  
Miller, Harry M & June G        				    06-21-000-056       17,754  
Bailey, Manti                   				    06-21-000-059       24,491  
Smith, Craig L & Janice E       				    06-21-000-060       16,100  
McConnell, George & Ruth        				   06-21-000-061       29,709  
Link Family Trust, John & Leil  				    06-21-000-062       12,432  
Wilson, Travis L                				    06-21-000-063       16,866  
McConnell, George & Ruth        				   06-21-000-064        3,146  
Stokke, Mark A Bonnie K         				    06-21-000-065       33,334  
Martin, Johnathan W Jr          				    06-21-000-066       42,741  
Boyd, Lana J                    				    06-21-000-067       32,107  
Finch, Mark L & Barbara J       				    06-21-000-071       61,520  
Hensley, Melody K               				    06-21-000-072        4,640  
Hensley, Melody K               				    06-21-000-073       26,447  
Gehle, Anne M                   				    06-21-000-074        3,009  
Gehle, Anne M                   				    06-21-000-075       60,355  
Duvall, Tita                    					    06-21-000-076       20,453  
Wehe, Randey                    				    06-21-000-077        5,025  
Link, Daniel B                  				    06-21-000-078        1,168  
Bennett, Rita                   				    06-21-000-079       12,757  
Cemetery                        				    06-21-000-080            0  
Link, Daniel B                  				    06-21-000-082          744  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       				    06-21-000-090        1,985  
Carpenter , Daniel  S           				    06-21-000-091       23,886  
Haines, Seth                    				    06-21-000-092       24,677  
Carpenter, David L & Pamela L   			   06-21-000-096       24,437  
High, Ethan                     				    06-21-000-097       27,757  
Tanner Kyle & Forbes Tara,      				    06-21-000-098       40,222  
Hendrickson, Kaylan             				    06-21-000-099       33,829  
Allen, Jacob D & Kellie A       				    06-21-000-100       33,035  
Dunham, Jill & Stevenson, Joan  			   06-21-000-101        8,146  
Rodeffer, Michael E             				    06-21-000-102       14,229  
Wilson, Joseph E & Ella Carol   				   06-21-000-104       19,670  
LaHarpe Park District,          				    06-21-000-105            0  
Koopmans , ET AL                				    06-21-000-106       33,961  
Webster, Margaret J             				    06-21-000-107       36,320  
La Harpe Christian Church       				    06-21-000-108            0  
Sparrow, Seth J & Ashley L      				    06-21-000-109       34,924  
Livermore, James & Jody         				    06-21-000-110       44,308  
Gittings , Marjorie E LE & Ric  				    06-21-000-111       26,034  
Thompson, Cole D & Bowman, Jen  			   06-21-000-112       42,586  
Link, Sheila & Finch, Teri A    				    06-21-000-113       29,764  
Driskell , Alan & Katherine     				    06-21-000-114       51,559  
Mueller, Boyd                   				    06-21-000-116       52,153  
Neff, Jacob & Willey, Carolyn   				    06-21-000-117       60,772  
MacDermott, Marcia              				    06-21-000-118       20,664  
MacDermott, Marcia              				    06-21-000-119          599  
Osborn & Son LLC,               				    06-21-000-120       79,219  
Osborn & Son LLC,               				    06-21-000-121       47,167  
Jones, Harley K & Sherri K      				    06-21-000-122       44,842  
Pence, John L & Cheryl A        				    06-21-000-131        1,395  
Pence, Johnny L                 				    06-21-000-132        3,350  
Streicher, Alan W & Karyn E     				    06-21-000-134       43,031  
Link, Sheldon                   				    06-21-000-135       38,464  
Blythe Enterprises LTD          				    06-21-000-138       12,404  
Blythe Enterprises LTD          				    06-21-000-140       14,450  
Wilson , Joani  M               				    06-21-000-146       27,861  
Clover , G Arlin & Carol A      				    06-21-000-147       44,223  
Carpenter , David L & Pamela    				   06-21-000-148        2,941  
Kraft , Darrell E & Connie L    				    06-21-000-149       37,225  
Vincent, Michael J & Gayle L    				    06-21-000-150       29,105  
Keokuk Junction Railway         				    06-21-000-176        1,305  
The Sunshine Car Wash Inc       			   06-21-000-183       15,853  
Palmer, Eric W                  				    06-21-000-184       13,773  
Wright, Barry G                 				    06-21-000-186       16,880  
Crabill, Lester & Benjamin Gen  				   06-21-000-187       44,116  
McDowell, Jeffrey D & Tracy     				    06-21-000-188       34,605  
Powelson et al, Brad W, Truste  				   06-21-000-198       24,150  
La Harpe Park District          				    06-21-000-200        3,009  
Finch, B. Trevor                				    06-21-000-201        2,387  
Eddington, Gary L & Jacqualine  			   06-21-000-202       24,594  
Sharpe , Ted B & Teresa A       				    06-21-000-203       30,245  
Foster , Kenneth R & Carron S   			   06-21-000-208        3,386  
Stonger , James M & Jane C      			   06-21-000-209        4,413  
Vawter, David & Alison          				    06-21-000-214       92,304  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-215            0  
Rittenhouse , Donald  S         				    06-21-000-219       16,145  
Boyle, Fisher B & Demers, Ashl  			   06-21-000-220       19,999  
Shirey, Donna  L                				    06-21-000-221       32,315  
Gehle, Anne M                   				    06-21-000-223        1,168  
Gehle, Anne M                   				    06-21-000-224        1,158  
Jack, Jerry A & Barbara L       				    06-21-000-225       35,411  
Bennett, Michael & Cynthia      				    06-21-000-226       39,214  
Jack , Jerry A & Barbara L      				    06-21-000-227        2,131  
Schuler, Jean E                 				    06-21-000-228       33,094  
Detherage, Larry & Deborah      				   06-21-000-231       29,405  
Link Family Trust, John & Leil  				    06-21-000-234       34,474  
Driskell, Alan & Katherine      				    06-21-000-235          660  
Johnson, Elgin LE & Burford, V  				   06-21-000-236        4,578  
Gittings, Lora A                				    06-21-000-237        6,324  
LaHarpe Park District,          				    06-21-000-238            0  
Defenbaugh, Daniel R & Johanna  			   06-21-000-240        3,315  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-241            0  
Berlett, Seth & April           				    06-21-000-248       21,732  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       			   06-21-000-249            0  
Johnson, Elgin LE & Burford, V  				   06-21-000-250          660  
LaHarpe Park District,          				    06-21-000-251            0  
Goettsche, Richard F            				    06-21-000-252       47,582  
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Lionberger, Michael S & Tina    				    06-21-000-254       27,159  
McDowell, Jeffrey D & Tracy     				    06-21-000-257        4,608  
Blythe Enterprises LTD          				    06-21-000-258        2,877  
Crabill, Lester & Benjamin Gen  				   06-21-000-259        3,789  
Chem Gro Inc                    				    06-21-000-262       48,490  
Covert, Brian                   				    06-21-000-264        3,155  
Covert, Brian                   				    06-21-000-266        1,851  
Kurtz, Jeffrey Lynn & Karlene   				    06-21-000-267       20,648  
Reed, Steven E & Deborah L      			   06-21-000-268       32,643  
Lenix, James E & Sharla J       				    06-21-000-269        1,754  
Perry, Kimberly                 				    06-21-000-270       21,257  
Hilton, Joseph G                				    06-21-000-271       16,606  
Johnson, Bradley A & Tammy S    			   06-21-000-272       42,006  
Snelson, Jacob W & Mary E LE &  			   06-21-000-274       22,681  
Dobson, Scott                   				    06-21-000-275        9,740  
Dobson, Scott                   				    06-21-000-276        1,985  
Carpenter, Phillip W            				    06-21-000-277        3,562  
Pitts, John & Christopher     				    06-21-000-278       17,104  
Carpenter, Phillip W            				    06-21-000-279          797  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       			   06-21-000-280            0  
Palmer, Michael L & Virginia E  				    06-21-000-281        2,398  
Thomas, Dale K & D Rachel       			   06-21-000-282        3,981  
Louden, John R, JR & Barbara A  			   06-21-000-284        8,027  
Link, Edwin E, Madeline C & St  			   06-21-000-285       19,286  
Louden, John R, JR & Barbara A  			   06-21-000-286       30,751  
Parsano, Jimmy L                				    06-21-000-287       30,399  
Sturek, Richard J Jr            				    06-21-000-288       25,844  
McCarter, David H & Kristine    				    06-21-000-289       35,575  
Young, Tony & Raven             				    06-21-000-290       27,662  
Jones, James & Cynthia          				    06-21-000-291       21,606  
Neff, Dallas S & Marcia S       				    06-21-000-292       35,253  
Hardisty, Lynn F                				    06-21-000-293       22,001  
Jones, Glen L & Shirlene R      				    06-21-000-296          777  
Owsley, Max  W                  				    06-21-000-297          777  
Cemetery                        				    06-21-000-298            0  
Oliver, Judith Ann  LE          				    06-21-000-300       23,958  
Hilton, Stephanie  et al        				    06-21-000-301          726  
Snyder , Henry & Gloria         				    06-21-000-302       20,362  
Zimmerman, Jay D                				    06-21-000-303        8,402  
Bouseman, Brian & Karla         				    06-21-000-304       20,780  
Palmer, Amy B                   				    06-21-000-307       19,615  
Veff, Naomi                     				    06-21-000-308       32,935  
Gebhardt Sean W & Wade Chelsey  			   06-21-000-309       31,715  
Cardwell, Deanna M & Henry Tom  			   06-21-000-310       33,310  
Coulter, Bryan P & Janine E     				    06-21-000-311       31,310  
Palmer, Douglas L & Carol J     				    06-21-000-313       20,430  
Tripp, Jan M                    				    06-21-000-314       30,824  
Mohr Trustees James L & Joan K  			   06-21-000-315       32,225  
Burt, Chad & Melissa           			    	 06-21-000-317       24,918  
Shaw , Charlotte  R             				    06-21-000-319        1,472  
Berlett, Seth A & April L       				    06-21-000-330       19,749  
Berlett, Seth A & April L       				    06-21-000-331        3,415  
Burr , Matthew paul             				    06-21-000-350       26,295  
Foster, Kenneth R & Carron S    			   06-21-000-515       15,239  
Moore, Sharon & Boyer, Kathy &  			   06-21-000-516       19,246  
Huston Accounting & Finance LL  			   06-21-000-519       20,125  
Illinois Ayers Oil Co           				    06-21-000-520        1,862  
Illinois Ayers Oil Co          			    	 06-21-000-521       69,518  
Gillett, Danny L & Martha A     				    06-21-000-522       26,848  
Eaves, Amber N                  				    06-21-000-523       16,944  
Berlet, David A                 				    06-21-000-528          708  
Berlet, David A                 				    06-21-000-529       36,640  
Martin, Roger                   				    06-21-000-530       24,001  
Smith, Michael & Megan          				    06-21-000-531       31,623  
Jones, Pauline                  				    06-21-000-532       28,998  
Berlett, David & Dana           				    06-21-000-534        1,222  
Bennett, Michael D & Hilary J   				    06-21-000-535       25,068  
Stambaugh, Deanna               				    06-21-000-536       21,832  
Guel, Efren M & Gabino M        				    06-21-000-537       23,218  
MacGregor, Steven               				    06-21-000-538       23,835  
Shoemaker, Kenneth G            				    06-21-000-539       26,002  
Chapin, Anthony & Sandra        				    06-21-000-540       32,254  
La Harpe Telephone Company Inc  			   06-21-000-541        7,709  
Irish Communications Co         				    06-21-000-542       15,412  
Sargeant, Leanne                				    06-21-000-543       10,993  
Vennard Enterprises LLC         				    06-21-000-544       13,649  
Found Illinois Limited, Czuba   				    06-21-000-545        6,685  
Laharpe Telephone Company, Inc  			   06-21-000-546        2,264  
Comstock, Stephen              				    06-21-000-547        9,664  
Dittmer, Kurt R & Sharon L      				    06-21-000-548       18,803  
La Harpe Telephone Company Inc  			   06-21-000-549        4,164  
La Harpe Telephone Company Inc  			   06-21-000-550        1,985  
La Harpe Telephone Company      			   06-21-000-551       42,570  
La Harpe Telephone Company Inc  			   06-21-000-552       14,268  
La Harpe Telephone Company LLC  			   06-21-000-554        1,206  
Irish Communcations Co          				    06-21-000-555        1,374  
Huston Accounting & Finance LL  			   06-21-000-559        3,867  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-560            0  
Huston, Alfred James & Jamie L  			   06-21-000-561        5,889  
Yager, Richard C                				    06-21-000-562        4,644  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-566            0  
Fortress Bank-LaHarpe           				    06-21-000-568      243,256  
Union Church of La Harpe,     				    06-21-000-569            0  
Union Church of La Harpe,       				    06-21-000-570            0  
Union Church of La Harpe,       				    06-21-000-571            0  
Union Church of La Harpe        				    06-21-000-572            0  
Union Church of La Harpe        				    06-21-000-573            0  
La Harpe Masonic Lodge 195   	    			   06-21-000-574        6,420  
Mullin, Sharon                  				    06-21-000-575       23,814  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-576        4,937  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-579        1,532  
Evans, Danny K & Debra L        				   06-21-000-581       23,649  
Mutton, Terry L & Sharon K      				    06-21-000-582       25,910  
Mutton, Mark & Tanya            				    06-21-000-583          797  
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Lee, Carl                       					    06-21-000-584        7,779  
Lee, Carl                      				     	 06-21-000-585        1,684  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       				    06-21-000-586        7,231  
Hancock County as Trustee       				   06-21-000-587            0  
Lee, Carl                       					    06-21-000-588        4,225  
Donaldson, Michael & Amanda     			   06-21-000-589        2,236  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-590            0  
James, Grant N & Bobi Gail      				    06-21-000-591        7,259  
Sharpe, Teddy                   				    06-21-000-592        6,898  
Clear Vision LLC                				    06-21-000-593       13,204  
Bell, Belva                     					    06-21-000-594        3,812  
Huston, Alfred James & Jamie L  			   06-21-000-595       10,046  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-596        1,114  
Quivey, Rebecca L & Max         				    06-21-000-597       11,773  
La Harpe Fire Protection Dist   				    06-21-000-598            0  
Graves, Timmothy J & Monalisa   			   06-21-000-599       14,154  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-600            0  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-601            0  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-602            0  
Vorhies, Mary E                 				    06-21-000-603       22,895  
Western Area Purchasing Coop    			   06-21-000-606            0  
Snyder, James H & Cynthia J     			   06-21-000-610       30,964  
La Harpe Christian Church       				    06-21-000-611            0  
La Harpe Christian Church       				    06-21-000-613            0  
La Harpe Christian Church       				    06-21-000-614            0  
La Harpe Christian Church       				    06-21-000-618            0  
Garrison, Wayne & Julie         				    06-21-000-619       27,991  
Rice, Donald G                  				    06-21-000-620        2,248  
Rice, Gilbert                   					    06-21-000-621       22,994  
Miller, Matthew G               				    06-21-000-622       27,501  
Van Winkle, Katie E             				    06-21-000-623       17,337  
Zimmerman, Justin Paul & Tany   			   06-21-000-624        1,870  
Zimmerman, Justin & Hocker, Ta  			   06-21-000-625       22,384  
Miller Donald & Goff Colleen,   				    06-21-000-626       30,934  
Burford, Gerald L & Cathy M     				    06-21-000-627        1,870  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-629            0  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-630            0  
Brown, Darren & Susan           				    06-21-000-631       41,935  
Brown, Darren & Susan           				    06-21-000-632        8,065  
Coulter, Mackenzie              				    06-21-000-633       23,478  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-634            0  
La Harpe City of                				    06-21-000-635        2,576  
Icenogle, Tanner                				    06-21-000-636       26,563  
Duvall, Tita Olson              				    06-21-000-637       29,356  
Driskell, Kevin                 				    06-21-000-638       22,925  
Pindell, Charles Ray Jr         				    06-21-000-639       22,353  
Geissler, Sara  Trustee         				    06-21-000-640       16,850  
Long, Logan W & Geissler Alici  				   06-21-000-641       20,753  
Crabill, Joyce A                				    06-21-000-642       22,910  
McIntyre, Dan & Danielle        				    06-21-000-643       20,718  
Plank, Dorothy  LE              				    06-21-000-644       22,671  
Jones, Harold L & Mildred       				    06-21-000-645       27,221  
Gillett, Danny L & Martha A     				    06-21-000-646       15,698  
Smith, Timothy C & Elizabeth A  				   06-21-000-647       19,154  
Magee, Darryl E & Laurie        				    06-21-000-648       25,745  
Slusher, Jacob & Kienast, Hayl  				   06-21-000-649       26,804  
Mershon, Michael  J             				    06-21-000-652       37,337  
Mershon, Michael  J             				    06-21-000-653        1,870  
Ellefritz, Jacy R & Courtney B  				    06-21-000-654       38,493  
Bennett, Darlene M              				    06-21-000-655       14,001  
Siegworth , John F & Joan B     				   06-21-000-656       30,114  
Stewart, Randy                  				    06-21-000-657       14,848  
Stokke, Mark R & Brandie M      				   06-21-000-658       16,832  
Jackson, Tyler & Burgess, Raya  			   06-21-000-659       18,131  
Day, Annette L                 			    	 06-21-000-660       12,795  
Clear Vision LLC                				    06-21-000-661        1,242  
City of La Harpe                				    06-21-000-662            0  
Chapin, Ernest W & Bonnie D     	 06-21-000-663       31,168  
Link, Daniel Bruce             	 06-21-000-664        7,679  
Rice, Jean E                    	 06-21-000-665       20,563  
Byers, Ike L & Wyvonne E        	 06-21-000-666       21,014  
Williams, Teena R               	 06-21-000-667       25,693  
Byers, Ike L & Wyvonne E        	 06-21-000-668        1,999  
Howd, Jeffrey G & Lisa K        	 06-21-000-669        8,708  
Union Church of La Harpe        	 06-21-000-670        1,870  
Union Church of La Harpe        	 06-21-000-671            0  
Geissler, Miranda              	 06-21-000-672       24,990  
Foster , Kenneth R & Carron S   	 06-21-000-674       21,616  
Irish Todd Trust                	 06-21-000-675       53,323  
Irish, Theodore Todd Trustee    	 06-21-000-676       23,688  
Miller , Richard  V             	 06-21-000-677       32,149  
VanFleet, Dylan J & Melissa J   	 06-21-000-678       38,808  
VanFleet, Dylan J & Melissa J   	 06-21-000-679        1,374  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       	 06-21-000-682       64,730  
Jones, Jay & Cathy  Trust       	 06-21-000-683        6,603  
Richardson, Bradley S           	 06-21-000-684       14,878  
Richardson , Brad               	 06-21-000-685       30,944  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       	 06-21-000-686            0  
Graybill, Roy & Clements, Dixi  	 06-21-000-687       33,779  
Foster, Colton                  0	 6-21-000-688       33,535  
Finch, Josie L                  	 06-21-000-690       38,857  
Thomas, Jacob & Josie           	 06-21-000-691       26,551  
Burt, Roger                     	 06-21-000-692       24,251  
Vargus, Samantha J              	 06-21-000-693       23,372  
McCoy, Rosemarie                	 06-21-000-694       26,314  
Covert, Ronald & Beth           	 06-21-000-695       17,223  
Covert, Ronald & Beth           	 06-21-000-696       12,330  
Derengowski, Natalie            0	 6-21-000-698       25,846  
Foster, Kenneth R & Carron S    	 06-21-000-699       22,864  
Rasmussen, Richard & Sally A    	 06-21-000-700       33,746  
Keough Shaun & Wisslead Kelsey  	 06-21-000-701        2,940  
Wetzel, Brad                    	 06-21-000-702       18,125  
Louden, Harry                   	 06-21-000-703       26,112  
La Harpe Fire Protection Dist   				    06-21-000-704            0  
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La Harpe Fire Protection Dist   				    06-21-000-705            0  
American Legion Post            	 06-21-000-706          975  
Laharpe Fire Protection Disdri  	 06-21-000-707            0  
Smith, Larry G & Patricia L     	 06-21-000-708       17,623  
Pence, John L & Cheryl A        	 06-21-000-710       17,446  
Jackson Shana R and, Dickson K  	 06-21-000-711       24,290  
Bundy, Dayna                    	 06-21-000-712       12,468  
Reed, Dustin & Hasten-Reed Kat  	 06-21-000-713       19,762  
Reed, Dustin & Hasten-Reed Kat  	 06-21-000-714        1,870  
Willey, Ira O & Rena L          	 06-21-000-715        5,365  
Willey, Ira O & Rena L          0	 6-21-000-716       33,476  
Teesdale, Terry & Brittany      	 06-21-000-717       34,440  
Webster, Margaret J             	 06-21-000-718       18,379  
Trout, Randall S & Carolyn D    	 06-21-000-722       45,108  
Trout, Randy                    	 06-21-000-723        1,187  
Mueller, Boyd I & Judith K; Cr  	 06-21-000-725          859  
Bundy, Joshua C & Kathryn N     	 06-21-000-727       19,348  
Rea, Kiefer  Lee                	 06-21-000-728       23,573  
Kendall, Kathy & Cratsenberg,   	 06-21-000-729        3,907  
Krzyzaniak,, John F Jr. & Brit  	 06-21-000-730       27,678  
Wisslead, Gregory D & Debora    	 06-21-000-731       18,886  
Pizanowski, Bryan  J           	 06-21-000-732        2,776  
Pizanowski, Bryan & Rita        	 06-21-000-733        1,307  
Pizanowski, Bryan & Rita        	 06-21-000-734       16,321  
Thompson, Denise L              	 06-21-000-735        1,870  
Bundy, Medardus H & Tawnya R    	 06-21-000-736       30,952  
Hensley, Jennifer               	 06-21-000-737       18,692  
Hensley, Jennifer               	 06-21-000-738        3,607  
Thompson, Eric D & Denise L     	 06-21-000-739       18,528  
Pizanowski, Bryan  J            	 06-21-000-740          499  
Fairchild, Benjamin & Tina      	 06-21-000-741        1,884  
Pizanowski, Bryan  J            	 06-21-000-742          693  
Graves, Donald                  	 06-21-000-743          693  
Perry, Joseph W & Sandra        	 06-21-000-744       13,439  
Pizanowski, Bryan               	 06-21-000-745        5,959  
Pizanowski, Bryan               	 06-21-000-746        1,870  
Blaesing, David F & Betty Jo    	 06-21-000-802       33,199  
Little, David E & Krista C      	 06-21-000-804       33,237  
Wittler, Melvin Lee III & Abby  	 06-21-000-805       34,249  
Maske, Nichelle & Pence, Amber  	 06-21-000-808       44,706  
LaHarpe Park District,          	 06-21-000-809            0  
LaHarpe Park District,          	 06-21-000-810            0  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       	 06-21-000-811            0  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       	 06-21-000-815            0  
LaHarpe Community School Distr  	 06-21-000-818            0  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       	 06-21-000-819            0  
Stewart , Rex & Barbara         	 06-21-000-822       28,352  
Derengowski, Natalie            	 06-21-000-823       39,355  
Yocum, Bonnie & Hensley, Cathy  	 06-21-000-824       23,327  
Mason, Thomas & Geraldine Kay   	 06-21-000-825        1,969  
Mason, Thomas Richard & Gerald  	 06-21-000-826       21,547  
Mason, Thomas & Geraldine Kay   	 06-21-000-827        1,472  
Barrera Carlos E & , Gittings-  	 06-21-000-828       29,388  
VanFleet, Amy Lynn              	 06-21-000-829       35,696  
Montoya, Brenda R.              	 06-21-000-830       20,101  
Bradford, Andrew                	 06-21-000-831       14,645  
McKee, Marte                    	 06-21-000-833          830  
Burt, William E & Judith L      	 06-21-000-835       30,904  
McKee, Marte                    	 06-21-000-836       40,709  
Schenck, Russell W & Kelly Y    	 06-21-000-837       31,252  
Johnson, Elgin LE & Burford, V  	 06-21-000-838       30,316  
Haines, Seth                    	 06-21-000-839          797  
LA HARPE SCHOOL DIST #335       	 06-21-000-841            0  
Palmer, Michael L & Virginia E  	 06-21-000-845       26,824  
Moore, Steven  L                	 06-21-000-846       12,830  
Jones , Jerry D & Linda         	 06-21-000-847       24,150  
Shauman, Sandra & Evans, Debra  	 06-21-000-848       25,694  
Miller , Marvin J & Christal L  	 06-21-000-849       11,101  
La Harpe City of                	 06-21-000-850        1,870  
Hughes , R & L Trust            	 06-21-000-851       28,660  
Veff, Naomi                     	 06-21-000-852       11,877  
Torrence, Tara  J               	 06-21-000-854       41,611  
Bainter, Lauren M               	 06-21-000-856       26,105  
Helmers, Derek A & Tina J       	 06-21-000-857       31,565  
Lee, Deborah S                  	 06-21-000-861        8,882  
Little, David E & Krista C      	 06-21-000-862        1,700  
Bray, Kevin                     	 06-21-000-863        8,657  
Roberts , Ken                   	 06-21-000-866       12,443  
Hackett, Joyce  A               	 06-21-000-867       34,264  
Yard, Ashley                    	 06-21-000-868        3,715  
Stevens, Todd & Carol           	 06-21-000-869       22,790  
Mershon, Michael J              	 06-21-000-870        1,870  
Cozad, Christopher              	 06-21-000-871       17,778  
Cox, Teresa L                  	 06-21-000-872       12,276  
Bundy, Medardus H               	 06-21-000-873       16,850  
Hasten-Reed Katherine &, Reed   	 06-21-000-874        1,870  
Newlan, Curt & Lisa             	 06-21-000-875        7,282  
Branch, Lester M & Linda K      	 06-21-000-876        2,854  
Branch, Lester M & Linda K      	 06-21-000-877       12,059  
Fye, Everett L & Lena A         	 06-21-000-878       20,831  
Walker Ryan & Walker Robbie Le  	 06-21-000-879          940  
Walker Ryan & Walker Robbie Le  	 06-21-000-880          940  
Walker Ryan & Walker Robbie Le  	 06-21-000-881       20,010  
Lee, Carl A                     	 06-21-000-882        3,715  
Burr, Harley R & Angela D c/o   	 06-21-000-883        7,586  
Ledford, Tyrone & Gabriela      	 06-21-000-885       12,130  
Keokuk Junction Railway         	 06-21-000-887            0  
Lee, Carl                       	 06-21-000-888        1,735  
Roquette America Inc            	 06-21-000-893        2,383  
Torrence, Donald E & Sarley, R  	 06-21-000-896        5,435  
Freeman, Donald & Shirley LE B  	 06-21-000-898       21,824  
Sirtak, Danielle R              	 06-21-000-899       13,108  
Roquette America Inc            	 06-21-000-900       42,586  
Freeman, Donald & Shirley & Ba  	 06-21-000-901          482  
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Fye, Carl & Linda               	 06-21-000-902        8,493  
Freeman, Donald & Shirley & Ba  	 06-21-000-903          546  
Freeman, Doanld & Shirley& Bak  	 06-21-000-904        2,738  
Yard, Landon L                 	 06-21-000-905       34,984  
Blythe, Lance M & Amanda L      	 06-21-000-906       45,776  
Berlet, Patricia M              	 06-21-000-907          923  
Blythe, Lance M & Amanda L      	 06-21-000-908        1,870  
Berlet, Pat                     	 06-21-000-909        4,159  
Sickles, Cheryl Ann             	 06-21-000-910       31,628  
Reed, Scott E & Nichole M       	 06-21-000-912        8,451  
Richardson Brock & Richardson   	 06-21-000-913        6,132  
Yard, Ashley & Finley, Brittni  	 06-21-000-915        3,602  
Yard, Ashley & Finley, Brittni  	 06-21-000-916       20,632  
Harris, Michael L & Catherine   0	 06-21-000-918       24,870  
Yard, Ashley & Finley, Brittni  	 06-21-000-919        3,584  
Jones, Terry L                  	 06-21-000-921       12,747  
Harris, Catherine               	 06-21-000-922        1,487  
Fairchild, Ben & Tina           	 06-21-000-923       27,129  
Shoemaker, Lindsay & Debbie     	 06-21-000-924        2,383  
Cameron, James D                	 06-21-000-925       10,634  
Bradley, Michael T & Brenda L   	 06-21-000-926       25,935  
Ayer, Nathaniel                 	 06-21-000-927       11,674  
Bradley, Michael T & Brenda L   	 06-21-000-928        4,367  
Blacksmith, Tracy G             	 06-21-000-929       36,886  
Hancock County as Trustee       	 06-21-000-931            0  
JICTB Inc                       	 06-21-000-932       36,281  
Pitts, Christopher M & Kimberl  	 06-21-000-933       16,697  
Allaman, Kellie                 	 06-21-000-934       15,709  
Davis-Rios, Chase J             	 06-21-000-935       26,374  
Huston, Tucker Keith & Shelby   	 06-21-000-936       37,593  
Gard, Jeremy                    	 06-21-000-939        9,759  
Smith, William & Karen          	 06-21-000-940        9,344  
Kreps, G Delbert & Rhonda L     	 06-21-000-941       45,342  
Young, Betty J                  	 06-21-000-942        1,376  
Hitz, Benjamin D & Elizabeth M  	 06-21-000-943       38,309  
Parsano, Robert                 	 06-21-000-945       13,010  
Smith , Richard A & Thelma E    	 06-21-000-946       24,089  
Sutton, Elva                    	 06-21-000-947       31,154  
Cruz, Jessica                   	 06-21-000-948       20,473  
Gebhardt, Marvin L              	 06-21-000-949        1,985  
Gebhardt, Marvin                	 06-21-000-950       28,882  
Read, Teresa K & Ronnie         	 06-21-000-952       17,460  
Allaman, Larrick & Charity      	 06-21-000-953       17,182  
Lenix, James E & Sharla J       	 06-21-000-954       17,031  
Hardin, Taylor D                	 06-21-000-955       16,274  
Carpenter, Phillip W            	 06-21-000-956       36,186  
Carpenter, Phillip W            	 06-21-000-957       20,052  
Selmon, Carol                   	 06-21-000-958       22,380  
Selmon, Carol Ann               	 06-21-000-959        3,061  
Finley, Kenneth & Leah          	 06-21-000-960       12,117  
Fairchild, Brett                	 06-21-000-961       23,137  
Johnson, Susan M. &  Andrew     	 06-21-000-962       17,594  
Johnson, Margaret               	 06-21-000-963        3,341  
Freed, J Wendell & Mariella M   	 06-21-000-964        9,491  
Smith, Mary Ann  Trustee        	 06-21-000-966        7,679  
Jones, Gale L & Nancy L         	 06-21-000-967          625  
Jones, Gale L & Nancy L         	 06-21-000-968       11,050  
Baker, Aaron & Linda            	 06-21-000-969       19,805  
Lewis, Rita                     	 06-21-000-970        1,131  
Dean, Kimberly K                	 06-21-000-971       11,263  
Harshbarger, Brooke E & Griffi  	 06-21-000-972       25,154  
Schultz, Brandi Jo              	 06-21-000-973       12,684  
Bundy, Ciji                     	 06-21-000-974       17,681  
Shoemaker, Jeremy C & Sarah J   	 06-21-000-975       21,851  
Parrish, Luther & Nancy         	 06-21-000-976       20,852  
Donaldson, Michael              	 06-21-000-977        2,502  
Bundy, Brandon W & Cassandra J  	 06-21-000-978       16,260  
Palmer, Darcie L                	 06-21-000-982        5,640  
Mcconnell, Ruth A               	 06-21-000-983        1,060  
Abernathy , Jeanette            	 06-21-000-984        1,636  
Hunter, Laurena J               	 06-21-000-985        3,066  
Poulson, Hugh  LE               	 06-21-000-987       19,727  
Thompson, Winston & Gloria      	 06-21-000-989       26,739  
Quivey, Rebecca L & Max E       	 06-21-000-990       13,203  
McConnell, George & Ruth        	 06-21-000-991       22,712  
Piper, Steven                   	 06-21-000-992       10,323  
Shumaker, Leta                  	 06-21-000-993       16,082  
Zabel, Betty Sue                	 06-21-000-994       13,453  
Stevenson Bradley Norvell & Pl  	 06-21-000-995        2,199  
Berlet, Patricia              	 06-21-000-996        4,176  
Spangler, Arthur Dean & Sharon  	 06-21-000-997       27,016  
Owsley, James R                 	 06-21-151-017          298  
La Harpe Park Dist              	 06-21-151-024        7,194  
Coventon, Matthew  B            	 06-21-151-028       22,705  
The Seed Station LLC, c/o Blyt  	 06-21-151-030       55,395  
Blythe, Lance M & Amanda L      	 06-21-151-031        2,426  
Berlett, Seth & April           	 06-21-151-032        1,441  
Lenix, Devin                    	 06-21-177-003       48,441  
Fark, Harry & Amanda            	 06-21-177-004          425  
Detherage, Dustin & Michelle    	 06-21-181-002       29,091  
Markey, Sherry J                	 06-21-201-001       43,519  
Knotts, Dakota                  	 06-21-201-004       48,716  
Feikert, Lori D                 	 06-21-201-008       42,952  
Wilhite, Richard & Becky        	 06-21-201-018       51,906  
Wilhite, Richard & Becky        	 06-21-201-019        2,562  
Coulter, Richard Paul & Sheri   	 06-21-201-020       54,599  
Suchomski, Kevin M & Akers, Em  	 06-21-201-021       54,101  
Walker Revocable Trust Agreeme  	 06-21-201-022       53,009  
Wilhite, Richard & Becky        	 06-21-201-229          653  
City of La Harpe,               	 06-21-227-201          292  
Link, Michael C & Maggie       	 06-21-251-013       49,752  
Gasser, Michael A & Ellen H     	 06-21-251-229       63,443  
Dyer, Thomas B & Rhea C         	 06-21-253-015       63,276  
Troutman, Nicholas W	 06-21-255-014       30,321  
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Beaver, Steven R & Lynne M      	 06-21-255-015       27,510  
Rodeffer, Robert W & Ann M      	 06-21-255-016       23,726  
Brooke, Sean Phillip            	 06-21-255-017       23,871  
Powelson, Sharon L              	 06-21-255-018       18,568  
Hensley, Melody K               	 06-21-255-220        1,118  
Wilcox, Carol  J                	 06-21-278-007       17,084  
Lee, William & Stacey           	 06-21-278-008       31,178  
Sprague, Mitchell & Valarie     	 06-21-278-067       31,859  
Jones, Dominic                  	 06-21-279-028        3,487  
Thompson, Shaun & Leslie        	 06-21-279-030        2,317  
Thompson, Shaun & Leslie        	 06-21-279-032        2,834  
Miller, Harry M & June G        	 06-21-279-033          324  
Olin, Darrin R & Michelle P     	 06-21-279-034          320  
Kellogg, Forrest  D             	 06-21-279-035          158  
Foster, Kenneth R & Carron S    	 06-21-279-037          147  
Derengowski, Natalie            	 06-21-279-039       18,293  
Bouseman, Timothy E & Melissa   	 06-21-279-040       10,796  
Finch, B Trevor                 	 06-21-279-041        2,671  
Gittings, Clifford  L           	 06-21-300-156          106  
Eddington, Jacqueline           	 06-21-302-021          122  
Sharpe, Teddy                   	 06-21-302-022        1,651  
Reische, Gene & Kris            	 06-21-302-023        5,485  
Gladu, Tim & Janet              	 06-21-302-025       45,319  
McDowell, Jeffrey D & Tracy     	 06-21-303-019        1,010  
Burford, Gerald L & Cathy M     	 06-21-303-020       23,970  
Casey’s Retail Company          	 06-21-303-183      141,856  
Wright, Barry & Joanna L        	 06-21-303-256          394  
Burt, Stefany                   	 06-21-304-001        2,383  
Walker, Joshua                  	 06-21-304-003       14,324  
Burr, Harley R & Angela D       	 06-21-307-001          894  
Burr, Harley R & Angela D       	 06-21-307-002          894  
Adkisson , Lance A & Shawna D   	 06-21-307-003       35,106  
Jones , Gene L & Cheri L        	 06-21-307-004       46,325  
Rodeffer, Anna                  	 06-21-307-005       46,213  
Quigle, Gary G & Rena R         	 06-21-307-006       58,133  
Wright, Barry & Joanna          	 06-21-307-007       61,964  
Tessen, Ryan & Terri D          	 06-21-307-008       53,189  
Read, Reo                       	 06-21-307-009       36,112  
Boyd, Jerald D & Clara Jean Re  	 06-21-307-010       50,816  
Covert, Brian W                 	 06-21-307-011       37,493  
Thomas, Jacob & Josie           	 06-21-307-014       47,719  
Feikert, Joyce E Trustee        	 06-21-307-015       40,809  
Beals, Connor S                 	 06-21-307-016       33,516  
Lord, Patrick Ross              	 06-21-307-017       39,499  
Reed, Doreen E LE & Mellinger,  	 06-21-307-018       32,609  
Raines, Willliam G & Kimberly   	 06-21-307-019       32,900  
King, Beverly Mae               	 06-21-307-020       40,578  
Burford, Vicki E                	 06-21-307-021       39,270  
Walker, Joshua E & Rebecca R    	 06-21-307-022       45,568  
Sturek, Richard J Jr            	 06-21-307-023       40,125  
Stonger, Michael J & Darcy L    	 06-21-307-024       36,842  
Wisehart, Rocky & Lynnette      	 06-21-307-025       42,883  
Neff, Josiah & Erin             	 06-21-307-026       38,298  
Beals, Kevin J & Sherry M  Tru  	 06-21-307-027       50,240  
Livingston, Walter & Mary       	 06-21-307-028       32,127  
Bradford, David  W              	 06-21-307-030       39,532  
Livingston, Justin E            	 06-21-307-032       38,852  
Evans Alan N & Phillips Terrie  	 06-21-307-034       39,266  
Hopper, Molly Denise            	 06-21-307-035       41,086  
McKee, Janet G Trust            	 06-21-307-036       35,158  
Reische, Gene A & Mary K        	 06-21-307-037       44,171  
Anders, Tracey S & Cynthia D    	 06-21-307-039       44,969  
Hollingsworth, Jacob D & Kayla  	 06-21-307-040       40,927  
Susan Pratt Revocable Trust     	 06-21-307-041       38,215  
Siegworth, Mary Ann & Jason,    	 06-21-307-050       45,997  
Burford, Vicki E                	 06-21-308-001        1,387  
Owsley, L Craig & Cynthia C     	 06-21-308-023       34,829  
Jones, James R & Cynthia S      	 06-21-325-001        1,393  
Bladh, Debra K & Earl W         	 06-21-328-003       23,697  
Gittings, Deaken                	 06-21-328-004       18,555  
Covert, Ronald K II & Beth      	 06-21-331-024       63,534  
Owsley, Max & Caroline          	 06-21-332-005       23,376  
Hitz, Benjamin D & Elizabeth M  	 06-21-378-007        1,691  
Hitz, Benjamin D & Elizbeth M   	 06-21-378-008        2,643  
Hitz, Benjamin D &  Elizabeth   	 06-21-378-009        7,015  
Hitz, Benjamin D & Elizabeth M  	 06-21-378-010        2,125  
Reynolds, Jethroe               	 06-21-380-008       20,500  
Stewart, Edward C & Kellie      	 06-21-381-007       32,948  
Jones, Shirlene R & Imthurn, J  	 06-21-381-008       27,516  
Jones, Shirlene R               	 06-21-381-009        9,159  
VanFleet, Dylan J & Melissa J   	 06-21-402-021           86  
Smith, Tanner J & Macy L        	 06-21-402-022       23,397  
James R & Jeanette M Ford Trus  	 06-21-402-025       14,329  
James R & Jeanette M Ford Trus  	 06-21-402-026        1,318  
James R & Jeanette M Ford Trus  	 06-21-402-027       31,420  
Burt, Chad Michael & Melissa M  	 06-21-403-010          654  
Thompson, Nicholas B & Lacie F  	 06-21-403-011       23,252  
Kienast, Ron                    	 06-21-405-010      401,232  
Bray, Kevin                     	 06-21-407-001       16,973  
McCombs, Lawrence & Denette M   	 06-21-409-015        5,372  
Oliver, Judith Ann  LE          	 06-21-427-009          158  
Bennett, Rita                   	 06-21-427-010        1,026  
Link, Daniel B                  	 06-21-427-011        1,706  
Anders, Shirley                 	 06-21-432-010       19,536  
Mershon, David & Donna          	 06-21-432-011        9,736  
Mueller, Boyd I & Judith K; Cr  	 06-21-437-006       41,011  
Crim, Jared                     	 06-21-437-007          551  
City of La Harpe                	 06-21-451-011            0  
Truelove, Deanna                	 06-21-451-012       46,827  
Torrance, Mark  C               	 06-21-455-016       21,600  
Wallace, Karri                  	 06-21-456-011       26,617  
Jones, Shirlene & Boone, Teres  	 06-21-458-023       16,926  
McPeak, Lucretia                	 06-21-458-024        8,959  
Link, Amanda                    	 06-21-458-026       33,235  
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James, Grant N & Bobi Gail      	 06-21-458-027       15,463  
Schroeder, Gary P & Donna L     	 06-21-463-001          222  
Wallace, Karri Sue & Marsden,   	 06-21-476-013       21,777  
Mapes, Danny J & Betty J        	 06-21-476-014       22,938  
Reed, Dustin E & Hasten-Reed,   	 06-21-477-009        2,394  
Reed , Dustin  E                	 06-21-477-010       15,122  
Boyd, Rodney & Simonson, Kelli  	 06-21-479-005       23,584  
Duffie , Lenus L & Barbara L    	 06-21-479-006          797  
FLS LLC- Rodney J Fisher,       	 06-21-479-007       24,402  
Burr, Harley R & Angela D    &  	 06-21-482-007       16,835  
Burr, Harley R & Angela D       	 06-21-482-008        1,855  
Zaiser, Andrew                  	 06-21-482-009       17,689  
Crim, Brandon & Monica G        	 06-21-483-001       30,686  
Roquette America Inc,           	 06-21-485-009        1,740  
Roquette America Inc            	 06-21-485-010          645  
Lee, Carl A                     	 06-21-485-011       18,654  
Lee, Carl                       	 06-21-485-012        4,954  
Hilton, James M                 	 06-21-486-008        7,597  
Brown Excavating and Land Mana  	 06-21-486-009        1,793  
Brown Excavating and Land Mana  	 06-21-486-010          895  
Berlett, Duane & Sharon H       	 06-21-525-001       37,787  
Pence, Felecia                  	 06-21-525-002       30,196  
Pence, Felecia                  	 06-21-525-003        3,597  
Dobson, Donald Scott            	 06-21-525-007       12,929  
Fry, Cynthia  Ann               	 06-21-525-008       42,050  
Finch, Jason L & Carrie A       	 06-21-525-009       41,236  
Bundy, Sheri Ann                	 06-21-525-010       39,851  
Halstead, Annalee               	 06-21-525-011       57,074  
Finch, Jason L & Carrie A       	 06-21-525-012        2,217  
Fark, Harry & Amanda            	 06-21-601-001       28,157  
Irish , Cynthia  E Trust        	 06-21-806-001       38,705  
Hubbard, Raymond E & Ada M      	 06-21-806-002       20,331  
Louden, Barbara Jean            	 06-21-806-003       20,757  
La Harpe Christian Church       	 06-21-808-100            0  
Stonger, James M & Jane C       	 06-21-880-003       70,502  
Jones, Dominic                  	 06-21-880-007       41,923  
Thompson, Shaun & Leslie        	 06-21-880-009        1,985  
Thompson, Shaun Allen & Leslie  	 06-21-880-011       36,310  
Brown Briana & Bland Grant,     	 06-21-880-012       29,214  
Huston, Alfred J & Jamie L      	 06-21-880-013       32,248  
Harwood, Christopher P & Ronal  	 06-21-880-014       38,410  
Quigle , Ricky Joe              	 06-21-880-016       38,202  
Mathew, Mark & Mary Lou  TRUST  	 06-22-000-078        2,044  
Stokke, Kenneth J & Janet K     	 06-22-000-081       64,349  
Branch, Lester M & Linda K      	 06-22-000-083        4,573  
Shaw , Charlotte                	 06-22-000-087        5,275  
La Harpe Township               	 06-22-000-189            0  
Kreps, G Delbert & Rhonda L Le  	 06-22-000-193       18,307  
Shallenberger, John L           	 06-22-000-194       16,739  
Hancock County Housing Authori  	 06-22-000-195            0  
Rockyboy LLC,                   	 06-22-000-196       50,919  
Hunt, Bradley R & Deborah G     	 06-22-000-319       77,465  
Huston, Alfred & Gladys         	 06-22-000-320       56,010  
Ralph Todd GST Trust,           	 06-22-000-323          210  
Myers, Jason & Laurel, Mariah   	 06-22-000-324        3,725  
Cemertery                       	 06-22-000-325            0  
City of La Harpe                	 06-22-000-328            0  
City of La Harpe                	 06-22-000-332            0  
Carpenter , Wesley D & Kelly L  	 06-22-000-335       62,983  
Hancock Service Co              	 06-22-000-338      136,997  
Lee, Carl A & Carol E           	 06-22-000-342       22,687  
Van Fleet, Christopher L        	 06-22-000-346        4,643  
Rich, Cheryl  LE                	 06-22-000-348       16,566  
Graves, Timmothy J & Monalisa   	 06-22-000-349       23,645  
Graves, Timmothy J & Monalisa   	 06-22-000-350       33,438  
Spiker, Kenneth & Joyce         	 06-22-000-351        6,856  
Brown , Kenneth L               	 06-22-000-352       45,295  
City of La Harpe                	 06-22-000-353            0  
Palmer, Boyd l & Joy L     & B  	 06-22-000-355       33,279  
Cupani, Michelle J              	 06-22-000-357       49,449  
Jones, Donna K                  	 06-22-000-358       32,646  
Mason, Monte J & Hunt, Jacob E  	 06-22-000-359       23,611  
Link Family Trust, John & Leil  	 06-22-000-360       32,872  
Mason, Monte J & Hunt, Jacob E  	 06-22-000-361       40,520  
Curtis, Dorothy M & Grant M     	 06-22-000-362       27,945  
Hackett, Joyce A                	 06-22-000-363        2,128  
Sullivan, Ryan                  	 06-22-000-366        3,164  
Irish, Theodore T               	 06-22-000-367          530  
Irish , Theodore T              	 06-22-000-368           53  
Lee, Carl A & Carol E           	 06-22-000-400        3,525  
Gillett, Danny L & Martha A     	 06-22-000-404        1,828  
Northern Hancock County Ambula  	 06-22-000-406       16,099  
La Harpe Township               	 06-22-000-730            0  
Mathew , Mark Orville           	 06-22-000-735       35,448  
Johnson, Shirley Jean & Burgdo  	 06-22-000-740        1,321  
Koscova, Katerina               	 06-22-000-743       41,863  
Duffie, Lenus L & Barbara L     	 06-22-000-744       26,017  
LeMarr, Troy                    	 06-22-000-746       19,125  
Johnson, Austin B & Ashley      	 06-22-000-747       39,759  
La Harpe Township               	 06-22-000-748            0  
Cemetery                        	 06-22-000-749            0  
Dobson, Dorothy  A              	 06-22-000-750        5,649  
Link, Rebecca J                 	 06-22-000-751       37,901  
Melvin, David L & Beverly       	 06-22-000-752       34,225  
Lee, Charles E                  	 06-22-000-753       24,022  
Harkey, Kelly                   	 06-22-000-754        3,616  
Gentry, Victoria Louise         	 06-22-000-755       15,048  
Harkey, Robert M & Kelly C      	 06-22-000-756       36,351  
Quigle, Ricky J                 	 06-22-000-757       10,267  
Apt, Charles E & Claudia        	 06-22-000-758       30,639  
Graves, Courtney & Timothy & M  	 06-22-000-759       25,624  
Jones, Steve  E                 	 06-22-000-760       17,430  
Mershon, Kevin & Madison J      	 06-22-000-763       83,191  
Housewright, Patricia A         	 06-22-000-764        2,231  
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Banks & Beals P.C.,             	 06-22-000-765        4,354  
Banks & Beals P.C.,             	 06-22-000-767        1,781  
Banks & Beals P C Inc           	 06-22-000-768       60,511  
Reed , Scott                    	 06-22-000-769       14,805  
Irish, Mark D                   	 06-22-000-770       85,115  
Kerfoot, Howard T & Bundy, Cas  	 06-22-000-771       47,749  
Palmer, Jason & Ruthie          	 06-22-000-772       24,339  
Crim, Brandon & Monica G        	 06-22-000-773       46,769  
Crim, Jared                     	 06-22-000-774       21,108  
Banks & Beals P C Inc           	 06-22-000-775          499  
Lebeck, Jay                     	 06-22-000-777       18,970  
James, Michael L & Donna R      	 06-22-000-778       53,607  
Burr, Charles E & Joyce A       	 06-22-000-780       27,645  
Johnson, Shirley                	 06-22-000-781        8,570  
Owsley, James R                 	 06-22-000-782       21,287  
Russell, Robert F & Burgdorf,   	 06-22-000-783        1,110  
Toto, Minnie Cardenas & Marcos  	 06-22-000-784       18,471  
Burgdorf, Rebecca               	 06-22-000-785        1,767  
Kurtz, Kenneth W                	 06-22-000-786       18,987  
Reed, George                    	 06-22-000-787       28,560  
Johnson, Shirley Jean & Burgdo  	 06-22-000-788          982  
Kurtz, Kenneth W                	 06-22-000-789        1,355  
Stiller, Gary W & Adeline L     	 06-22-000-790        3,573  
Sullivan, James R               	 06-22-000-791       36,319  
Russell, Robert F & Burgdorf,   	 06-22-000-793       38,144  
Russell, Robert F & Burgdorf,   	 06-22-000-794          330  
Burgdorf, Rebecca               	 06-22-000-795        3,519
  
Stiller, Marcia Watson          	 06-22-000-796       41,037  
Palmer, Cindy                   	 06-22-000-799       23,790  
Russo, Janice K                 	 06-22-000-800       16,262  
Watson, Thomas L                	 06-22-000-802       30,129  
Watson, Thomas L                	 06-22-000-803        5,126  
Lemarr, Terrall W & Evelyn M    	 06-22-000-804        8,925  
Blythe, Lance & Amanda          	 06-22-000-805        6,765  
Wisslead, Dorothy, Declaration  	 06-22-000-808       49,324  
Finch, B Trevor                 	 06-22-101-004        2,041  
Irish, Mark D & Patricia C      	 06-22-101-005          784  
City of La Harpe                	 06-22-151-012            0  
Huston, Alfred & Jamie          	 06-22-151-014          525  
Irish, Mark D & Patricia C      	 06-22-151-015        4,215  
Stewart, Donald Eugene          	 06-22-151-016       26,135  
Brown, Jerry L & Pamela S       	 06-22-151-354       65,260  
Myers, Jason & Laurel, Mariah   	 06-22-176-005       11,146  
City of La Harpe                	 06-22-300-340            0  
Hobby, Larry R & Judith A       	 06-22-302-027       51,103  
Crim, Larry & Joyce             	 06-22-302-028       69,729  
Rogers Eric E & Samantha J and  	 06-22-302-029       45,851  
Graves, Timmothy J & Monalisa   	 06-22-302-030       37,665  
Beckner, Ethan                  	 06-22-302-031       39,692  
Sullivan, Ryan                  	 06-22-302-366       52,611  
Sullivan, Ryan                  	 06-22-302-367          726  
R & D Foods, Inc,               	 06-22-305-013       31,921  
R & D Foods Inc.,               	 06-22-305-014        1,543  
Kienast, Ryan H & Christy L     	 06-22-307-003       28,275  
Mueller, Boyd I & Judith K; Cr  	 06-22-307-007       24,983  
Myers, Rod L LE & Laurel A & J  	 06-22-326-002       39,593  
Blythe Co-Trustees, Gregory K   	 06-22-326-003       26,303  
BMG Value Fund LLC  c/o W. Joh  	 06-22-326-004      186,528  
Stiller, Marcia                 	 06-22-352-011        1,021  
Burgdorf, Christopher P & Rebe  	 06-22-352-012       27,546  
Rockyboy LLC,                   	 06-22-353-001          713  
Geissler, William R             	 06-22-353-017       19,508  
Johnson, Rex A & Debbie L       	 06-22-353-018        6,450  
Rockyboy LLC,                   	 06-22-353-019          248  
Wasielewski, Nikolas J & Donna  	 06-22-353-021       13,798  
Housewright, Patricia A         	 06-22-354-001       34,040  
Willey, Ira & Rena              	 06-22-355-007        5,964  
Stiller, Gary  W                	 06-22-355-008        1,553  
Hardisty, Eldon W & Nancy E     	 06-22-355-009       27,675  
Shumaker, Randy                 	 06-22-358-005        7,047  
Johnson, Rex A & Debbie L       	 06-22-358-006        4,176  
Taylor, Lynn Barbara    & Tayl  	 06-22-400-319       16,331  
Porter Peyton Charles &, Melvi  	 06-22-526-001       29,140  
Porter Peyton Charles &, Melvi  	 06-22-526-002        2,098  
Nichols, Ivan & Betty           	 06-22-526-003       35,279  
Bray, Susan                     	 06-23-000-364       59,787  
Valhalla Land Holdings LLC      	 06-23-000-365        7,305  
Genck, Jeffrey & Michelle       	 06-23-000-366       56,390  
Morton, Dennis & Carole         	 06-23-000-370       47,482  
Stone , Ronald O & Deanna S     	 06-23-000-371       48,327  
Mason, Monte J & Hunt, Jacob E  	 06-23-000-372       40,917  
Schroeder , Kenneth W Rev Trus  	 06-23-000-374       40,091  
Genck, Jeffrey & Michelle       	 06-23-000-375       76,658  
Genck, Jeffrey & Michelle       	 06-23-000-376       16,744  
Link, Bradley W & Sheila L      	 06-23-000-380       18,249  
Bray, Darrell L & Sharon A      	 06-23-000-382       38,537  
Kalins, Bradley                 	 06-23-000-384       13,038  
Leemkuil, Paul A & Marcia L     	 06-23-200-001       19,303  
Brown, Bryan G                  	 06-23-200-007       12,396  
Jack, Jerry A & Barbara L       	 06-23-200-008        4,577  
Raritan State Bank              	 06-23-200-368       39,130  
Sullivan, Matthew J & Karla L   	 06-23-400-375       68,231  
Swanson, Matthew K              	 06-24-000-379       43,478  
Swanson, Kyle E & Denise S      	 06-24-000-380       31,094  
Swanson, Kyle E  & Denise S     	 06-24-000-382       24,948  
Valhalla Land Holdings LLC, Ma  	 06-24-000-383      102,793  
Huston, Alfred & Gladys         	 06-24-100-005       58,549  
Huston, Ty & Rachel             	 06-24-100-006       22,485  
Bennett, Paul & Hunt, Colby &   	 06-24-200-004       66,258  
Hunt, Colby                     	 06-24-200-005       19,618  
Huston, Alfred & Gladys         	 06-24-200-006       15,365  
Bennett, Paul & Hunt, Colby an  	 06-24-200-007       12,166  
Huston, Alfred & Gladys         	 06-24-200-008       22,904  
Swanson, Kyle E & Denise S      	 06-24-300-382       82,102  
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Kendall et al, Kathy            	 06-25-000-384       65,860  
Cox , A Eugene & Barbara A      	 06-25-000-386       15,307  
Kendall et al, Kathy            	 06-25-000-390        1,627  
Bjork, Orma M Revocable Living  	 06-25-000-391       72,890  
Cratsenberg, R M & M C          	 06-25-000-394          365  
Kendall et al, Kathy            	 06-25-100-003       52,280  
Kendall et al, Kathy            	 06-25-100-004       22,501  
Cox, A Eugene & Barbara A       	 06-25-300-008        7,049  
Greenig, Troy                   	 06-25-300-010       27,771  
Fry, Lonne                      	 06-25-300-012       10,776  
Watznauer, Brandon & Miller, S  	 06-25-300-013       28,095  
Berlett Trustee Duane & Rupert  	 06-26-000-392       11,420  
Berlett Trustee Duane & Rupert  	 06-26-000-393       58,258  
Kendall, Kathy et al            	 06-26-000-394       13,321  
Genck, Jeffrey & Michelle       	 06-26-000-395       50,170  
Schroeder Trust C/o Schroeder,  	 06-26-000-396      107,437  
Schroeder, Gary P & Donna L     	 06-26-000-397       75,687  
Bates, Betty Luan Living Trust  	 06-26-000-398       51,648  
Bates , Betty Luan Living Trus  	 06-26-000-399       10,476  
Greenig, Troy                   	 06-26-000-400       53,657  
Berlett Trustee Duane & Rupert  	 06-26-000-401       46,581  
Mcconnell, Garold E             	 06-26-000-402       31,264  
Link Sheldon & Link Scott,      	 06-26-000-403       50,034  
Greenig, Geo Mrs                	 06-26-000-404          660  
Schroeder, Gary P & Donna L     	 06-27-000-405       31,122  
Schroeder Trust C/o Schroeder,  	 06-27-000-406       27,638  
Greg Blythe Family Farm LLC,    	 06-27-000-407       71,336  
Hilton, Stephanie  et al        	 06-27-000-408       65,228  
Siegworth ET AL                 	 06-27-000-411       25,365  
Gittings, Ricky  L              	 06-27-000-412       33,489  
Siegworth                       	 06-27-000-413       35,940  
Eddington, Marilyn              	 06-27-000-414       68,157  
Eddington, Marilyn              	 06-27-000-415       26,125  
Butikofer Hertiage Investments  	 06-27-000-416       11,487  
Ferguson, Larry J & Jacquelyn   	 06-27-100-004       71,588  
Ferguson, Larry J & Jacquelyn   	 06-27-100-005       21,475  
Mershon, Terry D & Carolyn J    	 06-28-000-179          546  
Gillett, Danny L                	 06-28-000-182        3,842  
Johnson, Ronald W & Beverly A   	 06-28-000-183        1,387  
Shores, Robert A & Lisa L       	 06-28-000-184        1,836  
Mershon, David & Donna          	 06-28-000-185          666  
Lewis, Michael Shane            	 06-28-000-190        2,461  
Lewis, Michael Shane            	 06-28-000-415        8,689  
Mershon, David & Donna          	 06-28-000-416       39,017  
Hilton, Cecil M & Jaunita M     	 06-28-000-417       95,887  
Siegworth ET AL                 	 06-28-000-418       38,985  
Smith, Richard A                	 06-28-000-421        1,235  
Lewis, Michael Shane            	 06-28-000-422        2,744  
Wallace, Karri Sue & Marsden,   	 06-28-000-423        6,483  
Holt, Jason & Tara              	 06-28-000-424        5,441  
Smith, Karen S & William        	 06-28-000-425       34,254  
Smith, Karen S & William        	 06-28-000-426           62  
T P & W Acquisition             	 06-28-000-427        6,691  
Shores, Robert A & Lisa L       	 06-28-000-429       31,785  
Johnson, Ronald W & Beverly A   	 06-28-000-430        1,767  
Johnson, Ronald W & Beverly A   	 06-28-000-431       36,737  
Mershon, Terry D & Carolyn J    	 06-28-000-432       30,755  
Brewer, Ronald  K               	 06-28-000-433       22,795  
Lewis, Michael Shane & Amanda,  	 06-28-000-434       16,580  
Lewis, Michael Shane & Amanda,  	 06-28-000-435        2,420  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    	 06-28-000-437       72,846  
Hilton, Stephanie  et al        	 06-28-000-438       41,126  
Gittings, Ricky  L              	 06-28-000-439       41,014  
Ayer, Lisa B                    	 06-28-100-006       41,142  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    	 06-28-100-007       72,164  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    	 06-28-100-008       69,073  
Palmer, Kristin                 	 06-28-201-026       29,009  
Schroeder, Gary P & Donna L     	 06-28-203-005       90,880  
Brown, Bryan G                  	 06-28-203-006       72,148  
UNKNOWN,                        	 06-28-203-007            0  
UNKNOWN,                        	 06-28-203-008            0  
Cortelyou, Larry L & Theresa A  	 06-28-300-437       18,714  
Woods, David & Kusmierz, Karen  	 06-28-400-002       26,072  
Hanks, Thomas & Waddell, Lori   	 06-28-400-003       17,240  
Nudd, Kenneth I & Karolyn K Ts  	 06-28-400-004       52,921  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  	 06-29-000-442       37,887  
Sullivan, Matthew J & Karla L   	 06-29-000-443       34,548  
Mehaffy, Barbara                	 06-29-000-444       28,964  
Mehaffy, Barbara                	 06-29-000-445       30,635  
Minneman Limited Partnership    	 06-29-000-447       41,177  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    	 06-29-000-448       49,064  
Mason, Monte J & Hunt, Jacob E  	 06-29-200-002      117,228  
Little, Randy M & Sandra S      	 06-29-200-003       54,504  
Rodeffer, Michael E & Dessa L   	 06-29-300-004       58,638  
James, Grant N & Bobi Gail      	 06-29-300-005       28,573  
Palmer, Jasper                  	 06-29-300-446       43,723  
Link , Bradley W & Sheila L     	 06-30-000-447       62,498  
Link, Bradley W & Sheila L      	 06-30-000-448       35,619  
Link, Bradley W & Sheila L      	 06-30-000-449      213,520  
Link, Bradley W & Sheila L      	 06-30-000-452       69,294  
Painter, R E Jr & Patricia W C  	 06-30-000-454      105,581  
Painter, R E Jr & Patricia W C  	 06-30-100-005       36,218  
Painter, Ralph E Jr & Patricia  	 06-30-100-006      137,117  
Purdy, Donna D LE               	 06-30-100-455       25,115  
Purdy Revocable Trust, Connie   	 06-30-300-002       77,310  
The Everhart Family Trust,      	 06-30-300-003       77,932  
Snyder, Clarence Dale           	 06-31-000-454       16,345  
Hunter Family Farm, LLC         	 06-31-000-455       45,312  
Hensley, Randall L & Cathy L    	 06-31-000-458       37,282  
Hensley, Randall L & Cathy L    	 06-31-000-459       19,438  
Johnson Eric A Johnson Brandi   	 06-31-000-460        2,967  
Rodeffer, Michael E             	 06-31-000-461        4,623  
McDowell Estate                 	 06-31-000-462        1,845  
Rodeffer, Michael E             	 06-31-000-465       60,592  
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Hunter Family Farm LLC          	 06-31-100-003       38,693  
Newman, Dalton D                	 06-31-100-004        8,726  
Moore, Brett E & Heather R      	 06-31-200-008       40,032  
Mynatt, Larry L & Karen A       	 06-31-200-010       49,309  
Russell, Dale L & Dixie E       	 06-31-200-011       99,801  
Holt, Jordan F & Squier, Timot  	 06-31-400-012       24,324  
King, Jason B & Susan E         	 06-31-400-013        1,241  
Johnson, Rex A & Debbie L       	 06-31-400-015      115,541  
Johnson, Kelly                  	 06-31-400-016       68,448  
Kellett Michael & Swanson Kati  	 06-31-400-463       63,589  
Rodeffer , Michael  E           	 06-31-400-464        3,129  
Nudd, Kenneth I & Karolyn K Ts  	 06-32-000-466        3,897  
Kost, Charles T & Denise K      	 06-32-000-468       25,429  
Butler , Michael G & Carole J   	 06-32-000-469       98,626  
Rodeffer, Michael E             	 06-32-000-471       65,805  
Little Rodney J & Gayle R Trus  	 06-32-000-472       44,716  
Nudd, Kenneth I & Karolyn K Ts  	 06-32-000-473       85,267  
Louden, Barbara Jean            	 06-32-000-474       32,423  
Corzatt, Gary P & Teresa S      	 06-32-000-479       78,097  
Sparrow, Joseph & Brenda        	 06-32-000-480       50,781  
Rodeffer, Michael E             	 06-32-300-472        2,934  
Blythe Enterprises LTD,         	 06-33-000-473       27,348  
Blythe Enterprises LTD,         	 06-33-000-474       42,827  
Gittings, Ricky L               	 06-33-000-475       11,169  
Cortelyou, Larry L & Theresa A  	 06-33-000-478      100,025  
Nudd, Kenneth I & Karolyn K Ts  	 06-33-000-480       36,136  
Nudd, James C & Karen K         	 06-33-000-481       23,154  
Hickey, Kevin & Antoinette L    	 06-33-000-482       31,715  
Nudd, James C & Karen K         	 06-33-000-483       43,586  
Nudd, Kenneth I & Karolyn K Ts  	 06-33-000-484       12,162  
Louden, Barbara Jean            	 06-33-000-485       44,122  
Cortelyou, Larry L & Theresa A  	 06-33-100-003       52,773  
Cortelyou, Larry L & Theresa A  	 06-33-100-004       52,870  
Palmer, Jasper                  	 06-34-000-483        5,081  
Hensley, Robert L & Richard M   	 06-34-000-484        9,672  
Hensley, Robert L, Randall L &  	 06-34-000-485       76,428  
Gittings, Ricky L Reische, Mar  	 06-34-000-488       22,020  
Gittings, Ricky L Reische, Mar  	 06-34-000-489       19,256  
Bennett, E Dean & Michael D     	 06-34-000-490       15,247  
Hensley, Richard M & Robert L   	 06-34-000-493        6,934  
Gittings, Ricky L Reische, Mar  	 06-34-000-494       10,245  
Little Revocable Trust, Donald  	 06-34-100-004       79,177  
Hensley, Richard M              	 06-34-100-005       20,877  
Yard, Karl & Leana              	 06-34-300-486       33,727  
Markey, Robert  JR              	 06-34-400-004       69,795  
Hensley, Richard M & Robert L   	 06-34-400-005        1,981  
Darrah, Kathryn                 	 06-35-000-495       54,381  
Link Sheldon & Link Scott,      	 06-35-000-496       12,327  
Butikofer Heritage Investments  	 06-35-000-497       40,292  
Link Sheldon & Link Scott,      	 06-35-000-498       14,232  
Cox, A Eugene & Barbara A       	 06-35-000-500        1,704  
Link Sheldon & Link Scott,      	 06-35-000-501       13,841  
Link Sheldon & Link Scott,      	 06-35-000-502       14,184  
Markey, Robert F Jr & Angela D  	 06-35-300-002       45,291  
Markey, Robert F Jr & Angela D  	 06-35-300-003       29,734  
Wojcik, Joh Joseph & Linda H    	 06-35-400-010        1,580  
Wojcik, John Joseph & Linda H   	 06-35-400-012        7,054  
Ferguson, Aaron                 	 06-35-400-013       28,029  
Ferguson, Timothy J & Andrea R  	 06-35-400-014        3,441  
Mckee, Janet G                  	 06-36-000-504       37,641  
Wagy, Mardell H  Trustee        	 06-36-000-505       57,307  
Cox, A Eugene & Barbara A       	 06-36-000-506        1,156  
Cox , A Eugene & Barbara A      	 06-36-000-507        7,912  
Darrah, Kathryn                 	 06-36-000-508        3,906  
Dill Holdings LLC,              	 06-36-000-510       26,045  
Smith, Christopher A            	 06-36-000-511        1,187  
Cox, A Eugene & Barbara A       	 06-36-000-512        2,518  
Cox, A Eugene & Barbara A       	 06-36-000-513        2,707  
Dill Holdings LLC,              	 06-36-000-515       17,456  
Boyer, Robert H                 	 06-36-000-516       18,099  
Schroeder, Gary P & Donna L     	 06-36-200-004       48,945  
Jostes, Sandra                  	 06-36-200-005       32,474  
SYM GWM LLLP,                   	 06-36-300-511        1,274  
Toland, Andrew  W               	 06-36-400-004       31,554  
Brown, Troy A & Kelly S & Hume  	 06-36-400-005       13,786  
–––––––––––– PILOT GROVE TOWNSHIP –––––––––––

NAME	 P.I.N.                 TOTAL
Eddington, Eddington, Berlett   	 09-01-000-001        4,682 
Eddington, Eddington, Berlett   	 09-01-000-002        3,793  
Eddington, Eddington, Berlett   	 09-01-000-003        7,887  
Eddington, Eddington, Berlett   	 09-01-000-004       14,663  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-01-000-005       22,252  
Boyd, Jerald D & Clara Jean Re  	 09-01-000-006       40,650  
Markey, Robert F Jr & Angela D  	 09-01-000-007      194,134  
Eddington, Eddington, Berlett,  	 09-01-000-011        8,388  
Humphrey, Wayne P & Rebecca A   	 09-01-300-002       15,081  
Humphrey, Wayne P & Rebeca A    	 09-01-300-003        6,078  
Burt, Melissa Furrow, Lonnie &  	 09-02-000-017       17,006  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 09-02-000-018       12,360  
Scanlan, V Eugene & Mary Jo     	 09-02-000-021        1,535  
Burt, Melissa Furrow, Lonnie &  	 09-02-000-022       15,912  
Finch, B Trevor & Tiffany       	 09-02-000-026       41,599  
Barns, Philip  T                	 09-02-000-027        4,952  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-02-000-029        3,057  
Dowell, Rusty                   	 09-02-000-030        1,162  
Johnson, Judith                 	 09-02-000-031        3,898  
Johnson, Judith                 	 09-02-000-032       36,002  
Dowell, Stephen L & Wendy J     	 09-02-000-033          518  
Johnson, Judith                 	 09-02-000-034        5,702  
South Morgan Acres LLC          	 09-02-200-006    1,019,333  
Friedrich, Christopher G        	 09-02-200-008        1,166  
Prairie Power Inc               	 09-02-200-011       17,833  
Ameren Illinois                 	 09-02-200-012       21,546  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 09-02-200-013       49,210  
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South Morgan Acres LLC          	 09-02-200-014        2,064  
Friedrich, Christopher G        	 09-02-400-005       35,266  
Friedrich, Christopher G        	 09-02-400-006        2,493  
Fleming, Roxane L Trustee       	 09-03-000-032        5,184  
Hanks , Stanley & Donna         	 09-03-000-035        1,494  
Johnson, Judith                 	 09-03-000-040       17,311  
Hanks , Stanley & Donna         	 09-03-000-041        1,817  
Cramer, Pat J & Donna J         	 09-03-000-045       13,898  
Barns, Philip  T                	 09-03-000-049       10,462  
Barns, Philip  T                	 09-03-000-050       53,459  
Scanlan, V Eugene & Mary Jo     	 09-03-000-051       33,450  
David, Janice Anne  Trustee     	 09-03-100-040       28,975  
Johnson, Judith                 	 09-03-300-003       20,127  
Butler Cattle LLC,              	 09-03-300-004       53,180  
Hanks, Stanley Milton & Storm   	 09-04-000-051       73,522  
Johnson, Travis W               	 09-04-000-052       43,639  
Keough Shaun P &, Wisslead-Keo  	 09-04-000-056       37,246  
Hunter, Robert William & Debra  	 09-04-000-057       29,189  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        	 09-04-000-058        8,200  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        	 09-04-000-059       34,138  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        	 09-04-000-060       23,718  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        	 09-04-000-061       32,317  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 09-04-100-004        3,206  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 09-04-100-005       42,318  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 09-04-200-002       19,841  
Johnson, Daniel B & Ronda L     	 09-04-200-052       33,985  
Welch Farm LLC                  	 09-04-300-005      140,241  
Butler, Michael G & Carole J    	 09-05-000-063       58,763  
Jones, Dorch  ET AL             	 09-05-000-064      129,345  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        	 09-05-000-065       69,673  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 09-05-200-003       89,642  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 09-05-200-005      343,518  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 09-05-200-007        3,302  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        	 09-05-200-008       45,974  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 09-05-200-009        4,156  
Hunter Family Farm LLC          	 09-05-400-003       37,601  
Hunter Family Farm LLLP,        	 09-05-400-004       74,291  
Shults, Diana E                 	 09-06-000-064      113,339  
KAH Resources LLC Series 1,     	 09-06-000-069       64,305  
Shanden Land LLLP,              	 09-06-000-070       87,665  
Black, Mary A                   	 09-06-000-073      106,760  
Burling, Zack Anthony           	 09-06-000-074       44,285
Marine Trust Co of Carthage Tr  	 09-06-100-003       54,786  
Dorch, Thomas J & Elizabeth M   	 09-06-100-004       38,932  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-06-200-008       18,801  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-06-202-068       15,385  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-06-202-069       14,195  
Torrance, Ralph E & Marilyn M   	 09-06-400-002       47,914  
Scott, Lynn J Trust Lynn J & M  	 09-06-400-003       14,269  
Morrison, Jay Donald  Trustee   	 09-07-000-076       60,343  
SINGLETON, G W LLC              	 09-07-000-077       65,889  
Morrison, James W               	 09-07-000-078       68,494  
Morrison, James W               	 09-07-000-082       34,847  
Pettit, David L                 	 09-07-000-084       27,355  
Carthage First United Methodis  	 09-07-000-085       38,364  
Hunter Family Farm LLC,         	 09-07-000-086       39,006  
Segullah Land LLLP,             	 09-07-000-087       33,967  
Stevenson, Jeff D & Judith L    	 09-07-000-088       26,137  
Johnson, Tony  E                	 09-07-100-003       41,223  
Morrison, James W & Sandra K    	 09-07-100-004       38,734  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-07-400-084      189,396  
Lionberger et al,               	 09-08-000-085      191,359  
SINGELTON, G W LLC              	 09-08-000-086       36,103  
Pettit Land L.L.C.,             	 09-08-000-087       35,903  
Lionberger et al,               	 09-08-000-088       74,769  
Weatherington Brothers Farm, L  	 09-08-000-089      162,739  
Weatherington Brothers Farm, L  	 09-08-000-091       47,276
Weatherington Brothers Farm, L  	 09-08-400-003       36,053  
Weatherington Farm, LLC  c/o D  	 09-08-400-004       20,502  
Snyder, C Dale  Trustee         	 09-08-400-005       46,787  
Hanks , Stanley & Donna         	 09-09-000-092       32,309  
Wear, Ross E & Phoebe H         	 09-09-000-093       30,989  
Scanlan V Eugene Scanlan Janic  	 09-09-000-096      118,630  
Wear, Phoebe H                  	 09-09-000-097      121,717  
Wear, Phoebe H                  	 09-09-000-098       42,331  
The Reidner Family Irrevocable  	 09-09-000-099       67,540  
Carlisle, Michael V & Tonia J   	 09-09-100-003       31,016  
Carlisle, Kale E                	 09-09-100-004       32,939  
Hanks , Stanley & Donna         	 09-09-200-004       49,184  
Rose, Jonathan C & Rena D       	 09-09-200-005       18,264  
Aldridge, Julia Elizabeth & Ba  	 09-10-000-098       16,987  
Aldridge, Julia Elizabeth & Ba  	 09-10-000-100       46,405  
Aldridge, Julia Elizabeth & Ba  	 09-10-000-101       76,504  
Hunter Family Farm LLC          	 09-10-000-102       54,878  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-10-000-103      124,617  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-10-000-104       74,292  
Cramer, Pat J & Donna J         	 09-11-000-100       11,576  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-11-000-101       52,217  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-11-000-102          864  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-11-000-105        7,776  
Aldridge, Julia Elizabeth & Ba  	 09-11-000-108        3,859  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-11-000-112       13,123  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-11-000-113       12,822  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-11-000-115       29,476  
Markey, Robert F Jr & Angela D  	 09-12-000-113        9,975  
Boyd, Jerald D & Clara Jean Re  	 09-12-000-114       78,370  
Boyd, Michael W & Janet A       	 09-12-000-115       17,850  
Dowell, Stephen L & Wendy Jo    	 09-12-000-117       22,442  
Boyd, Jerald D & Clara Jean Re  	 09-12-000-118       90,953  
Boyd, Jerald D & Clara Jean Re  	 09-12-000-119       26,484  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-12-000-120       41,538  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-12-000-123        9,164  
Rodeffer, Ted W & Angela M      	 09-12-000-486          424  
Miller, Lucinda & Gulley, Trud  	 09-12-000-487       14,256  
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Rodeffer, Ted W & Angela M      	 09-12-000-488        2,733  
Givens, Grayson S & Marshall,   	 09-12-000-489        6,468  
Eddington, Jodelle              	 09-12-000-492       36,638  
Boyd, Michael W & Janet A       	 09-12-000-493          362  
Boyd, Jerald D & Clara Jean Re  	 09-12-100-117       50,653  
Givens, Grayson S & Marshall,   	 09-12-200-011          621  
Eddington, Jodelle M            	 09-12-200-012          209  
Deitrich, Richard Duane & Patr  	 09-12-400-004       26,628  
Quivey, Ryan E & Willo R        	 09-12-400-005       33,246  
Boyd, Michael W & Janet A       	 09-12-400-006       23,613  
Quivey, Ryan                    	 09-12-400-007       26,940  
Bundy, Pamela J Trustee         	 09-13-000-124       21,485  
Brodie, Timothy E               	 09-13-000-125       23,061  
Dobson, Andrew J & Donna M      	 09-13-000-126        5,588  
Dobson, Andrew J & Donna M      	 09-13-000-127       31,842  
Directed Trust Company FBO Mar  	 09-13-000-128       19,809  
Kaegy, Barbara A & James F      	 09-13-000-129       20,471  
Kaegy, Barbara A & James F      	 09-13-000-130       11,967  
Kaegy, Barbara A & James F      	 09-13-000-131       21,386  
Kaegy, Barbara A & James F      	 09-13-000-132       15,836  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-13-000-133       12,820  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-13-000-134       22,898  
Brodie, Timothy E               	 09-13-000-135       22,007  
Brodie, Timothy E               	 09-13-000-136       23,324  
Brodie, Timothy E               	 09-13-000-137        8,117  
Bundy, Alex & Erica             	 09-13-200-124       54,448  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-14-000-138       42,069  
THOMAS, DALE K & RACHEL         	 09-14-000-139       12,677  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-14-000-140      199,734  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-14-000-143        1,749  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-14-000-145        2,029  
Hanks , Stanley & Donna         	 09-14-000-147          649  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-14-000-149       12,807  
THOMAS, DALE K & RACHEL         	 09-14-300-140        1,982  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-14-400-001       27,290  
Stoll, Joseph L & Benjamin P    	 09-14-400-002          833  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-15-000-150       28,100  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-15-000-151       61,633  
The Reidner Family Irrevocable  	 09-15-000-153       32,100  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-15-000-155        9,353  
Carlisle, Michael V             	 09-15-000-156        2,751  
Guymon, Kent D & Teresa A       	 09-15-000-157       21,612  
Guymon, Kent D & Teresa A       	 09-15-000-158      119,549  
Dixon, Richard M & Florine E    	 09-15-000-159        4,609  
Krug, Connie & Hibbert, Marcia  	 09-15-000-161        3,214  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-15-000-163        9,892  
Green, Wyatt                    	 09-15-100-004       35,795  
Hasten, James E                 	 09-15-100-005       28,275  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-15-100-006       34,661  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-15-100-007          796  
Green LE Jerry I & Laurie A, G  	 09-15-400-005       89,085  
Green, Wyatt & McKensey         	 09-15-400-006       14,113  
Boston, Randall C & Sheryl J    	 09-16-000-167       15,153  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-16-000-170       80,920  
Boston, Randall C & Sheryl J    	 09-16-000-171       68,829  
Doyle, Kristen D                	 09-16-000-172       61,657  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-16-000-176       17,647  
PETTIT, DAVID LIMITED PARTNER   	 09-16-000-177       43,046  
Cramer, William J               	 09-16-000-178       21,442  
Bisby, Roger D & Karen S        	 09-16-000-179       39,419  
Bisby, Roger D & Karen S        	 09-16-000-181       17,954  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-16-000-182       19,969  
Boston, Randall C & Sheryl J    	 09-16-100-007          400  
Green, Wyatt L & McKensey N     	 09-16-100-009       49,523  
Cameron, Cole E                 	 09-16-100-010       63,604  
Hasten, James E                 	 09-16-200-003          875  
Green, Wyatt                    	 09-16-200-004        5,342  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-16-200-005       49,588  
Boston etal, % Boston, Randall  	 09-16-200-006       32,443  
Boston, Randall C & Sheryl J    	 09-16-300-172       23,145  
Krug, Connie & Hibbert, Marcia  	 09-16-400-004       39,586  
Reidner, Ross M                 	 09-16-400-005       36,975  
Ambler, Thomas & Kathryn   Tru  	 09-17-000-175       61,422  
J. Dennis Pettit By-pass Trust  	 09-17-000-182       40,091  
Bisby, James S & Eloise E       	 09-17-000-183       69,702  
Hunter Family Farm LLC,         	 09-17-000-184       28,796  
Boston, Randall C & Sheryl J    	 09-17-000-185        1,008  
Wear, Phoebe H                  	 09-17-000-186       46,790  
Hanks, Stanley M                	 09-17-000-187       47,680  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-17-000-188       54,911  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-17-000-190       37,192  
Edholm, Scott                   	 09-17-000-191        7,380  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 09-17-000-192       82,210  
Lobberecht, Kenneth A & Tracy   	 09-17-000-194       41,339  
REIDNER ETAL % Timothy C Reidn  	 09-17-000-195       23,087  
Lobberecht, Kenneth A & Tracy   	 09-17-000-196        1,041  
Johnson, Tony E                 	 09-17-000-415       18,123  
Whitehouse, Scott J & Carolyn   	 09-17-000-416          923  
Whitehouse, Scott J & Carolyn   	 09-17-000-417       40,278  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-000-423            0  
Ellefritz, James Robert         	 09-17-000-424       16,461  
Bloxham & Bloxham of Illinois,  	 09-17-000-425        9,495  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-17-000-426          388  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-000-427            0  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-000-428            0  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-17-000-429       16,500  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-17-000-430          463  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-000-431            0  
Varner, Tammy F                 	 09-17-000-432       43,713  
Integrity Solutions Realty, LL  	 09-17-000-433       10,863  
Duffy, Richard W & Stacy A      	 09-17-000-434        6,916  
Johnson, Judith A               	 09-17-000-435        1,062  
Pilot Grove Township  Public S  	 09-17-000-436            0  
Fink, Eugene & Connie           	 09-17-000-437          800  
Lacy, Carol                     	 09-17-000-438       11,812  
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Fink, Eugene & Connie           	 09-17-000-439       18,024  
Bisby, Derry & Derry Eloise Bi  	 09-17-000-441       40,758  
Duffy, Brigham & Ruby           	 09-17-000-443          395  
Johnson, Tony E                 	 09-17-000-444          388  
Bisby, Eloise                   	 09-17-000-445          527  
Bisby, James S & Eloise E       	 09-17-000-446        9,295  
Burnside United Methodist Chur  	 09-17-000-447            0  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-000-448            0  
Burnside United Methodist Chur  	 09-17-000-449            0  
Burnside United Methodist Chur  	 09-17-000-450            0  
Hancock County as Trustee       	 09-17-000-451            0  
Dyer, Thomas Bruce & Rhea Chri  	 09-17-000-452        8,142  
Burnside United Methodist Chur  	 09-17-000-453          403  
Thomas ETAL LE,                 	 09-17-000-454        4,380  
Stice, Michelle & Thomas, Terr  	 09-17-000-456       37,260  
Reidner, Randall D & Rebecca    	 09-17-000-457       15,189  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-000-458            0  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-000-459            0  
Wheatley, Eugene C & Sharon K   	 09-17-000-462       22,866  
Wheatley, Eugene C & Sharon K   	 09-17-000-463          946  
Johnson, Tony E                 	 09-17-000-466       97,352  
Johnson, Tony E                 	 09-17-000-469       33,938  
Pilot Grove Township            	 09-17-000-470            0  
Young, Jerry W & Ward, Rachel   	 09-17-000-471       37,487  
Pilot Grove Township   & Pilot  	 09-17-000-472            0  
Pilot Grove Township   & Pilot  	 09-17-000-473            0  
Keokuk Junction Railway         	 09-17-000-484       41,597  
Snyder, Molly Ann               	 09-17-000-485       34,459  
Cox, Bradley David & Lauran Re  	 09-17-000-486        5,240  
Cox, Bradley David & Lauran Re  	 09-17-000-487       37,892  
Keokuk Junction Railway         	 09-17-000-510       36,853  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-17-338-189        3,576  
Cox, Loren R & Bonnie Revocabl  	 09-17-426-002       79,100  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 09-17-426-003          802  
Johnson, Tony E                 	 09-17-476-006        4,906  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-477-013            0  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-17-478-006            0  
Edholm, Scott A                 	 09-17-485-007       25,767  
Sutton, Rachael A               	 09-17-485-008          122  
Shanden Land LLLP,              	 09-18-000-197       38,611  
Scott, Lynn J                   	 09-18-000-198       44,895  
Burling, Mark A & Joni M        	 09-18-000-199       16,660  
Rosenboom & Preston             	 09-18-000-202       47,985  
Hindegardner, Andrea M Trustee  	 09-18-000-203       57,802  
Scanlan, V Eugene & Mary Jo     	 09-18-000-204       91,851  
Scanlan, V Eugene & Mary Jo     	 09-18-000-205       64,605  
Pettit, Mark L & Nancy L        	 09-18-000-210       43,197  
Mohr, John & Diana              	 09-18-100-006       73,798  
Segullah Land LLLP              	 09-18-100-007      213,113  
Scanlan, V Eugene & Mary Jo     	 09-19-000-207       44,388  
Smith, Rebecca L Trustee        	 09-19-000-208       21,612  
Edwards, Catherine F            	 09-19-000-211       37,839  
David, Janice Anne  Trustee     	 09-19-000-212       41,535  
Smith, Rebecca L Trustee        	 09-19-100-005       17,356  
Smith, Rebecca L Trustee        	 09-19-100-006       14,767  
Cole, Thresia & Main, Tommy     	 09-19-200-002       95,298  
Pilot Grove Township            	 09-19-200-003            0  
Smith, Rebecca L Trustee        	 09-19-300-004       38,313  
Craig, Daniel M & Karen D       	 09-19-300-005       38,707  
Smith, Rebecca L Trustee        	 09-19-300-006       19,801  
Smith, Rebecca L  Trust         	 09-19-300-007       29,871  
Boston etal, % Boston, Ryan     	 09-19-400-004       34,691  
Hitz etal, % Hitz, Arlynn       	 09-19-400-005       31,337  
Rea, Evelyn                     	 09-20-000-213       21,466  
Rea, Evelyn                     	 09-20-000-214        1,520  
Rea, Evelyn                     	 09-20-000-215          715  
Rea, James M                    	 09-20-000-216       22,463  
Coulter, Johnathan & Colette    	 09-20-000-217       14,611  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-20-000-218            0  
Kleopfer, Steven L & Donna      	 09-20-000-219      119,420  
Coulter, Johnathan & Collette   	 09-20-000-220        8,376  
Colusa Elevator Co              	 09-20-000-221        1,243  
Burnside Christian Church       	 09-20-000-222            0  
Vass, David J                   	 09-20-000-223        1,896  
Kleopfer, Steven L & Donna L    	 09-20-000-226       20,695  
Ambler, Thomas & Kathryn Kleop  	 09-20-000-227       31,054  
Rea, Richard                    	 09-20-000-230       54,966  
Jacob, Donald C & Linda K       	 09-20-000-231        3,917  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-20-000-232       59,726  
Kleopfer, Steven L & Donna L    	 09-20-000-233        1,081  
Ambler, Thomas & Kathryn   Tru  	 09-20-000-234       31,463  
Jacob, Donald C & Linda K       	 09-20-000-236       40,244  
Rea, John M & Evelyn D          	 09-20-000-238       10,979  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  	 09-20-100-003       41,864  
Pilot Grove Township   & Pilot  	 09-20-100-004            0  
Pilot Grove Township Road & Br  	 09-20-201-001            0  
Davis, David L & Mary C         	 09-20-201-002       35,319  
Davis, David L & Mary C         	 09-20-201-003          678  
Davis, David L & Mary C         	 09-20-201-004        1,901  
Green, Jerry I & Laurie A       	 09-20-201-005       14,508  
Green, Jerry & Laurie           	 09-20-201-102          740  
Kleopfer, Steven L & Donna L    	 09-20-201-103        2,683  
Cook, Johnna Lee                	 09-20-226-016       30,763  
Rea, Evelyn                     	 09-20-226-017          907  
Rea, JAMES M                    	 09-20-226-018          907  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-21-000-236       81,775  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-21-000-239        2,594  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-21-000-240        4,183  
Cramer, Pat J & Donna J         	 09-21-000-241       24,697  
Colusa Elevator Co              	 09-21-000-243       61,223  
Colusa Elevator Co              	 09-21-000-244        1,341  
Dixon, Richard M & Florine E    	 09-21-000-250       12,651  
JDX2 SD LLC, c/o Scott Harn Ma  	 09-21-200-004      161,122  
M & T Harrell Limited Partners  	 09-21-300-002       72,912  

–––––––––––– PILOT GROVE TOWNSHIP –––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL

–––––––––––– PILOT GROVE TOWNSHIP –––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
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Harrell, Michael E              	 09-21-300-003      111,163  
JDX2 SD LLC, c/o Scott Harn Ma  	 09-21-400-002       45,889  
Krug, Connie & Hibbert, Marcia  	 09-22-000-251       37,032  
Dixon, Richard M & Florine E    	 09-22-000-252      109,291  
Dixon, Richard M & Florine E    	 09-22-000-253        2,272  
Waddell, Darwin E               	 09-22-000-254       22,290  
Guymon, Kent D & Teresa A       	 09-22-000-255       20,792  
Bendlage, Daniel J & Katie M    	 09-22-000-256       32,288  
Nelson, Marilyn  K Trustee      	 09-22-000-257       66,340  
Brodie, Gilbert E & Wanda       	 09-22-000-258       32,155  
Stevenson Stevenson Hall Steve  	 09-22-000-259       63,140  
JTDK Sheetz LLLP & Bendlage, K  	 09-22-000-260       28,911  
Carlisle, Michael V             	 09-22-100-254       79,344  
JTDK Sheetz LLLP & Bendlage, K  	 09-22-400-260       27,825  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-23-000-262        1,722  
Hanks, Leo E                    	 09-23-000-263        7,613  
Hanks, Leo E                    	 09-23-000-264        2,005  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-23-000-265        2,090  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-23-000-266        5,264  
Cattleland Corporation          	 09-23-000-267        5,092  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-23-000-268        4,762  
Hanks, Leo Edward &  G. Elaine  	 09-23-000-269      110,130  
Hanks , Stanley & Donna         	 09-23-000-270       31,122  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-23-000-271        2,856  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-23-000-272        3,819  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-23-000-273       40,075  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-23-000-274       15,735  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-23-000-275       55,818  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-23-000-276        8,951  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-23-000-277        6,866  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-23-000-278       16,294  
Hanks, Leo Edward               	 09-23-200-001        5,423  
Stoll, Joseph L & Benjamin P    	 09-23-200-002        2,084  
Hanks, Leo E                    	 09-24-000-279       12,865  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana         	 09-24-000-281        5,691  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana          	 09-24-000-282       29,002  
Cattleland Corporation          	 09-24-000-283        8,178  
PETTIT LAND LLC                 	 09-24-000-284       29,179  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana          	 09-24-000-285        5,820  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-24-000-286       31,434  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana          	 09-24-000-288        5,934  
Deitrich, Richard Duane         	 09-24-200-004       34,892  
JD Pork LLC                     	 09-24-200-005      198,813  
Hibbard, Brian & Horn, Synthia  	 09-24-400-004       18,749  
Boston, Randall C & Ryan C      	 09-24-400-005       30,199  
Finch, Larry B                  	 09-24-400-006       56,511  
Markey, Richard                 	 09-25-000-288       41,826  
Rea, Michael J & Evelyn D       	 09-25-000-291          507  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-25-000-292        5,569  
Lionberger, The Jeffry and Nat  	 09-25-000-293       12,344  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-25-000-294        6,540  
Howd, Jeff G & Lisa K           	 09-25-000-295       12,318  
Miller, Tyler                   	 09-25-000-296       10,627  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-25-000-297        4,036  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-25-000-298        3,028  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-25-000-299        3,906  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-25-000-301        3,488  
Roach, Justin L & Jacob R       	 09-25-000-302       16,009  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-25-000-303        2,214  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-25-000-304        2,336  
Greenig, Troy                   	 09-25-200-005       10,436  
Deitrich, R Duane & Patricia    	 09-25-200-006       10,496  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-26-000-305       28,546  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-26-000-306        6,875  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-26-000-308       19,840  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-26-000-309        2,370  
Hanks, Leo W & Leo Edward       	 09-26-000-310       38,088  
Hanks, Leo                      	 09-26-000-312       10,985  
Oak Grove LLC                   	 09-26-000-316        1,988  
Oak Grove LLC                   	 09-26-000-317       43,975  
Oak Grove LLC                   	 09-26-000-318       76,476  
Oak Grove LLC                   	 09-26-300-317    1,127,289  
Oak Grove LLC                   	 09-26-400-001       25,169  
Howd, Jeffrey G & Lisa K        	 09-26-400-002        2,627  
Wright, Sherry J                	 09-27-000-315       61,300  
Brodie, Gilbert E & Wanda       	 09-27-000-317       25,177  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-27-000-323        2,141  
Bendlage, Daniel J & Katie M    	 09-27-100-004       22,882  
Harris, Steven R                	 09-27-100-007       53,236  
Harris, Steven  R               	 09-27-100-008        3,263  
Wright, Sherry J                	 09-27-200-003       59,752  
Hall, Audrey                    	 09-27-200-005      116,694  
McKeown, Justin A & Whitney M   	 09-27-200-007      113,303  
JTDK Scheetz LLLP,              	 09-27-200-008       36,319  
McKeown, Justin A & Whitney M   	 09-27-200-009       47,952  
Maynard, Thomas S & Jennifer    	 09-27-300-002       13,741  
Harris, Steven  R               	 09-27-300-003       20,789  
Hocker, Jennifer D              	 09-27-400-003       16,669  
Brooks, Joseph D & Carol A      	 09-27-400-004       21,202  
Brooks Ranch LLC % Brooks Frit  	 09-27-400-005        2,732  
Hamer, Douglas T. & Wendy L.    	 09-28-000-326       56,881  
Jacob, Donald C & Linda K       	 09-28-000-327       27,930  
Cole, Jeremy K & Tera B         	 09-28-000-328      117,480  
Scgeetz, Randall & Rose         	 09-28-000-332       55,291  
Ufkes, Beverley E               	 09-28-000-333       34,013  
Wetterich, Merton & Jane        	 09-28-000-334       28,301  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-28-000-336       83,153  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-28-000-337        8,498  
Paradise Lane Mobile Home Park  	 09-28-100-004       72,522  
Thomas, Terry Eugene & Terry L  	 09-28-200-004       16,609  
Ufkes, Brent J & Angela R       	 09-28-300-333       34,024  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-28-400-005       27,684  
Scheetz, Randy & Rose  Trustee  	 09-28-400-006       22,682  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-28-400-007       10,291  
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Maynard, Thomas S & Jennifer    	 09-28-400-008        7,726  
Hitz, Eugene & Arlynn R         	 09-29-000-336       24,438  
Pollock, Virginia & Merrill     	 09-29-000-338       63,411  
Larson, Michael Herbert & Mark  	 09-29-000-339       66,283  
Hitz, Arlynn                    	 09-29-000-340       32,017  
Bright, Penny J                 	 09-29-000-341       64,406  
Jacob, Donald C & Linda K       	 09-29-000-342       88,249  
Jacob, Donald C & Linda K       	 09-29-000-343        7,232  
Jacob, Donald C & Linda K       	 09-29-000-344       95,276  
Murphy, Christopher B & Jennif  	 09-29-000-345       35,279  
Ufkes, Beverley E               	 09-29-000-346       25,468  
Larson, David R                 	 09-29-000-347       29,069  
Wetterich, Merton & Jane        	 09-29-000-348       22,110  
Larson, David R                 	 09-29-400-347       73,252  
Cash, James M & Olga H Rev Liv  	 09-30-000-349      115,697  
Smith, B & Felkl, W Barzdukas,  	 09-30-000-350       64,072  
Smith, Beverly Ann & The Barzd  	 09-30-000-351       61,999  
Harrell, Lawrence & Marjorie L  	 09-30-000-352       57,164  
LA HARPE CITY OF                	 09-30-000-353       56,870  
Snyder, James R & Wilma M       	 09-30-000-354       36,741  
Bright & Bright                 	 09-30-000-358       40,472  
Carlisle Etal                   	 09-30-100-350      111,563  
Norman, John D & Kristin S      	 09-30-200-349       26,679  
Swanson, Seth D                 	 09-30-400-004       36,986  
McGaughey, Alvin Lynn           	 09-30-400-005        7,643  
Harrell, Lawrence & Marjorie L  	 09-30-400-006       50,765  
Boston, Ryan                    	 09-31-000-357       36,838  
Harrell, Lawrence & Marjorie L  	 09-31-000-359      177,326  
Harrell, David                  	 09-31-000-360       60,925  
Minasian, Alexis & Serenah      	 09-31-200-005       49,701  
Jacob, Mark & Allison K         	 09-31-200-006       34,478  
Jacob, Donald C & Linda K       	 09-31-200-007       30,018  
Harrell, Lawrence & Marjorie L  	 09-31-300-004       99,975  
Harrell , Lawrence & Marjorie   	 09-31-400-002       86,018  
Harrell, Christopher & Alicia   	 09-31-400-003       85,185  
Wetterich, Melvin & Dorothy     	 09-32-000-364       26,665  
Wetterich, Melvin & Dorothy     	 09-32-000-365       33,097  
Rea, Michael J & Evelyn D       	 09-32-000-366       27,879  
Wetterich, Melvin & Dorothy     	 09-32-000-367       33,061  
Rea, Michael J & Evelyn D       	 09-32-000-369       57,856  
Wright, David L & Rebecca       	 09-32-000-370       15,766  
Ufkes By-Pass Trust John C, Be  	 09-32-000-371       26,192  
Ufkes By-Pass Trust John C, Uf  	 09-32-300-003       62,934  
Ufkes, Austin T                 	 09-32-300-004       42,833  
Fink, Jeffrey L & Lori L Revoc  	 09-32-400-370       63,170  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-33-000-372        8,341  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-33-000-373        4,350  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-33-000-374       20,684  
Wetterich, Merton & Jane        	 09-33-000-375        1,958  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-33-000-376        4,482  
Wetterich, Merton & Jane        	 09-33-000-378        2,946  
Wetterich, Merton & Jane        	 09-33-000-380       47,773  
Wright, David L & Rebecca       	 09-33-000-382       49,998  
Gavilette, Mary Jo & Russell E  	 09-33-000-385        2,408  
Ufkes, Brent J                  	 09-33-000-386        6,260  
Gronewold, Max L & Ruth Elaine  	 09-33-000-389       22,217  
Gronewold, Merlin K & Jolene A  	 09-33-000-390       44,933  
RANROSE FARMS INC               	 09-33-300-004       53,763  
Carle, Justin                   	 09-33-300-005      117,881  
Campbell, Donald E Trust        	 09-33-400-004       12,846  
FINCH, BROC & CLAIRE            	 09-33-400-005       58,551  
Brooks, Joseph D & Carol A      	 09-34-000-385       19,827  
Swain, Terry & Debra            	 09-34-000-386        1,686  
Thomas, Loren  Trustee          	 09-34-000-387       26,925  
Dickerson, James & Elva  Trust  	 09-34-000-388        8,063  
Campbell, Donald E Trust        	 09-34-000-389       46,515  
Wilson, Duane & Roberta Trust   	 09-34-000-390       35,564  
Gavillet, Mary Jo & Russell E   	 09-34-000-391       31,522  
Swain, Terry L & Swain, Hollie  	 09-34-000-392          658  
Johnson Roger A & Linda L, Joh  	 09-34-000-393       15,875  
Swain, Terry L & Debra A; Swai  	 09-34-000-394       11,085  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-35-000-395       85,708  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-35-000-396       90,415  
Brooks, Joseph D & Carol        	 09-35-300-001       51,573  
Knowles, Robert W               	 09-36-000-398        8,662  
Roach, Justin L & Jacob R       	 09-36-000-405       19,985  
Brooks, John D                  	 09-36-000-411          596  
Hoyes Larry J & Joyce E Revoca  	 09-36-000-413       11,144  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-36-000-416        8,472  
Brooks Ranch LLC,               	 09-36-300-010       21,750  
Housewright, Linda C            	 09-36-300-011       72,770  
Hoyes Larry J & Joyce E Revoca  	 09-36-300-012       11,408  
Edholm Brooks, Jennifer         	 09-36-300-013          289  
Fritz, Lila Brooks & Robert L   	 09-36-300-417       76,827  
Edholm, Jennifer B              	 09-36-300-418       62,094  
Roach, Justin L & Jacob R       	 09-36-400-005       30,391  
Knowles, Heath R                	 09-36-400-006       17,616  
Booner Creek Farms LLC,         	 09-36-400-007        4,946

  –––––––––––– FT. GREEN TOWNSHIP –––––––––––
NAME								        P.I.N.                 TOTAL
Cooper, Samuel K & Jana         	 10-01-000-002       13,831  
Hushaw , Karl L Trust Marine T  	 10-01-000-006       47,241  
SYM GWM LLLP,                   	 10-01-000-009        1,336  
Boyer, Scott R & Kathy L        	 10-01-000-010       39,257  
Boyer, Scott R & Kathy L        	 10-01-000-014       54,020  
Rogers, Isaac & Jessica         	 10-01-000-016       30,238  
Bollin, Jerry M, Trustee & Lor  	 10-01-000-019       98,715  
Smith, James W & Justin R       	 10-01-100-007       11,677  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-01-100-008       28,274  
Salmon, Scott & Desorbe, Antho  	 10-01-300-003       12,311  
WP Outdoors LLC                 	 10-01-300-004       33,354  
Rogers, Isaac & Jessica         	 10-01-400-003        9,003  
Boyer, Scott R & Kathy L        	 10-01-400-004        7,925  

–––––––––––– PILOT GROVE TOWNSHIP –––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
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NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
McKeown, Billy R & Bonnie J     	 10-02-000-021       48,797  
Gittings, Ricky L               	 10-02-000-024       29,717  
Breckon, Steven D & Janet S; B  	 10-02-000-025       31,154  
Harris, Gary & Greta            	 10-02-000-026           37  
Bennett, Darlene M. & Michael   	 10-02-000-028        3,544  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-02-000-029       27,906  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-02-000-030       20,633  
Feikert Etal % Leo Dale Feiker  	 10-02-000-031       52,161  
Smith, James W & Lori J         	 10-02-200-001        2,575  
Smith, Christopher A            	 10-02-200-002          308  
SYM GWM LLLP, Landon Morrison   	 10-02-200-003        1,358  
Smith, Christopher A            	 10-02-200-009        3,828  
Smith, James W & Lori J         	 10-02-200-010        1,369  
Smith, Christopher A            	 10-02-200-012        5,998  
Ferguson, Timothy J & Andrea R  	 10-02-200-013        9,463  
Wojcik, John Joseph & Linda H   	 10-02-200-014           65  
Smith, Justin                   	 10-02-200-015        4,412  
Hunt etal, c/o Edward L Hunt,   	 10-02-300-004       41,252  
Mason, Glade J & Kaila          	 10-02-300-005        3,913  
Pollock, Michael T & Angela M   	 10-03-000-031       84,639  
Breckon, Steven D & Janet S; B  	 10-03-000-032       27,797  
Bennett, Darlene M. & Michael   	 10-03-000-034       12,241  
Bennett, Elmer Dean    & Benne  	 10-03-000-035        8,862  
Ragain, Greg L                  	 10-03-000-036       92,952  
Howd, Jeffrey G & Lisa K        	 10-03-000-038        3,285  
Peterson, Ronnie G & Gayle A    	 10-03-000-039       84,100  
Bennett, Darlene M. & Michael   	 10-03-000-040        6,771  
Magee, Eric                     	 10-03-000-044       31,799  
Pfeiffer, Richard H             	 10-03-200-004       38,822  
Bear Creek Genetics LLC         	 10-03-200-005      108,623  
Peterson, Ronnie G & Gayle A    	 10-03-300-005        8,568  
Monti, David  B                 	 10-03-300-006       11,285  
Monti, David  B                 	 10-03-400-005        6,668  
Hunt etal, c/o Edward L Hunt,   	 10-03-400-006       56,237  
Plummer, William R & Christine  	 10-04-000-040       27,266  
Plummer, William R & Christine  	 10-04-000-041      108,505  
Bennett, Darlene & Thompson De  	 10-04-000-042       72,802  
Nudd, James C & Karen K         	 10-04-000-043       23,850  
Nudd, James C & Karen K         	 10-04-000-044       34,300  
Sparrow, John L & Pamela K      	 10-04-000-045       86,881  
Louden, Barbara Jean            	 10-04-000-046       22,419  
Yard, Karl                      	 10-04-000-049       32,741  
Howd, Jeffrey G & Lisa K        	 10-04-000-050       96,747  
Rodeffer, Deloris I             	 10-04-000-051       25,141  
Miller, Val & Theresa & Callah  	 10-04-300-005       12,277  
Miller, Val & Theresa & Callah  	 10-04-300-006       37,733  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         	 10-05-000-052       21,842  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         	 10-05-000-053       11,393  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         	 10-05-000-054       43,699  
Corzatt, Paul & Barbara         	 10-05-000-059       17,440  
Johnson, Rex A & Debbie L       	 10-05-100-006       70,188  
Johnson, Rex A & Debbie L       	 10-05-100-007       66,741  
Van Fleet, Michael & Jacob, Ma  	 10-05-100-008       69,789  
Van Fleet, Michael              	 10-05-100-009       67,760  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-05-300-003       13,194  
Scheetz Ronald L By Pass Trust  	 10-05-300-004       88,590  
Hunter, John B & Shelly L       	 10-05-300-005       38,952  
Corzatt, Chris & Deanne         	 10-05-400-004       35,856  
Skelley, Kyle P & Mariah E      	 10-05-400-005       50,922  
Graves, Timmothy J & Monalisa   	 10-05-400-007      136,744  
Hasten, Nancy                   	 10-06-000-057       31,645  
Blythe Eddington Eddington Rup  	 10-06-000-058        1,343  
Eddington, Eddington Berlett T  	 10-06-000-060       29,617  
Rodeffer, Michael E             	 10-06-000-063       62,433  
Blythe Enterprise LTD Inc       	 10-06-000-065       57,427  
Eddington, Eddington Berlett T  	 10-06-000-067       24,183  
Deitrich, Jamie W & Leandra M   	 10-06-000-069       47,878  
Johnson, Ricky C & Deborah S    	 10-06-200-006       78,117  
Todd , Thomas D & Dawn M        	 10-06-300-008       62,303  
Johnson & Johnson Etal          	 10-06-300-011       25,363  
Geissler, Theodore R & Will R   	 10-06-300-013       14,428  
Rosenboom, Kevin C & Jeanie L   	 10-06-300-014       37,267  
Johnson, Rex A & Debbie L       	 10-06-400-001       29,176  
Johnson, Ricky & Deborah        	 10-06-400-002       20,932  
THOMPSON, MARY JOYCE  TRUST     	 10-06-400-069       92,484  
Holt, Jason J & Tara A          	 10-07-000-066        3,165  
Eddington, Dale & Marilyn       	 10-07-000-068       22,526  
Eddington, Eddington, Berlett,  	 10-07-000-072       65,023  
Eddington, Eddington, Berlett,  	 10-07-000-073       66,741  
Eddington, Eddington Berlett T  	 10-07-100-068      133,436  
Stewart, Joseph S & Rebecca L   	 10-07-200-002       36,162  
Young Farms Limited Partnershi  	 10-07-200-003      146,266  
Young Farms Limited Partnershi  	 10-07-400-001      101,538  
Young Farms Limited Partnershi  	 10-07-400-002       65,049  
Deitrich, Jamie W & Leandra M   	 10-08-000-075       42,443  
Pindell, Charles Ray Jr         	 10-08-000-076       47,249  
Segullah Land LLLP,             	 10-08-000-077       75,227  
Segullah Land LLLP,             	 10-08-000-078       73,918  
Blythe Enterprises LTD          	 10-08-000-079      166,723  
Blythe Enterprises Ltd          	 10-08-000-080      120,252  
Blythe Enterprises, LTD         	 10-08-000-081       51,628  
Little, Randy M & Sandra S      	 10-08-000-082       19,827  
Blythe Enterprises LTD,         	 10-08-400-082       52,323  
Pence, Michael H & Carla A      	 10-09-000-083        2,565  
Rodeffer, Deloris I             	 10-09-000-084       58,062  
Yard, Karl                      	 10-09-000-085        5,412  
Pence, Skyler J                 	 10-09-000-091       72,454  
Thomas, Loren E & Tammy S       	 10-09-000-093        3,614  
Backwoods Properties LLC        	 10-09-000-095       27,044  
Thomas, Loren E & Tammy S       	 10-09-300-100       66,500  
Givens, Grayson S & Marshall,   	 10-09-300-210        1,524  
Ide, Michael L & Candy L        	 10-10-000-093       37,097  
Schwerer, Edna                  	 10-10-000-094       14,241  
Holt, Jason J & Tara A          	 10-10-000-095          179  
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Schwerer, Edna Trust           	 10-10-000-096        4,529  
Bennett, Clair                  	 10-10-000-099        9,587  
Pence, Michael H & Carla A      	 10-10-100-004       20,297  
Blythe, Alex P & Dana M         	 10-10-100-005      224,015  
Gittings, Ricky L               	 10-10-200-002       30,140  
Little, Lldon L & Dorothy L  T  	 10-10-200-004       25,279  
Little, Eric John & Jennifer J  	 10-10-200-005       30,691  
Pence, Michael H & Carla A      	 10-10-300-005        1,801  
Blythe, Alex P & Dana M         	 10-10-300-006        5,057  
Little, Lldon L & Dorothy L  T  	 10-10-400-005       34,375  
Little, Eric John & Jennifer J  	 10-10-400-006       56,889  
Swanson, Kevin                  	 10-11-000-099       25,377  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-11-000-100        4,283  
Feikert ETAL                    	 10-11-000-101       15,857  
Feikert, Peggy L, Greer, Lisa   	 10-11-000-102        3,994  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-11-000-103        8,170  
Harris, Gary & Greta            	 10-11-000-105       37,574  
Leese, Charles E Jr             	 10-11-000-106       18,567  
Leese, Charles E Jr             	 10-11-000-107       14,508  
Durnil, Betty & Reiter, Paul    	 10-11-000-108       28,135  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-11-000-109       24,062  
Oliver, Clay A & Georgia J      	 10-11-200-007          315  
Oliver, Clay A & Georgia A      	 10-11-200-008       42,698  
Boyer, Scott R & Kathy L        	 10-12-000-112       13,211  
Syfert, Dale Revocable Living   	 10-12-000-113        9,572  
Combites Charles & Baugh Richa  	 10-12-000-117        5,203  
Durnil, Betty & Reiter, Paul    	 10-12-000-118       25,198  
Combites, Charles & Loma        	 10-12-000-119        1,343  
Cooper, Samuel K & Jana J       	 10-12-000-121       26,617  
Rolling Acres LLLP,             	 10-12-000-122        2,994  
Combites Charles & Baugh Richa  	 10-12-000-123        3,991  
Elliott, Joe & Julie            	 10-12-100-006        1,082  
Shoemaker, Ken                  	 10-12-100-008        6,387  
Elliott, Joe & Julie            	 10-12-100-009       75,372  
Orb Agriculture Incorporated    	 10-12-100-010       19,307  
Salmon, Scott & Desorbe, Antho  	 10-12-100-012       13,852  
WP Outdoors LLC                 	 10-12-100-013       12,239  
Bolen, Pat Allen                	 10-12-200-004       11,498  
Eldred, Lance R & Dawn M        	 10-12-200-005        8,599  
Maes, Michael & Alicia          	 10-12-300-006       12,727  
Maes, Michael & Alicia          	 10-12-300-007       45,767  
Maes, Michael & Alicia          	 10-12-300-008       13,511  
Rolling Acres LLLP,             	 10-13-000-127        6,203  
Combites Charles & Baugh Richa  	 10-13-000-128       26,675  
Fife, Pamela S & Michael L      	 10-13-000-130       22,156  
Dittmer, Addison & Kurt         	 10-13-000-131       11,976  
Fife, Pamela S & Michael L      	 10-13-000-133       31,526  
Fife, Pamela S & Michael L      	 10-13-000-134       33,112  
Dittmer, Addison & Kurt         	 10-13-100-005        9,673  
Dittmer, Addison & Kurt         	 10-13-100-006       74,867  
Wild Farm LLC                   	 10-13-200-006       32,606  
Thiel, Terry T & Martha         	 10-13-200-007       62,061  
McConnell, Garold, McCamant, W  	 10-13-200-125       29,673  
Chang, Chih H                   	 10-13-300-002       36,803  
Blythe Enterprise LTD           	 10-13-300-003       85,891  
Manning Revocable Trust,        	 10-13-400-004       30,400  
Campbell, Rodney J & Pamela S   	 10-13-400-005       31,355  
TAMARAK LLLP,                   	 10-14-000-136       29,856  
Fife, Pamela S & Michael L      	 10-14-000-137       26,567  
Palmer, Douglas L & Carol J     	 10-14-000-138       17,708  
Durnil, Betty & Reiter, Paul    	 10-14-000-139        2,456  
Johnson, Ronnie & Tate, Nathan  	 10-14-000-141       12,415  
Johnson, Ronnie L. & Traci L.   	 10-14-000-142       23,413  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-14-000-144       37,227  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-14-000-145      117,978  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-14-000-147       16,399  
Hasten, Thomas E                	 10-14-100-006       16,373  
McConnell, Stephen M & & Linda  	 10-14-100-007       16,170  
Lester Jerry D & Carol E and,   	 10-14-100-140       58,477  
Palmer, Douglas L & Carol J     	 10-14-200-138       49,419  
Stokke, Jennifer L              	 10-14-300-144       16,624  
Hedge Hollow LLC,               	 10-14-400-003       72,813  
Hedge Hollow LLC,               	 10-14-400-005       36,725  
Progress Point LLC              	 10-14-400-006      218,880  
Bennett, Clair                  	 10-15-000-146       34,675  
Johnson, Ronnie L & Traci       	 10-15-000-148       89,644  
Howd, Jacob & Skyler            	 10-15-000-150        1,024  
Schwerer, Edna                  	 10-15-000-151        5,679  
Hollis, Brigit M                	 10-15-000-153       29,550  
Schwerer, Edna                  	 10-15-000-154        5,868  
Bennett, Clair                  	 10-15-000-155       65,972  
Johnson, Ronnie L. & Traci L.   	 10-15-000-158       26,324  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-15-000-159       37,359  
Holt, Jason J & Tara A          	 10-15-200-146       34,268  
Hollis, Brigit M                	 10-15-300-003       18,075  
Hollis, Brigit M                	 10-15-300-005          682  
Howd, Jacob & Skyler            	 10-15-300-006       65,158  
Hasten, Thomas E                	 10-15-400-003       20,236  
Gittings, Ricky L               	 10-15-400-004       25,274  
Hocker, Matthew Lee & Jami Jo   	 10-15-400-005        3,934  
Shoemaker Kenneth G Shoemaker   	 10-16-000-160       27,945  
Pence, Skyler J                 	 10-16-000-163       10,188  
Johnson, Roger, Mary Ann, Rick  	 10-16-000-164       29,082  
Johnson, Roger, Mary Ann, Rick  	 10-16-000-169        5,194  
Johnson, Roger, Mary Ann, Rick  	 10-16-000-171       10,685  
Johnson, Roger, Mary Ann, Rick  	 10-16-000-174       34,976  
Bennett, Clair                  	 10-16-000-175       37,944  
Culpepper Properties, LLC       	 10-16-300-300        4,349  
Goode, Ronald K. & Collin J.    	 10-16-300-400        6,466  
Blythe Enterprise LTD           	 10-17-000-175       69,223  
Blythe Enterprise LTD           	 10-17-000-176       59,232  
Blythe Enterprise LTD           	 10-17-000-178      131,440  
Blythe Enterprises Ltd          	 10-17-000-179       63,179  
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Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann &   	 10-17-000-181       16,788  
Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann &   	 10-17-000-182       14,738  
Shoemaker Kenneth G Shoemaker   	 10-17-000-183          751  
County of Hancock               	 10-17-000-188            0  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-17-000-189       14,305  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-17-300-006        3,853  
High, Virgil & Carol            	 10-17-300-007       10,086  
Tate, Dallas W                  	 10-17-300-180       12,150  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-17-400-007        3,451  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-17-400-008        4,062  
Goberville, Gregory Alan        	 10-17-400-009        1,273  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-17-400-010       10,054  
McDowell, Jeffery D & Tracy E   	 10-17-400-011        5,936  
Pindell, Charles Ray Jr         	 10-18-000-190       50,525  
E & F Harrell Limited Partners  	 10-18-000-193       79,227  
Deitrich, Richard Duane & Patr  	 10-18-000-194       51,024  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana S       	 10-18-000-195       14,935  
Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann &   	 10-18-000-197        2,742  
Pindell, Charles Ray Jr         	 10-18-000-198        8,430  
Sharpe , Randy M & Diana S      	 10-18-000-200       18,724  
Deitrich, Richard Duane & Patr  	 10-18-000-201       70,104  
Deitrich, Richard Duane & Patr  	 10-18-000-202       67,661  
Bundy, Ronald W & Pamela J      	 10-18-100-003       37,128  
Bundy, Pamela J Trustee         	 10-18-100-005       15,912  
M & T Harrell Limited Partners  	 10-18-100-006       54,415  
Blythe Enterprise LTD           	 10-18-200-003       41,688  
Blythe, Alex P & Dana M         	 10-18-200-004       18,183  
Kienast, Ronald H               	 10-18-200-005       49,495  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diiana S      	 10-18-400-005        9,934  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana S       	 10-18-400-006       31,076  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana S       	 10-18-400-007        1,824  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana D       	 10-18-400-008        3,254  
Whippoorwill Creek Farms LLC    	 10-19-000-201        6,666  
Whippoorwill Creek Farms LLC    	 10-19-000-202        1,966  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diana S       	 10-19-000-204       71,951  
Deirtich, Duane & Patricia      	 10-19-000-209       14,660  
Deitrich, Richard Duane & Patr  	 10-19-000-210       35,426  
Deitrich, Richard Duane & Patr  	 10-19-000-211       24,224  
Finch Bryan T Finch Broc T and  	 10-19-000-217        7,728  
Finch Bryan T Finch Broc T and  	 10-19-000-218          117  
Deitrich, Richard Duane & Patr  	 10-19-000-221       11,630  
Whippoorwill Creek Farms LLC    	 10-19-000-230       98,533  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-20-000-220       27,999  
Whippoorwill Creek Farms LLC    	 10-20-000-224       23,359  
County of Hancock               	 10-20-000-227            0  
Johnson, Roger E & Mary Ann &   	 10-20-000-231           83  
Dobson, Andrew J & Donna M      	 10-20-000-233       12,423  
Boley Kendra L and, Boley III   	 10-20-000-234        6,771 *
McConnell, Robert W & Linda L   	 10-20-000-235       44,825  
Jones Family Revocable Trust    	 10-20-000-238        1,502  
Jones Family Revocable Trust    	 10-20-000-239        7,489  
McDowell, Jeffrey D & Tracy E   	 10-20-000-241          723  
McDowell , Jeffrey D & Tracy E  	 10-20-000-242        1,055  
Lionberger, Jacob               	 10-20-000-245       21,854  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-20-100-004       84,063  
Pearson, Kenneth D & Kristin A  	 10-20-300-005        5,837  
Pearson, Kenneth & Kristin Mag  	 10-20-400-007       72,578  
Pearson, Kenneth D & Kristin A  	 10-20-400-008           39  
Reed, Brian W & Stacey R        	 10-21-000-242       13,714  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-21-000-244       67,185  
Jones Family Revocable Trust    	 10-21-000-245        1,237  
Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-21-000-246       44,660  
Hillers, Edwin L                	 10-21-000-247       24,805  
Hillers, Edwin L                	 10-21-000-248       10,274  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-21-000-249        4,758  
McDowell, Charles D & Patricia  	 10-21-100-005       26,569  
McDowell, Charles               	 10-21-100-006       49,014  
Reed, Brian W & Stacey R        	 10-21-100-242       45,602  
McConnell, Timothy & Andrea     	 10-21-200-005        5,541  
Klein, William c & Dawn M  Tru  	 10-21-200-007        5,515  
Klein, William C & Dawn M  Tru  	 10-21-200-009        2,978  
Swain, Earl F & Mary Ann    &   	 10-21-200-011       14,066  
Reed Dustin & Hasten-Reed Kath  	 10-21-200-012        9,922  
McConnell, Timothy & Andrea     	 10-21-200-013        1,265  
Klein, William C & Dawn M  Tru  	 10-21-200-241       11,168  
Hocker, Matthew Lee & Jami Jo   	 10-22-000-251        2,896  
Hocker, Matthew Lee & Jami Jo   	 10-22-000-252          674  
Wilson, Jarred & Wilson, Noah   	 10-22-000-253        8,459  
Wayland , Jane & Irish Ethan    	 10-22-000-254       14,593  
Wayland, Jane & Ethan Irish     	 10-22-000-255       24,405  
Wilson, Jarred T & Wilson, Noa  	 10-22-000-258       13,433  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-22-200-008        1,700  
Hocker , Matthew Lee & Jami Jo  	 10-22-200-009      111,156  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-22-400-007        7,810  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-22-400-008        7,468  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-22-400-009          726  
Hocker, Matthew Lee & Jami Jo   	 10-22-400-012       16,214  
Fountain Green Township         	 10-22-400-013            0  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-22-400-014          597  
Rock Creek Swine LLC            	 10-22-400-015    1,071,432  
Burford Douglas L & Burford, B  	 10-22-400-253        2,877  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-23-000-258       11,827  
LASH, WILLIAM A & ROBERTA L     	 10-23-000-259        2,031  
Sullivan, Joseph  Trustee       	 10-23-000-262        9,348  
Hasten Family Trust c/o Jill D  	 10-23-000-263        7,597  
Cemetery                        	 10-23-000-264            0  
Wear, Thomas C & Phyllis R      	 10-23-100-004       36,980  
Ebert, Mark W & Aletha          	 10-23-100-005       13,154  
Kostello, Heath & Joseph Garre  	 10-23-100-006        5,096  
Wear, Thomas C & Phyllis R      	 10-23-100-007        9,620  
Moore, Dustin & Brittany Moore  	 10-23-200-004       51,107  
Eggleston, Aaron & Julie        	 10-23-200-005       40,737  
Kalal, William J & Cynthia S    	 10-23-300-005       11,671  
Maynard, David  Jr              	 10-23-300-006        1,898  
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Kostello, Heath & Joseph Garre  	 10-23-300-008        3,881  
Kalal, William J & Cynthia S    	 10-23-300-009        3,477  
Hasten Family Trust c/o Jill D  	 10-23-300-010        5,134  
Fountain Green Township         	 10-23-300-011            0  
Moore, Dustin                   	 10-23-400-002       15,482  
Gittings, Ricky L               	 10-23-400-003       33,765  
Tamarak LLLP,                   	 10-24-000-278       56,721  
Fife, Pamela S & Michael L      	 10-24-000-279       36,040  
Campbell, Rodney J & Pamela S   	 10-24-000-280       15,879  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-24-000-281       43,172  
Wayland, Jane & Irish, Ethan &  	 10-24-000-282       43,874  
Bundy, George Amos & Lori Beth  	 10-24-000-283       19,524  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-24-000-284       20,862  
Bierman, Karen   Trust          	 10-24-000-285       23,136  
Scheetz, Randy & Rose  Trustee  	 10-24-000-286       33,925  
Campbell, Rodney J & Pamela S   	 10-24-000-287       29,442  
Bierman, Karen   Trust          	 10-24-000-288       49,534  
Kosc, Ivo & Hana                	 10-24-300-287       50,732  
Campbell, Rodney J & Pamela S   	 10-24-400-006       45,675  
Ragain, Sherry L                	 10-24-400-007       19,883  
QMWJ, LLC                       	 10-25-000-292       85,483  
Dittmer, Russell & Cynthia      	 10-25-000-293        1,506  
QMWJ, LLC                       	 10-25-000-294       16,345  
Wilson Jarred T & Wilson Noah   	 10-25-000-296       14,844  
Lotz, Christopher T & Cathlene  	 10-25-000-298          478  
Karas, Curt J & Nelda J         	 10-25-000-299       47,733  
Ruebush, Steven M               	 10-25-000-300       20,667  
Campbell, Rodney J & Pamela S   	 10-25-200-004       63,524  
Ruebush, Alex T & Katherine N   	 10-25-200-005       39,553  
Akers, Justin                   	 10-25-300-005       37,959  
Dittmer, Russell & Cynthia      	 10-26-000-301        1,561  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-26-000-302        2,911  
Maynard, David  Jr              	 10-26-000-303        9,867  
Lotz, Christopher T & Cathlene  	 10-26-000-304       56,806  
Ebert, Mark & Aletha            	 10-26-000-306       20,660  
Allen, Jacob D & Kellie A       	 10-26-000-309       41,748  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-26-000-310       24,981  
Sheikh, Tanseem Ahmed   Trust   	 10-26-000-312       22,441  
Lotz, Christopher T & Cathlene  	 10-26-000-313       34,251  
Doug Groth, DVM, Trustee        	 10-26-000-314       53,633  
Kalal, William J & Cynthia S    	 10-26-100-006        9,491  
Maynard, David  Jr              	 10-26-100-007        5,417  
Maynard, David  Jr              	 10-26-100-009       33,180  
Kalal, William J & Cynthia S    	 10-26-100-010        2,634  
Maynard, David  Jr              	 10-26-100-306          682  
Maynard, David  Jr              	 10-26-100-307        2,643  
McConnell, Lucas & Angela       	 10-26-200-301       18,178  
Gittings, Ricky L & Reische, M  	 10-27-000-313        7,329  
Gittings, Ricky L & Reische, M  	 10-27-000-314       50,600  
Gittings, Ricky L & Reische, M  	 10-27-000-315       18,640  
Hocker, Matthew Lee & Jami Jo   	 10-27-000-316       45,694  
Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-27-000-317       57,435  
Johnson, Roger & Mary Ann       	 10-27-000-318       76,348  
Johnson, Roger & Mary Ann       	 10-27-000-319        9,965  
Rock Creek Swine LLC            	 10-27-200-006        2,104  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-27-200-007       22,856  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-27-200-008        5,384  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-27-200-009        9,214  
Neal, Robert W & Ellen N        	 10-27-200-010       10,823  
Tamarak LLLP                    	 10-27-400-001       69,709  
Fountain Green Township         	 10-28-000-280            0  
Fountain Green Township         	 10-28-000-290            0  
Little, Randy M & Sandra S   L  	 10-28-000-322       27,997  
McConnell, Robert W & Linda L   	 10-28-000-323       50,292  
McConnell, Betty Jo & Caryn     	 10-28-000-324       13,421  
Hillers, Edwin L                	 10-28-000-325       75,393  
Hillers, Edwin L                	 10-28-000-326          705  
Jones Family Revocable Trust    	 10-28-000-327       45,845  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-28-000-328       31,351  
Little, Randy M & Sandra S      	 10-28-000-329       14,123  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-28-000-330          250  
Latherow, Donald & Peggy Trust  	 10-28-000-331       14,211  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-28-000-332       56,179  
Latherow, Donald & Peggy Trust  	 10-28-000-333       31,571  
Little, Randy M & Sandra S   L  	 10-28-000-334       17,770  
Little, Randy M & Sandra S      	 10-28-000-335        9,411  
McKeown, Wendell & Lila         	 10-28-000-338       22,186  
Hynek, Brittnee & Jeremy A      	 10-28-000-340       21,667  
Latherow, Donald & Peggy Trust  	 10-28-000-342       15,111  
Little, Randy M & Sandra S   L  	 10-28-000-344       35,851  
Fountain Green Church,          	 10-28-000-345          777  
Presbyterian Church Ft Green    	 10-28-000-346            0  
Fountain Green Church,          	 10-28-000-347        1,206  
Done Rite Construction Co Inc,  	 10-28-000-349          547  
Akers, Willie & Monica          	 10-28-000-493        4,104  
McKeown Family Horselick Stabl  	 10-28-000-494        1,918  
Brandon, Baxter                 	 10-28-000-495        2,159  
Brandon , Baxter    & Fowler P  	 10-28-000-496       14,337  
Jones, John A & Bobbie J        	 10-28-000-500          925  
Jones, John A & Bobbie J        	 10-28-000-501       42,984  
Poulson, Jeanette L             	 10-28-000-502          466  
Poulson, Jeanette L             	 10-28-000-503       16,146  
Watkins, James E                	 10-28-000-504       36,020  
Palmer, Larry & Brenda          	 10-28-000-505        1,872  
LA HARPE TELEPHONE CO FT GRN    	 10-28-000-506        5,579  
Worley, Darin                   	 10-28-000-507        2,313  
Eaves, Steven & Lana            	 10-28-000-514        4,861  
Eaves, Steven G & Donna S       	 10-28-000-515          925  
McKeown Family Horselick Stabl  	 10-28-000-516          948  
McKeown, Wendell & Lila         	 10-28-000-518        1,243  
McKeown, Wendell & Lila         	 10-28-000-519       65,631  
Paul, Jack & Debra J            	 10-28-000-520       37,809  
McKeown, Wendell & Lila         	 10-28-000-521        6,002  
Done Rite Construction Co Inc,  	 10-28-000-522       23,351  

–––––––––––– FT. GREEN TOWNSHIP –––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL

–––––––––––– FT. GREEN TOWNSHIP –––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
Palmer, Larry & Brenda          	 10-28-000-523          610  
La Harpe Fire Protection Dist   	 10-28-000-532            0  
Eaves, David F                  	 10-28-000-533          584  
McConnell, Michael W            	 10-28-000-535       25,526  
McKeown, Cody                   	 10-28-000-536       30,074  
Eaves, David F                  	 10-28-000-537        6,400  
Vanwinkle, Brenda & Miller, Je  	 10-28-000-538          362  
McConnell, Teddy E              	 10-28-000-539       15,053  
Vanwinkle, Brenda & Miller, Je  	 10-28-000-540       12,514  
McConnell, Teddy E              	 10-28-000-541          868  
McConnell, Teddy E & Lisa M     	 10-28-000-542       37,951  
Yelton, Carla Jean              	 10-28-000-545        1,512  
Castlebury, Dennis  M           	 10-28-451-005        9,008  
Jones, John A & Bobbie J        	 10-28-455-005          937  
Jones, John A & Bobbie J        	 10-28-458-003        1,067  
McConnell, Teddy E & Lisa M     	 10-28-489-004        2,161  
McDowell , Jeffrey D & Tracy E  	 10-29-000-349       24,632  
Lotz, Christopher T & Cathlene  	 10-29-000-350       23,431  
McConnell, Stephen M & & Linda  	 10-29-000-351       30,509  
Jones Family Revocable Trust    	 10-29-000-352       16,296  
Rollyson, Bobby D & Linda C     	 10-29-000-357        9,031  
Rollyson, Bobby D & Linda C     	 10-29-000-359        4,776  
Rollyson, Bobby D & Linda C     	 10-29-000-360        7,976  
McConnell, Stephen M & & Linda  	 10-29-000-362       20,285  
Rollyson, Bobby D & Linda C     	 10-29-000-363       12,055  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-29-000-364       48,763  
Balmer, Rick L & Dianne H Trus  	 10-29-100-002       69,822  
Boley Kendra L and, Boley III   	 10-29-100-003        4,250  
Johnson, Tim E & Jocelyn R      	 10-29-300-005       26,675  
Rea, Michael J & Evelyn D       	 10-30-000-365        4,597  
Whippoorwill Creek Farms LLC    	 10-30-000-366       10,717  
Rea, Michael J & Evelyn D       	 10-30-000-367        3,752  
Williams, Teena R & Alfie       	 10-30-000-368        8,449  
Latherow, Wilson & Latherow,    	 10-30-000-369          897  
Rea, Michael J & Evelyn D       	 10-30-000-370        1,083  
Montgomery, John C              	 10-30-000-371          306  
Hitz, Mark & Michelle           	 10-30-000-372        8,355  
Hitz, Mark & Michelle           	 10-30-000-373       12,305  
Latherow, Wilson & Latherow,    	 10-30-000-374        1,712  
Wear Properties LLC,            	 10-31-000-376       49,612  
Wear Properties LLC,            	 10-31-000-379        4,784  
Sharpe, Randy M & Diane S       	 10-31-000-380       69,974  
Knowles, Robert W               	 10-31-000-382      112,571  
Wood, Sammy L & Mary Ellen      	 10-31-000-383       43,864  
Wood, Sammy L & Mary Ellen      	 10-31-000-391       30,903  
Scheuermann, Wilbur L & Naomi   	 10-31-200-008        9,521  
Castlebury, Dennis              	 10-31-200-009       15,887  
Fountain Green Township         	 10-31-200-010            0  
Booner Creek Farms LLC,         	 10-31-300-004       22,195  
Rowe, Martha                    	 10-31-300-006       35,681  
Roach  Justin L & Jacob R       	 10-31-300-007        1,525  
Knowles, Heath R                	 10-31-300-008          923  
Blue, Steve E                   	 10-31-400-004       42,628  
Wear, Charles R & Cynthia J     	 10-31-400-005       23,116  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-32-000-390       61,651  
Latherow, Donald B & Peggy L    	 10-32-000-391       49,231  
Wright Cemetery                 	 10-32-000-392            0  
Castlebury, Dennis              	 10-32-000-402       18,801  
Knowles, Robert W & Kathy J     	 10-32-000-404       30,381  
Sharpe , Randy M & Diane S      	 10-32-000-405       27,932  
Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-32-000-406       26,176  
Knowles, Robert W               	 10-32-000-408       29,871  
Boyer, Dorene                   	 10-32-000-451          419  
Gill, Randy L & Pam S           	 10-32-000-453          419  
Boyer, Dorene                   	 10-32-000-454          419  
Scheuermann, Wilbur L & Naomi   	 10-32-000-457        2,202  
SHIPMAN, FW & DL TRUST SHIPMAN  	 10-32-000-458        1,093  
FW & DL Shipman Trust           	 10-32-000-459       10,373  
Scheuermann, Wilbur L & Naomi   	 10-32-000-460          175  
FW & DL Shipman Trust           	 10-32-000-461           51  
Yarbrough, Goldie               	 10-32-000-465       13,391  
Shipman, Henry G & Sonja        	 10-32-000-466        1,097  
Watkins, Claude A & Verna L     	 10-32-000-467          656  
Watkins, Claude A & Verna L     	 10-32-000-468          757  
Yarbrough, Goldie Ann           	 10-32-000-469          220  
Henson, Viola M LE & McConnell  	 10-32-000-471        4,036  
Clement, Jimmy E & Rhonda Jr    	 10-32-000-472          436  
Hanks, Edward & Elaine          	 10-32-000-473       17,451  
McConnell, David M & terry J    	 10-32-000-474        3,070  
MCCONNELL, DAVID                	 10-32-000-475        1,710  
Henson, Viola M LE & McConnell  	 10-32-000-482        2,016  
Ussery , Jeremy R & Alcia A     	 10-32-000-484       21,983  
Scheuermann, Wilbur L & Naomi   	 10-32-000-485       23,163  
Shipman David & Papale Marilee  	 10-32-000-486       25,301  
Scheuermann, Wilbur L & Naomi   	 10-32-000-488        3,571  
Scheuermann, Wilbur L & Naomi   	 10-32-000-489       11,152  
Smith, Clyde & Betty L          	 10-32-000-490          876  
Smith, Betty L                  	 10-32-000-491          584  
Stewart, Kathryn  A LE          	 10-32-000-492       10,228  
Gates, Danielle  L              	 10-32-000-493          362  
Shipman, John & Elizabeth       	 10-32-101-002       41,291  
Markey , Tracy T & Lorinda L    	 10-32-126-003       75,742  
Scheuermann, Wilbur L & Naomi   	 10-32-302-004          634  
Ussery, Jeremy & Alicia         	 10-32-302-005          147  
Henson, Viola M LE & McConnell  	 10-32-303-002       27,102  
Opie Capital LLC, c/o David Sh  	 10-32-303-003        4,101  
TOWN OF FT GREEN                	 10-32-327-002          176  
Webster Community Church        	 10-32-327-003            0  
Carle, Justin W & Krista M      	 10-32-328-002       26,271  
Castlebury, Dennis M            	 10-32-376-001        9,318  
Carle, Caten                    	 10-33-000-409       10,647  
Bollin, Loren J                 	 10-33-000-411      112,428  
Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-33-000-414      103,264  
Wear, Charles R & Cynthia J     	 10-33-000-416       15,840  
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Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-33-000-418       29,772  
Zimmerman Farm Trust &, Texas   	 10-33-000-420       21,456  
Zimmerman Farm Trust &, Texas   	 10-33-000-421       34,696  
Fountain Green Church,          	 10-33-000-422        1,491  
Wear, Craig A & Anita M         	 10-33-300-003       64,816  
Wear Properties LLC             	 10-33-300-004       61,888  
Spangler, Darren K & Shelly A   	 10-33-400-007       23,395  
Spangler, Darren K & Shelly A   	 10-33-400-008          837  
Spangler, Dorinda G             	 10-33-400-419       24,074  
Nelson, Michael & Melanie  CoT  	 10-34-000-008        6,994  
Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-34-000-420       63,080  
LINCOLN CEMETERY                	 10-34-000-424            0  
Wear, Charles R                 	 10-34-000-426       27,764  
Spangler, Darren & Shelly    &  	 10-34-000-427       34,873  
Spangler, Mrs Arthur C          	 10-34-000-430       13,030  
Campbell Robert K Trust         	 10-34-000-431       20,514  
Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-34-100-003       83,466  
Wear, Charles R & Cynthia J     	 10-34-100-004       88,034  
Wear, Charles  R                	 10-34-200-004       50,976  
Flynn, Sawyer                   	 10-34-200-005       29,258  
Logsdon, Kathrine J             	 10-34-200-006       15,150  
Wear, Charles R & Cynthia J     	 10-34-200-007       20,173  
Olive Lauterbach Warren 1994 A  	 10-35-000-432       55,674  
Lemley, Albert J                	 10-35-000-433       49,194  
ROBERTS CEMETERY                	 10-35-000-438            0  
Lemley, Albert J                	 10-35-000-439          532  
Nelson, Michael & Melanie  CoT  	 10-35-000-443        1,346  
Lemley, Albert J                	 10-35-000-444       24,326  
Campbell, Robert K Trust        	 10-35-000-445       48,214  
Olive Lauterbach Warren 1994 A  	 10-35-000-446       48,373  
Campbell, Robert K Trust        	 10-35-000-447       16,430  
Campbell Karen L Trust          	 10-35-000-448       57,350  
Nelson, Michael & Melanie  CoT  	 10-35-100-011       49,874  
Hedge Hollow LLC                	 10-35-100-012       41,356  
Bough, Thomas & Nicole          	 10-35-100-014       27,972  
Nelson, Michael & Melanie  CoT  	 10-35-100-015       13,731  
Hocker, Matthew L & Jami J      	 10-35-100-016       13,564  
Hocker, Matthew L & Jami J      	 10-35-100-017          145  
Derry, Lloyd E Trust            	 10-36-000-449       53,113  
Derry, Lloyd E Trust            	 10-36-000-450       55,663  
Hotchkiss Farm Trust            	 10-36-000-452       61,883  
Olive Lauterbach Warren 1994 A  	 10-36-000-453       58,198  
Wear, A Ross & Donna R          	 10-36-000-454      119,923  
Dodds-Anderson, Rachel  I       	 10-36-000-455       28,987  
Texas Road Farms LLLP % Zimmer  	 10-36-100-002       97,662  
Zimmerman, Steven J & Stephani  	 10-36-100-003       29,197  

–––––––––––– FT. GREEN TOWNSHIP –––––––––––
NAME							       P.I.N.                 TOTAL
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Courthouse News

  Transfer Of Deeds    
Warranty Deed:
 *Richard Brown Wilson 
and Barbara Ann Wilson to 
Jadon E. Johnson and Steph-
anie N. Johnson: S: 30 T: 5N 
R: 8:00W-NE
*Dennis R. Dooley and 
Tonya J. Dooley to Dennis 
R. Dooley Trust and Tonya 
J. Dooley Trust: S: 1 T: 3N 
R: 9:00W-NE; S: 1 T: 3N R: 
9:00W-SE
*Jennifer Hamman and Da-
vid Young to Marie Leslie: 
Subdiv: OT-OAKWOOD L: 
1 B: 5 P: OL
*Charles R. Wear and Cyn-
thia J. Wear to Craig S. Wear 
and Anita M. Wear: S: 33 T: 
6N R: 5:00W-SW
*Stephanie Lynn Aldridge 
and Stacy Lee Lunt to Neal 
T. Kohlmorgan and Jessica 
E. Kohlmorgan: S: 21 T: 5N 
R: 8:00W-NW
*Stephanie Lynn Aldridge 
and Stacy Lee Lunt to 
Whitaker Family Famrs, 
L.L.C. and W. Scott Hall: S: 
6 T: 4N R: 8:00W-NW
*Nauvoo Real Estate, Inc. 
to City of Nauvoo and City 
of Nauvoo: Subdiv: WELLS 
ADD L: 1 B: 19 P: OL; 
Subdiv: WELLS ADD L: 4 
B: 19 P: OL
*Lee Foster to Colton Fos-
ter: Subdiv: OT-LAHARPE 
L: 1 B: 23 P: OL;
*Hollie L. Swain to Terry L. 
Swain and Debra A. Swain: 
S: 34 T: 6N R: 6:00W-NE
*Danny L. Gillogly and 
Judith E. Gillogly to Parrish 
T. Young and Brenda K. 
Young: Subdiv: OT-CART-
YH L: 3 B: 17 P: OL
*Treehouse Series V Trust 
to Stacey Branham and Lori 

Branham: Subdiv: BART 
& COR L: 1 B: 25 P: OL; 
Subdiv: BART & COR L: 2 
B: 25 P: OL; Subdiv: BART 
& COR L: 3 B: 25 P: OL
*Gina K. Lanning and Gina 
K. Clarke N/K/A to Alex M. 
Woods: Subdiv: OT-W 57-
90 L 1 B: 89 P: OL
*Hartwell Reed and Lorna 
J. Reed to Rendar Holdings, 
LLC: Subdiv: OT-NAU-
VOO L: 4 B: 64 P: OL; 
Subdiv: KIMB 2ND L: 4 B: 
21 P: OL
*Cindy Lou Palmer to Bren-
da R. Montoya and Juan Di-
ego Montoya: Subdiv: COG 
ELG LH L: 6 B: 8 P: OL
*Larry Nilson and Eugenia 
Nilson to The Glenn and 
Rose Hammer Living Trust; 
Rose Maree Hammer Trust 
and Glenn B.Hammer Trust: 
Subdiv: KIMB 1ST L: 74 B: 
2 P; OL
*Kim Johnson, Kelly 
Hamm, and Kortney Burling 
to Perry L. Cameron and 
Jennifer A. Robinson: Sub-
div: COUNT L: 2 B: P: OL
*Charles Duane McDowell 
and Patricia A. McDowell to 
Charles Cade McDowell: S: 
21 T: 6N R: 5:00 W-NW
*John B. Hunter and Shelly 
L. Hunter to Ashton W. 
Hunter: S: 32 T: 7N R: 
6.00W-SE
*Damon Socha and Rebekah 
to Raymond M. Hasting 
and Samantha D. Hasting: 
Subdiv: E & J L: 1 B: 1 P: 
OL; Subdiv: E & J L: 2 B: 
1 P: OL; Subdiv: E & J L: 3 
B: 1 P: OL; Subdiv: E & J 
L: 4 B: 1 P: OL; Subdiv: E 
& J L: 5 B: 1 P: OL; Subdiv: 
E & J L: 6 B: 1 P: OL; Sub-
div: E & J L: 7 B: 1 P: OL; 

Subdiv: E & J L: 8 B: 1 P: 
OL; Subdiv: E & J L: 9 B: 1 
P: OL; Subdiv: E & J L: 10 
B: 1 P: OL; Subdiv: E & J 
L: 1 B: 11 P: OL; Subdiv: E 
& J L: 1 B: 12 P: OL
*Edward James Keltner III 
to Michael P. Sullivan: S: 33 
T: 5N R: 8.00W-SE; S: 14 
T: 5N R: 8.00W-SW; S: 4 T: 
4N R: 8.00W-NE
*Joshua R. Harmon to 
Thomas J. Holmes and San 
Juan Estates, Anne Christy: 
Subdiv:  OT-WR 1-56 L: 4 
B: 46 P: OL; Subdiv: OT-
WR 1-56 L: 5 B: 46 P: OL
*Jordan L. Bush, Jordan L. 
Meierotto N/K/A, and Josh-
ua E. Meierotto to Megan 
Nott: Subdiv: R D S & C L: 
16 B: 4 P: OL; Subdiv: R D 
S & C L: 17 B: 4 P: OL
*Mary Lynn Meinhardt to 
Jerome Hufendick: Subdiv: 
OT-W 57-90 L: 4 B: 59 P 
OL; Subdiv: OT-W 57-90 L: 
5 B: 59 P OL
*Deborah E. Symmonds to 
David E. Vines and Pamela 
A. Vines: Subdiv: OT-HAM-
IL L: 5 B: 25 P: OL; Subdiv: 
OT-HAMIL L: 8 B: 25 P: 
OL; Subdiv: BART & GOR 
L: 3 B: 31 P: OL; Subdiv: 
BART & GOR L: 4 B: 31 P: 
OL; Subdiv: BART & GOR 
L: 5 B: 31 P: OL; Subdiv: 
BART & GOR L: 6 B: 31 
P: OL
*Deborah E. Symmonds to 
David E. Vines and Pamela 
A. Vines: Subdiv: OT-HAM-
IL L: 7 B: 25 P: OL; S: 31 T: 
5N 8.00W-NE
*Summers Hickory Hill 
Farm LLC, Joni Mai Gerace, 
Richard Bradley Ammon, 
and Victoria Lynn Hansen to 
WLEA Farms LLLP: S: 33 

T: 6N R: 8.00W-NE
*Michael M. Cutler and 
Nancy S. Cutler to Hartweg 
Land LLC, John M. Hart-
weg and Linda J. Hartweg: 
S: 27 T: 5N R: 6.00W-NW
*Gregory L. Fuller, Donna 
K. Neill, and Carolyn Lee 
Northrup to Victor Kerr and 
Rita Kerr: S: 6 T: 3N R: 
8.00W-NW
*Whitney Andrew and 
Kara Andrew to Madisyn 
Bell and Lincoln Gooding: 
Subdiv: HOOK 1 L: 4 B: 4 
P: OL
*Glenn A. Brewer, Kevin R. 
Brewer, and John K. Brewer 
to Thomas P. Walker and 
Kim Mercer: Subdiv: ROLL 
ADD L: 2 B: 10 P: OL
*Rebecca L. Huls, Randall 
J. Miller, Ronda Kay Green, 
and Rick L. Miller to Four 
Street Carthage LLC: Sub-
div: CARL 2 L: 8 B: P: OL
*Nauvoo Commerce Prop-
erties LLC to Quinton W. 
Gardner and Joy R. Gard-
ner: Subdiv: WELLS ADD 
L: 3 B: 13 P: OL
*Fannie Mae and Federal 
National Mortgage Associa-
tion A/K/A to David Gunner 
Lance and Aaron Blake 
Lance: Subdiv: MACKS L4 
L: 5 B: P: OL
*Wesley Simmons to Kevin 
Thomas and Andrea Thom-
as: S: 23 T: 7N R: 8.00W-
SW
*Alfred Y. Huston to Rex 
E. Huston and Teresa A. 
Huston: S: 22 T: 7N R: 
5.00W-SE; S: 22 T; 7N R: 
5.00W-NE
*Steven M. Ruebush to Alex 
T. Ruebush and Katherine 
N. Ruebush: S: 25 T: 6N R: 
5.00W-SE
*Jeremiah Robert Hammel 
and Dawn L. Hammel to 
Tod Schwerin and Christine 
Schwerin: S: 16 T: 5N R: 
8.00W-SW
*Seth R. Schaller and Dina 
M. Schaller to Bretton 
T. Cook: S: 34 T: 6N R: 
7.00W-SE
*Yuskis Limited Partnership 
to Michael R. Roskamp and 
Gayle Roskamp: S: 22 T: 
3N R: 9.00W-SW
*Margaret M. Cardella to 
George William Miller and 
Stacy Ann Miller: S: 1 T: 
4N R: 9.00W-NW
*W. Richard Brackensick to 
Joshua Dale Lowman and 
Alexandria L. Lowman: S: 4 
T: 3N R: 8.99W-SE
*Eric Ernest Suter and 
Dawn Penny Suter to Gerald 
Martin: Subdiv: OT-HAMIL 
L: 1 B: 4 P: OL
*Gavin O’Neil and Brenda 
O’Neil to Richard B. Wilson 
and Barbara A. Wilson: 
Subdiv: TAYLR OTHR L: 7 
B: 2 P: OL; Subdiv: TAYLR 
OTHR L: 8 B: 2 P: OL; 
Subdiv: TAYLR OTHR L: 9 
B: 2 P: OL; Subdiv: TAYLR 
OTHR L: 10 B: 2 P: OL; 
Subdiv: TAYLR OTHR 
L: 11 B: 2 P: OL; Subdiv: 
TAYLR OTHR L: 12 B: 
2 P: OL; Subdiv: TAYLR 
OTHR L: 13 B: 2 P: OL; 
Subdiv: TAYLR OTHR 
L: 14 B: 2 P: OL; Subdiv: 
TAYLR OTHR L: 15 B: 
2 P: OL; Subdiv: TAYLR 
OTHR L: 16 B: 2 P: OL; 
Subdiv: TAYLR OTHR 
L: 17 B: 2 P: OL; Subdiv: 
TAYLR OTHR L: 18 B: 2 
P: OL
*Philip C. Fasteson and 

Annamarie Fasteson to 
Leighann Lunt and Joseph 
Giampolo: S: 31 T: 6N R: 
8.00W-NW
*Michael Bennett to Eric 
E. Dooley and Nicole A. 
Dooley: S: 24 T: 5N R: 
7.00W-NE
*Barry Brothers Farms, 
LLC to Duane T. Shaffer 
Trust, Pamela J. Shaffer 
Trust, Duane T. Shaffer 
Trust, and Pamela J. Shaffer 
Trust: S: 7 T: 5N R: 7.00W-
NE
*Barry Brothers Farms, 
LLC to Duane T. Shaffer 
Trust, Pamela J. Shaffer 
Trust, Duane T. Shaffer 
Trust, and Pamela J. Shaffer 
Trust: S: 7 T: 5N R: 7.00W-
NE
Quit Claim:
*Arthur P. Allen to George 
Russell: Susdiv: POLMILR 
OL L: 4 B: 2 P: OL
*Charles Cecil to Donald 
Eugene Graves: Subdiv: 
CHOATES L: 8 B: 2 P: OL
*Claire M. Ford and Trenton 
J. Mayberry to Trenton 
J. Mayberry: S: T: 5N R: 
6.00W-NW
*Robert D. Dobbins and 
Bebe Ann Dobbins to Lorie 
Dobbins: Subdiv: B R J 
PLYM L: 3 B: 9 P: OL; 
Subdiv: B R J PLYM L: 4 
B: 9 P: OL
*Scheetz Family Farms, 
LLC to JTDK Scheetz, 
LLLP, and Katie Bendlage: 
S: 22 T: 6N R: 6.00W-SE
*Ryan R. King to King 
Family Estates LLC: Sub-
div: OT-FERRIS L: 5 B: 5 
P: OL; Subdiv: OT-FERRIS 
L: 6 B: 5 P: OL; Subdiv: 
OT-FERRIS L: 7 B: 5 P: 
OL; Subdiv: OT-FERRIS L: 
8 B: 5 P: OL
*Aubrey Markley to Trisha 
Markley and Aubrey Mark-
ley: Subdiv: HARR L: 1 B: 
P: OL
*Danny Del Earls to Danny 
Del Earls and Jerri Earls: S: 
22 T: 4N R: 7.00W-NW
*Village of Plymouth and 
Village of Plymouth to 
Sharlene Inman: Subdiv: 
OT-PLYMOTH L: 3 B: 15 
P: OL
*Village of Plymouth and 
Village of Plymouth to Mi-
chael Inman: Subdiv: H & B 
PLYM L: 9 B: 2 P: OL
*Steven R. Lucie and 
Jennifer R. Lucie to S.J. 
Lucie Trust: S: 29 T: 4N R: 
7.00W-NW; S: 19 T: 4N R: 
7.00W-SE; S: 29 T: 4N R: 
7.00W-SE; S: 20 T: 4N R: 
7.00W-SW; S: 32 T: 4N R: 
7.00W-SE
*Deborah E. Symmonds 
to David E. Vines and 
Pamela A. Vines: Subdiv: 
OT-HAMIL L: 7 B: 25 P: 
OL;  S: 31 T: 5 N R: 8.00 
W-NE
*Sonja Lunt to Stephen L. 
Lunt Estate and Stephen L. 
Lunt Estate: Subdiv: BISS-
HOPP 2 L: 7 B: P: OL; Sub-
div: BISSHOPP 2 L: 5 B: 1 
P: OL; Subdiv: BISSHIPP 2 
L: 6 B: 1 P: OL; Subdiv: R 
D S & C L: 4 B: 4 P: OL
*Laura D. Nichols to Gary 
D. Nichols: Subdiv: GRD-
VW ADD L: 32 B: P: OL; 
Subdiv: GRDVW ADD L: 
33 B: P: OL
*Gary D. Nichols to Nichols 
Farm Trust:  S: 27 T: 4 N R: 
9.00W-NE; S: 26 T: 4N R: 
9.00W-NW
*Greg W. Hochgraber, Greg 

Hochgraber A/K/A, Diane 
A. Hochgraber, and Whit-
ney Hochgraber to Greg 
Hochgraber: S: 25 T: 3N R: 
9.00W-NE
*Teraprom, LLC to Dennis 
Arnold Hilliard Sr: Subdiv: 
H & B PLYM L: 10 B: 3 P: 
OL; Subdiv: H & B PLYM 
L: 9 B: 3 P: OL
*Nellie Hellemeyer to 
Stephanie Grant: Subdiv: 
KIRBY 1 L: 4 B: 4 P: OL
*Heather J. Uppinghouse to 
Heather J. Uppinghouse and 
William F. Uppinghouse: S: 
18T: 4N R: 5.00W-NW
*Terrence E. Winters Trust, 
Terrence E. Winters Trust, 
Jean Anne Winters Trust, 
and Jean Anne Winters 
Trust to Winters Farms and 
Investments, LLC: S: 15 T: 
4N R: 5.00W-SE
Trust Deed:
*Hilgers, Danielle L Decla-
ration of Trust and Danielle 
L. Hilgers Declaration of 
Trust to Country L. Gross-
man: Subdiv: OT-W 57-90 
L: 7 B: 89 P: OL
*Cynthia M. Dievert and 
Nancy E. Lillard to Cynthia 
M. Dievert Trust, Nancy E. 
Lillard Trust, Cynthia M. 
Dievert Trust, and Nancy E. 
Lillard Trust: S: 28 T: 3N R: 
8.00W-SE; S: 29 T: 3N R: 
8.00W-SE; S: 29 T: 3N R: 
8.00W-SW; S: 23 T: 6N R: 
8.00W-SW
*Robert C. Schierer 2015 
Revocable Trust and Robert 
C. Schierer Revocable Trust 
to Tama L. Schierer Sup-
plemental Needs Trust and 
Tama L. Schierer Supple-
mental Needs Trust: S: 28 T: 
3N R: 6.00W-NW
*Roma R. Klover-Ewing 
Trust Agreement and Roma 
R. Klover-Ewing Trust to 
Rosetta Farms LLC: Subdiv: 
INDUST L: 1 B 13 P: OL; : 
Subdiv: INDUST L: 2 B 13 
P: OL; : Subdiv: INDUST 
L: 3 B 13 P: OL; : Subdiv: 
INDUST L: 4 B 13 P: OL; : 
Subdiv: INDUST L: 5 B 13 
P: OL; : Subdiv: INDUST 
L: 6 B 13 P: OL; : Subdiv: 
INDUST L: 7 B 13 P: OL; : 
Subdiv: INDUST L: 8 B 13 
P: OL; : Subdiv: INDUST 
L: 9 B 13 P: OL; : Subdiv: 
INDUST L: 10 B 13 P: 
OL; : Subdiv: INDUST L: 
11 B 13 P: OL; : Subdiv: 
INDUST L: 12 B 13 P: 
OL; : Subdiv: INDUST L: 
13 B 13 P: OL; : Subdiv: 
INDUST L: 12 B 26 P: 
OL; : Subdiv: INDUST L: 
13 B 26 P: OL; : Subdiv: 
INDUST L: 14 B 26 P: OL; 
S: 17 T: 4N R: 6.00W-NW; 
S: 8 T: R: 6.00W-SW; S: 18 
T: 4N R: 6.00W-SW; S: 17 
T: 4N R: 6.00W-SE; S: 18 
T: 5N 6.00W-NE; S: 1 T: 4N 
R: 6.00W-SW
*Derek Lee Roberts to 
Derek L. Roberts Trust NO. 
2025, Christina M. Roberts 
Trust No. 2025, Derek L. 
Roberts Trust No. 2025 and 
Christina M. Roberts Trust 
No. 2025: S: 33 T: 4N R: 
5.00W-SW; S: 33 T: 4N R: 
5.00W-SE; S: 2 T: 3N R: 
7.00W-SE; S 11 T: 3N R: 
7.00W-NW
*Bankruptcy Estate of 
Brent L. Mapes and Brent 
L. Mapes Estate to Doris 
Mapes: Subdiv: OT-FERRIS 
L: 7 B: 19 P: OL; Subdiv: 
OT-FERRIS L: 8 B: 19 P: 
OL
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